PBO1500889




St PLACE

‘;F"RE LUA\ RGO "F’f”" S AR

ul Lrn b

INE GRMOTOR B
T, CLE

R U

HEEF HANDS,

KEEP OFF FOUPMENT UNLESS SEAT OF PLATFGRM FOR OPERATION AND
OESERVATION I3 PROVIDED.

* ALL OTHERS OFF

LISE APPROPRIAT

it

MAKE CERTAIN EVERYOMNE I3 CLEAR GF MADHINE BEFORE STARTING ENGINE
MOTOR OR QPERATION.

SIGHE OF WARNING LIGH TS WHEN OPERATING ON HIGHWAYS,




for
ODEL 1500 BALER

POLICY

it is the policy of J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc. to constantly improve its products whenever it is
practical to do so.

J.A. Freernan & Son, Inc. reserves the right to redesign or change its equipment or component
parts thereof without incurring any obligation to install or furnish such changes on equipment
previously delivered.

Unauthorized changes or additions to equipment manufactured by J.A. Freeman & Son, inc.
relieves the company of further responsibility for warranted operation and breakage
replacement.




INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS

1. Qrder by part number and description of part.
{a) Parts should NOT be oerdered from illustration only.
{b) Parts should NOT be ordered from numbers on castings.

2. Order by Model 1500 Baler serial number and model.

3. Much delay and confusion can be avoided if parts numbers are arranged in sequence
on all orders.

4. State how to ship: whether by truck, stage, parcel post, air parcel post, UPS, or air
freight.

5. Claims for shortage or error in handling of an order for parts must be made upon
receipt of goods.

6. -Address all orders for parts as follows:
J.A, Freeman & Son, inc.
Parts Department,
2034 NW. 27th Avenue,
-Portland, Oregon 97210

Place serial number of machine here for your convenience:

Model 1500 Baler Serial No.

Left and right of machine are understood to mean from a position facing in the
direction of travel.

Permission must be secured before any parts are returned for credit. When parts are
returned, the freight must be prepaid or arrangements made so that they can be brought
in by our trucks.

“NOTE”

Parts are identified by reference numbers. See parts list for
correct part numbers. DO NOT USE REFERENCE NUMBERS
AS PART NUMBERS.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

System Components Locations........ tedrsvasarsaeacenanasss st
Main Frame..... S aaa e Cemasasaaenesansvenananandt
Tension Railg....rerinnnrennunusroannns I .
Rear Chamber And Bale Chuta SN 0010 - 0074,.............,..6
Rear Chamber And Bale Chute SN# 00754, . ..eurenrcrorsvsaonssad

Plunger Assembly......vvvvvnanann B A1
Left 3ide Shield Frames........ccuovu.n Ceressnscoansrerarana 11
Laft Side Shields..... enasaaasaa Ceasaaaea P
Right Side Shield FramesS..:oucvcnvns theesensareneteanennansld
Right Side Shields......... Cenee e Caeaaaane P
Twine Box Aund Brackebs.....ovvicevna B 1
Ball Retaining Twing BoX......... D PP .
Drive Unilt Shields. ks raaanes T I T I G4 1
Front Shields......u.vuurasae Grraeranae chwcatanasorrsaneeddl
Service Ladder And Safety Railsv.onens Cibraersseosnsarasseadd
Top Frames And Shields. . caaea 24
PoT.0. Shafteesinnsernonorcnanuns . cmsacaseanadd
P.T.O, Ciutch...... ..... N Chdsaaneas seosasdB
Machanical Drive Unit..........u. . veneead28
Wind Guard.....onuus Shreaaeas . cwemaaas s 29
Optional Wind Guard......... seeessa30
Pickup Reel Components..... vaavenadZ
Pickup Shields And Mounts...... ‘e R 1
Pickup Drive Components...... B R 1
Pickup Hydraulic Lift System.....eeiiovaonanensonenosrassesd?
Feeder..,uv.nu.e cetseraseseneaanas crrtasaaass T I 11
Fead FOrK.ouuacousovorrernaannnsnsracrnnneranncensonncoassabll
Infeed Chute.,.....,n.,. ...... Chsrsasrsasesrurarassencnansdi]
Pickup And Feeder Control Valve ...... seesanauen tateconasasadi2
Feeder And Pickup Drive. firedmranraeanraans sean bt

Feed Fork Drive System..e..
Needle Yoke Drive......
Needles And Yoke..... N
Knotter Brake..... Cerrarseseas
Knotter Shaft Assembly..
Knotter Assembly........
Enotter Luber Fittings..
Luber Pump And Tank.....

Full Feed Sensor......eevsn.oa.
Twine Finger Drive....

Knot Sensor........ e
Twine Tensioner..........

Bale Length Mechanism...
Main System Hydraulics

Plunger System Valve......

Main System Hoses..... .

Knotter And Feed Fork Manltoid And Valves,......1‘. ..... a2
Plunger, Feeder And Knotter Hoses. e Creaaes erea?3
Tension Control Valves......... eeerersesans verana Cesaraean 74
Tension Unloader Valve...... Phereerea frseaararaaees venea 76
Tension Cylinders And Plumbzng ...... Veeasasarsasasnenaan -
Make-up Cylinders And Plumbing......covuinuvanvocncinnrornn?b
Tension Control Tubes....... ............,...w...v..........??
Tension System Hoses........ Cervaarenran rravan I L -
Hydrauslic Cil Tank. renana T [+
Make-up Cylinder Check Valves ....... I ) ¢
Main System Filters........c...as tesaseuseraraneisranavesssa82
0il Cooling System....euo.a Arrenas Nereeraa b be At b, 84
Gauge Panel Assembly....v..viiiniiennnrnnnnanns P 1
Gauge And 0il Cooler Hoses...vvvinrnonsoansnanas reaareness BB
Plungexr Cylinder Parts Breakdown....... sesasanasrassvaaasa B8

Tep And Bottom Tension Cylinders Parts Breakdown...........9C
Side Tension Cylinders Parts Breakdown...........ciovuveen 91
Pickup Cylinder Parts Breakdownli.vivisoesrusvasaranosnosssa92
Wire Harness lLocations......... Crearana cean e 34

Make-up Cylinders Parts Breakdownh...rcovessrssssssceransss B89

Plunger Limit Switches.......... reresea 96
Main Control BoX...iooivnsnearns . veess..98
Fan Control Box.. i iviaiiiiieanssananssssesaasennsasnansssdd
Remote Knot 5ensor BoX...cviveaveaas P Y e 1¢]
Twine Sensor Indicator Panel....... e N 3 |
Tire And Wheel Group........ L £ 4
Brake Ratchet Assembly And Mount.....vievinrscenrnneanael 104
Brake Cables and MouURES. vareritsananneaaan traesseerersasal106
Brake Hydreulics........ .oviiinaninnns P N ¢
Brake Actuator Assembly............ sesraceseessscanrersaasnl
Brake And Spindle Assembly...... vesasrarsssassnesarnavaisol12
Bale Accumulater Hitch.......... D I
Hitch SN# 0073+, ........... L T T T I, i £t
Optional Bumper Bar Assembly............ P &

Battery, Lights And Decals....... B P 3/ 1



Part PAGES

§1=736 sssovensscausvabsnee S
§1-738
ga=104
fE=162
031488
§3=20%
48=105%
=130
11262
19-10%

sussocsmssncsmanssse SO
meosansnonseasannvns 90
cnesssvessssasossuse WO
cesecnsscsssscacasan I
ssoosssessonesevsee FAD
ssersovenessassssoca IO

savscsossbrssassavea BE

cwsevenncens 1Or%6,80,84
ssnesvesseennsss SE;L02
ACHOBOOOEY soanvsonssnnecscse BsBd
ALT0081610 cuvssvavonsonoonsos Bell
ANCOBIG0ET nvonusanannnssonnnps S8
ANLO01777% sosonsnvonanoncnnaas B
ANCDO020i9% conconvsnononasceans D&
ANCDO?15%B couononosvnaansncaas WU
4NC0021%6T nooosvancanasvoancaas B9
ANCRET090G cacanasosnntonnonss L1
ANC2A7090) soenonosconocasnoss 14U
ANGOU16300 vonooncavavarobonane &N
AD 0000812 cuvasonncosanecnsbon OO
ARMODOSOUL covovosvrannvanes G8;68
ARMOQGDSDAB vonvsccnans Ny B, 88,98
ARMODLISIBR cnmosonnsnvasancuans B4
ARMO0I5842 soncvsssonnacrineans B8
ARMO015370 covovannsseonsorosses BF
ARMOOISS9B cuvoncosasccencannna BF
ARMDDISE6T consnonnscnoconvnsns 98
ARMDO1ISGOA asncoonsaoocdrevones S8
ARMOOEESQ? CHRBBLOPODUOS AT S EP R QO
ARMOUZi549 sosovonanonaasenenna 40
ARMUD216TV sovacncoascusnanasae B
AUBBUITE82 cusssnensanancsasass 3B
AUGH03T69 8 cosnaanacononnsanaay 58
AIGITH2200 cnsaconoseanconsnosas S0
AUBITH2201 cacasenacevosasonces 3B
AABDDI01S8D sacneoonocvasananas B8
BABD0121480 voocvononosnosacosnas 9O
BABDUT140Y cocvannonovosavcenan I8
BARGY22EET navonasancewcanancns BO
BCOGP1i63] neonovvunvossosnsossn T8
BET0001%98 covannnoncesnnannosna IO
BETO0I553% soanvsnsnsonsavonnce B0
BRTO0I5AOR vocoannsavocncsns FiHs6H8
BUTODIS6ET vossesnsvonacacnsavmse B9
BHTO0I570% swncovassenonsconass S8
BETO0EIS5770 coossvonnnssnesanasa &8
BHTOGLGTE2 scosvemssasacsscaone BO
BHTO01%936 vsveconenconssasace 510
BRTO015958 coaascansnsnavconos 10
BKTO01600% onnovoovnnnsoransas 116
BUTO01001Y noacsonnoonoee ENsB7 508
BHTOD16327 vonsscvoccnsovccnnas £
BRKTOU161SY sasocvnonannennacons L8
BKTO01615B vooavovwonsnvocnnanano Ao
BRTO016%80 nonovonnnecocnnovaas BB
BRYOQL6TBY covcosnovonsnosavasa 77
BRKTO0LO582 asvuvoncosnonasosens 77
BETO0Q27278 scssncvannovononsnans 28
BETODITU4AB s.osvnasanocennonane 6
BRTOOI80I3 ucvnvvosnaonnccnansmen §7
BET0018160 cavcvococnacnoaasacs 17
BRTOOR2OL4B cooenavcoconas HlyHe, 48
BETO0R0150 snsavwacevonnscoanon I8
BETO021619 avasonnsvsnnuncnasne LEH
BHTR02169T ovacscnoncsnansnsanen 219
BHKTOORLT00 aoccasonncscnaonnan 110
BETO02186#8 cncvnnsconannes 108,106
BRTO02I882 cuvcvnconnsaavosoas L08
BRTO02I898 cvvooonvnononoonsae 104
BRTO02I907 ccawevusnnsoasoanna L2086
BRTO022078 wovosevevwonnenanans DU
BET1915800 covovevnconssvnasanas 54
BKT1515801 sosvocosvncnsaccanans S%
BETI537100 sovcsavonossansansoe BU
BEKTIS3T7101 voocvosvsononncnansuns OO
BHT1601600 voovvcncavocnoprcnans &
BRT1501560% svuvccncncnsonvansnsn &
BKT1616200 noovuovannnosarnonen S8
BRKT161620f covsvascavcnnnsnsaoan S8
BET2162600 ausovancsvcavascunse o8
BEKTZ16260) vovocnvnoocsovsssnne RO
BRT2163500 covnosvuncnnonosovone 20
BRT2165%501 coasconosnnsnaosanan 20
BRT2i86200 sesscnsvonansncunsane 108

INDEX

BUT2L18620] vosvsananosssnvoves 0B
BET2I88300 cucssvcsnvaosasanann 238
BRT2188301 vouconsonsnconcnans 240
BLED0I58661 o sovanssancocnnonos 28
BLTOOO0D38 .oncuvananosncssancs B8
BLYOOOOISE Lovovaononnsosvosoon B
BLTOO0S950 & noanceanncnsnoovea 28
BMPOOR2ASIR Loncancovnssocavnan F15
BOXOD1984T cooocnoancnunsons B1s10
BOXOORSBYE uonvonannmsnwaes 33516
BOROO168B2Y . nuvcrvonvonnnonse B9
BOUODIVRIT L yovoonosoanavoone 2798
BOXOO2429 . ccccasannenosvacns 200
BORGO21523 L. 0vsscnecosuounans §8
BOHBOZI524 suusovusavsavanceunae B8
BOX2LIS2Y00 wovaoncuncncoovocass §8
BOAZLIB270! sovvncconnccasnvcans 38
BROEOGIGIAD o onansanonovnonsnnn 11
BRCODISITY .ivvoassvassvnacens 13
BRCOYIBIBD C.ovwvvcovaavrsnavse L3
BHCOOIO0L2 vosnuscvncmnnnasnoae b3
BRODUIEILS L eonaonsensnnonnssa L3
BREOUIBING coavsvnovsnoacuranss L1
BROGOLEBIZ . osovnsosnnacnranne 21
BRCHVEIVBE L oovonsoncvsnoavnss 115
BROAGIEEND covonooasesasncocnsss L3
BREISIHI0E sencoonnononsosranasne 13
BRUAGDINO0 scoovvovnsovsanvssconn 31
BRCIHO1S0L suvononsnannossasnns 43
BREOVODVED oocavasvacsvnssacons BB
ARGOVODIDB Lososnavsossuosnnana 5B
AREGOODHABD wnroonvavcnsensoans LOE
BRGOOBDLIULG sovnscevnnoencnonnga &0
BREVYDZODG soenvoscunavansse S8,848
BRGQBOQ{W% LR LI L ) 383@#
BREVOO2DOR sovosnvoasavnsans SHe 48
BRGOUE202% cvouovencsncunonsass 58
BREOUOMIGN cvcovavensasnnnonns 404
BREQBOMIBY cvsucuscnonvonnosos 104
BREOOLIGIST cvvosvonnensonusnana A8
BREOOISEMS Louspeusnnvononns D256
ORGODITIED vonsccsnaanssansspes 58
BREVOITHOS sovonasnoasassnsanne I8
BREVVRVUIS nounscvansacncsasase 36
BREOOIZ01H vaosvavossusancanss Hi&
BREQO322LE voouvsanonnncsswssan AL
BREGOAUGHS coouvanamvsocucnncos 32
BRGQDSETIOD cnvasovouscccananscs 5B
BREO0GTOL0 sovoosonvovssonncane 38
BRGOOCYR3S sosansasosacconcsnes 38
GREQLIZVEL vocovnvsasneonsoanos HE
BREDZ1DT9Y socavoscvssnsvsonnne &8
BREQZEBZTE cwvevconvenvoorsanns B8
BRAGZHETIE covasccovossscasannae 96
BREDISE086 vooenovevancusonssss B3
BRBZ1BTIH0D covescoccansownansss &8
BRE32T212Y scsvnvunnvornonvcana B8
BRE42ELI2T wuvosossnsosnssenane O
BREACJILIZVS socnsocsvavenansesns IR
BRKOBTIATS sovcvnaovvacnansoas A48
BREVIIR038 wovcvannoconinnanes 112
BREBOLIOOSY vvovnvncnansonvsone 118
BRUDGOTISDL socnvsavnsvsovass B4s46
BOHOOQOMSY cocvsvncasnnssnasaans A8
BEHOOBI02] souvonsvaacavossancs 38
BAHOOGI0ZS covavososonoonsanoos A0
BYHOUQE23] sonscsavcavsnsassaae i
BEHOOI012Y cacvcnencccsnsosavaan #B
HBBHO034898 covnonscocaennsnssne 89
BEHOO0L15568 ccssaonsnanansasnsna 6O
BAHOO1584L s0vsaorsavsnnenso LDs318
BAHOOIS5842 soncoesouncvsnnse 18,38
BOHOOI6D83 vosoncovannennnornss HE
BIH00RLBL0 vovcososcananoncosoen B&
BSHOORI617 vovsvsoncconsuoceosna &8
BSHANZGBTS sovvasoonsassssoccsce BB
BEHOLIDLI25] vovevencocoocosanvaa B4
BEHMOLIDLIS302 covovovsvssonnsocnsn UH
BIHOIAZT50 wosvonnssscnvonssesves D@
BBHGIADETS wessvsovcvncansoosss 8
B3HOL2187H cvusseesvwonnnnsnane &8
BIHOLIZYSY counonsovansoncssace B
BBHOZ0C000 soonovonnananaocscans GA
B8HOZ21ATY vovcnsnmcascanssaans 28
BEHIRBZ012 svcsacsssnnsancoanca 36

I

PART FAGES

PART PAGES
CAMBUI3897 consuvovoonoonacasas BB
CAMODISE5T consacanacavansannan B8
CAMBBISADY cvsencnoncvoenaonovan B
CAMOBISRLT cosevvesonasssesenon I8
CAMOGITHLS covaocoonvancconanane 32
CAMTHI0B00 snssnsssnesovosconse B
Camitif%0] sovevnscossnonsanson S
CAMBUI00TE cosononsnsaaononnon A2
CAPDDIABTT convoapovanavovnsuens B8
CAPGHABTET cocvsonsnamavonvoany S8
CAPINTHEE] seorocenorsnsncaans U3
CAPGTOSEDNB cunsononsscosnusvasns B2
CAPGTI8808 covnnvosvaasccasnans WO
CAPTH1A80% sovevnnonossnmoovss 3§45
CARDEDSBI8 csvnvasossnsansonnns 03
CBROGHSFED novencoansoassoscans B
CARBUDSSEY conorencasnasancsson I8
CBLS0BI13 3 scanvnonane 108,106,510
CBLS0%AS3] cosancanves A98,106,%10
CHKGO00 338 vancononvsonnnonansose O
CHHOGOGGAT vavansncssvannannsas S5
CHNOLDG06S scasocsnsnsscsansace S8
CHNGDOGE9S svoessnavcnanense B8;58
CHNBQGGB06A sonsnonsnsssnsovanow HE
LHNODBRBE90 socavennonocnnnesvos U8
CHN2G8332] socsnensssasscacesas BI
CHNGS0LTY voconononsoscsnaanes IO
CHHGUBBIO0 snoavoncecunsanosoos 45
CHNETHHTSE voaveovanonscoscssnsn B
CHUBPIBL38 senonovosasnsasonass 1
CHUDDIS1A% sovnensovannsonsenan 1
CHUDBIS25) cocounconunonoanconse Wi
CHUDD2229F cocsannsvosnsnsoonsan B
CHUISIA200 cocoavovssooonsansas Gi
CHUI%1820Y cosssovorsoscrwonses Si
CIPOGOY 232 vonesanoconoosonenne 103
CIPEOYD200 ovvsronovosoansscanse IH
CLHIG1T 78T cvorosonoesnsscannns S8
CLHOO1TT?S vovnconoonsonansnans I8
CLEOG1784% sorconnsonoonannsnas IB
CLHOB19487 scvavovsosncnnossssas EB
CLHBIBEBEG cevvvovonsnsnosocnon &N
CLPOO0RI0S cnnovvoscansnenss DB B
CLPBO0D12] sovcavasassnsscnsns L0H
CLPODOYLI30 vecvcvonconnacacesan BU
CLPOO30i4F conwonoevovsnennane 408
CLPO0I0?%] osvencvosanoonnan S7pl7
CLPUOA2216 snscoanocensonsnncan OF
CLPBORZ2ET cvovovoncanvnononvee OO
CLPELG919Y neonncnosan L8213,80,77
CLPET720180 svaonnnvoaonancanans 181
CLP2182011 suusasecncasannnaans E18
CLPTO31018 inucucnvoncanannanss &8
CLPT708153 cnvononovnvovscvounca T7
CLPTPO1I58 covuvoncvananonanase 77
CLPT¥ULI60 o oconananononscosasa G8
CLPPT01163 .0 usucocoonancaconas 5B
CLP7TRI168 coccaocassancnnsacan B8
CLROUOEDDD . scoscocesosnnanenn B
CLRODOZZIBI . ucnunwnsownsooanas B
CLROOZ0B3E3 s ocsnvcosnascssea GB,584
CLTO008015 . 0cconcnanccccononas 20
CLYO0O5035 .. uouconacnnnsasonss 9
CHRO0G01ED cuuvaomoacnosnnes GBs5S
CHROOO0BI0 s sncovosvsnvnscnnacs %8
CRROBO0B0L o vvnccnnannnsnns H8;86
CHROOOCGILS cuvsenvcanssnnnssnns F9
CHROD0G193 ... 86,88,52,72,96,98
CNROD00198 ., oscuunancnonnunsne I8
CHROD0GI®S s nconoa BB,H60,%96,98,100
CHROO0D297 s ucavoncasasosnao 98,99
CHRODORF2E csaconovscsecoesnsae BE
CNROOGBALS cooconanannonanes B 40
COI0033632 . nuscnonnnesnnsannss T2
COLBTI800) cuccwnnoasnsoansnnons HE
COLETIM04) i uucvovsncosnonooana B
COVOOORFO3 . 0cc0cccsoccevcccos B8
COVOBE3352 .. se0uccncnonasawans TU
CPLOOLBTIT sunuonovsnnnsusacsan £8
CPLO021I618 cunonsosvsnvnevannnn B8
CPLOO5E38] Lucoccvsonnnnsnsoce 108
CPLODAO10S cosunvnoaconnnsannse 37
CUPOGA4610 cuvacnvcvsnusvarsnce 32
CYROGISBAD . i vvcoracaconsnnae 1Bs18
CYROO1G9T2 .. uvnovnoonvancunssa &H



PART PAGES
CVROB159TS cuvancaccoscsnssonne Bf
CYROU1IS977 oosonsnncasssnscnnna 28
CYRQODITIIB csuvoncocnvcvsconsse A
CYROO1403] svvoessovacvcosnvann 28
CYRGOIG032 osvnnonacscnsaoonona BH
BYROQIGIIT suvvsovoovnonnsosacas B
CHREDE0838 conncovnonsaononsnos &8
CYRODIGEBE auvvvonannonnonns AByld
CYR001682% cocsssncnnnnovoncons B0
CYRODLVETZ sencsvcomanaconnnces BE
CYROOIVETG cncvmunvnonnonsovase B
CYROD2L29% vovcsonnonaoncnacon JOO
CHROB2162) sovovononnunsmanvna O
CYRDDILISEM cvvovmossvanacnnany B
CYRBO2207S concevrannconanssnosa 80
CYROD2R0T G vowvovnonsnocnonnonan BB
CYRIBF7000 s ovacoovsnvancsonsss 89
CYRLSTH0L covscvbovnononanssane &8
CYRIZITI00 cuncovovruaccosnnonon B8
EWRLSIT10l soooannvnccncanusagn &
CYL000020% cuonnnncnnvsnee By 37
CYLOOOES00 avvanononsovonenana Palh
CYLO01347 9 wnvuoncsnsnnncnansan B
CYLO0134T6 cvnuonnunnocnasanone B
CYLOOLBATY canvaacesavcnoonnaen BB
CYLOUIB92T covovucnavanannonans B8
CYL 0013532 cnvoasnsnovonnmonsas BE
CYLOOI393% cuvorvenansuvoosnaans B8
CYLODIG082 ccocnennvnonavannnnn B8
CYLODITOBD cvvccncacnconnnannns B8
CVLOQITRAY cocnsnsconasavnsacns B8
CYL0017120 vavcvovovnaransanson H8
CYLODITIRE cucnvsocvacnassnssaaan BB
CYLO02163 S avcvvonvanoones J0B,;100
EYEOOYCB08 cuvovonsesnnanane Be8,70
CYLOTEB5 0 acuvsvovnonancas Bp5y76
CYLISS51600 cnavsvcvnonnnosnns BpTh
CYL 1558608 cacvosascnvonsnacs #7760
DCHODIS920 sovovonasancosranana 11
DCROOIB922 csvwansnavsosoncnane BF
DOGOOLYBED svavonsosvnnonsncsnae O
DORGOISN9] covonownoosancece 127184
DOROGLIB093 scwcooonconanannssas 19
DORVGIGHPS suvvoovnsnnasonsn L2514
DORDODIGO98 covonsonvovnnanes L2148
DORODRIOSED covwvosvorsonancanans I8
DORIGBEV00 svaczavsanonsanaes LBgiB
DORISBET0] covocavacnncnasss 1Gg18
DOREGOF0G0 sovuscacsvonomsosnss L2
DORLGOYDDE coccenvsomunsncorona 18
GUORIGO956G0 suoneonasovosonanena b2
DORIGO950] sonavavcsoasnsasnnse A
DORIBGOPTO0 naucsnasonnnacanennan 38
DUORIGO9701 cuvvsoncvavnsonsnenas B8
DOR2LGGI00 coounossnonsoncovans A8
DORZIGHIO! cacvsconoomoanvonnne 16
DPTGOO95BA0 covnsvsssanconans BH46
OPTOQLB75] sccovecasononncancaa BB
DRYQO9T7140 cassccsnsonosoansnos B9
DRVIZ1Z2209 vooanacaononancerona B
DRYOZ231%9S rovecoscssucsonsospe BF
DRVO331573 wocoaoconnvenacesaca 23
DRYOEES10D csvcocescanncsanncans B9
DRYO363087 ccovancoconnnosanose B9
DRYO363696 2ccsosonncncconsssne 29
DRYO3E3729 cosovavccsasansenses 23
DRVDZGBHT2 sonacnsassacesscscos B3
DRYOZOT364 vocavcvesvanscanaans B9
DRYO36538S cocavesnovncncsocaon £3
DRYG3HST2Y svossveconcnacscncee 29
ORYOZBR2312 socccnsononaonsnnasas B3
DRY(O382829 wevonvasnscosnsacsss B9
DRYO3B383] ccocnermacnsvonnrnass BI
DRYOSB3IB38 vowncovssocaswsnnncs B0
DRVDEBINGS woncvcsovoonasnrnnase 20
DRVOEBINGT vuvovonvnonancasonan 25
DRYOBBBELE wvsvnvononvancosacan &3
DPV3838%20 sovnsoecnnasnaannsas B9
DRYBBEAEIY suveonccvsncnsonacas BI
DAROVITTIIE cuvovasavonsnnossvas 38
DREDEIIATE socecusmwononnavooss 130
ELBOVED3IS yonanvosonnnonsca B8, 080
ELCOOOO3E suvcovannooaonnccane BU
ELCOU21608 covovoconasonasoncone B2

'ﬂ'ﬁ"ﬁ'ﬁ’i*ﬂ‘ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬂﬂ“ﬂ‘ﬁ'ﬂ‘ﬂﬂ'ﬂ"’!”ﬁ'ﬂﬂ'ﬁ’?‘ﬂ‘ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬂﬂ"ﬁ‘ﬂ"ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬂ‘?}ﬁ‘ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬂﬂ‘ﬂ‘ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬂﬁ'ﬂﬁﬂ‘ﬁ‘ﬂ'ﬂﬁi‘ﬂ‘ﬂ?ﬁ“ﬁ‘ﬁ‘ﬁ‘ﬂﬂ'ﬂ‘ﬂﬁﬂﬂ'ﬁﬂﬂ‘ﬂ“ﬂ'ﬂ"ﬁ”ﬁﬁ‘%'ﬂ"ﬁ

INDEX

ELGOO860 T cvonucoscnonnsmsnass 9%
ELEBGRG0LY voonunnevornnosnaans 99
ELEOLSG0RD cuvnscccusnscsnocanse P9
ELCO0S000B covooucosvsuronacnce 3%
ELCO05R00% cooonvcacvsnsnsooncn B8
BLECOEP293] covsossuassvnovenone B8
ELCPLYARE0 covcvoonnanvnanansse &
ELLROGE37] vocnocsvovusonnanas 188
F BU000ET cuvovvsnncosnrssanaas 56
BEBIBTL avvvnnovecnvnncnonos S8
BBEVIDE voovuoonanecnnnanone OF
ORBO1EY vuvoonscvocvotacosan BB
BEGQLSY conrvsvcnssonuncs DO, GH
BUOVIHT wocvocecnonsnsass TH 88
Be0G2Y2 wonsonsotosnsscasnre BB
AEOPERE ponoonsosncavansnann B8
HHOQRBE wovonncoeunsa BEs66, 104
BOBGRT8 covuvcanvaosevson $Hs18
BORYBED cuvvonrwnnsns BEpbB 310
BO006GT vonncvecvruvavossone I
BUHHESE rennooseRnsuRasaa ey SO
a}uﬂﬁfﬁ%@mmwmmwaoﬂamnﬁﬂ@aa#su B4
QUOP7AT cavcoovsnuvsnonnoase BB
BUGOTSY scacovononsccvcossnnn 56
BeeG7ad ropuEsenDBRELRb oo ano g SO
BRODTTS sansanusonsacavanvon BB
BO008%6 o0 11,13,16,58,20,88,64
GGODB3T . $1,313.16,18,20,24,64
G00I0D7 novomnncncanssoon 1BglB
B90LA8) vuconnasvvases FHHT,B0
BOOLBLT coosons @9930,00,06,510
GBBEBT2 ccvoncnosvonsosanaes BE
8005618 coaoosscsasvnoncn SHsHE
GBOLELY covconunnnsnvononsaa S8
BUCGLBBR vonncesnssasnasacncce 38
BENLTRE voovonnovnaonansesne 36
PUBLYY! snvovwsnmosensancanas 36
O0I¥93 sovacoconnsosnsoccnne 36
BOOLTOY wecvansnovnncasscana 38
GeBLBEY Bmm@smnuvu‘weoacmeaam gL
BROLED sovonsononssvnononan BB
QUOBOBE vocvecnonecsscnnsnoe 42
OBOBIBE convsacscovsssnnneon BE
BEORELY cononoawsonennane B AE
GUDBLBY oovosncaswnscasecncn OF
BUBBIBY crnuvvonscsnnrosassan D&
GU00BIBE covnecvancnsorsosass B2
0006388 wscavonnnsosssanccs 116
GUOB450 wiuovoscanvsononacas B8
0006551 v.vnoncnsnaassnscns 116
0006838 o, cunuaessascsnvens 116
006638 o covnnvnsnncannssns TH
GO0683% cuucncnvasosssasase 116
006837 wucsvonnonsusacnnves B8
BO0E6TL wvvoonsmnnnvanavesnn T8
BO06HTE covonvassasannonnans FH
BOBOHBTYE 4 ncnvcnoansano DB, B, 84
0006684 o o0nsvasacenn B, 68,70
0086830 wovsvennsnncoscvnoas BE
G00TD05 waunonvocascaconnnne 82
GOOVETH wowosavovssssanossas B8
BOOTHG0 covonuronncansosasas Fh
GOOTBE? oounnvauncnncsnsanas B0
D0074%0 ovcvanvsnsncoanncon 58
0607833 . ucueonvuscnnsasaans 30
L L - 1
0007581 cuvuesssconcascncnes BY
GO07586 suvucosnosonsocea 08,66
Q007587 cuoocvvcnancnonne OB BE
QOOTBTL sonsvonnccsssnroncne B8
QO0TBTS covonsacasanovanacas S8
BOOTHBE s uvoanoacsnconsoacan 'iff
GO0TBBY c.osvssacnsoncacocna B4
GO007BYI0 savcvnovasnceonenuse HE
0007892 oconsonavavnrmeouns 34
O0BTBR3 o,ncvnouscsusoananas 34
GHTI08 sonevosccansnscscssns I8
GO079A2 . uvuocoenanacosenas 58
00879687 ,.0c0cconvsncsvsnnne FH
GOOVFUB s usnvancosvnasnsanan B4
0007976 cunvncansnssvasanons B
GO0TIBB o ovuvacsasssconos 89,58
0008023 .oovsvasnscssaanasns HB
0008089 .ocnvcccosnvasennnns 54

PART PAGES

I

‘ﬂ'ﬂ"ﬁ'ﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂﬁ‘ﬂ'ﬂﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂ*ﬂ‘ﬂ"ﬁ%‘ﬂ‘ﬁ‘ﬁ‘—?‘ﬁﬂ'ﬂ‘ﬁﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂ

PART PAGED
DB0BOB0 uraecavancooocnsces 116
B00BI6B ovovosnnccacaasannse 5
GO0808% vuocsnvascovnasncanse BY
BO0B0TD ssvvnconnconnasvonns B
GEDA0VE evvoonnovvnsavsosans Hi
G00A08 vevsvancarcccansoaso 36
G008302 scscsnnonunncuvnaces 5B
BO0BI88 cnoorconncnncnans Bl b
BOBBIA6 vovrraonusncnnnna GO BE
DOBALAT vavvvoncasonanone Bl bl
D00BIDT wovosccnncssansonnas B7
DDOBL98 csnucanncrvasnannnan 57
BU0BI9F ceovvovconommanancnse TI7
V9982010 vovcsnsmansnoovasans HY
DODBEOB cosrenconcnssanseona ST
BO0B209 4 oscevnnncoonnasnnos GF
BOGAREN csvvavumnoconsvsnnos B
BOOB2ETA cuvnvnaconneonnnnosn 5
0008278 cuvsvonanconnnsacasa B8
JOGB28YS cocecwnonnoansovonos B
BOOBEBY nosncacnosvanasse IR HE
DODBEBD wocusacnroncavsusans 56
DO0B29D cvrucncnvossonsunnss 56
0008291 nceccnocsnonnsnonnn
D00B506 cnvnoconcuvsanbaones 56
BGUB312 sunoouvnoccvoanavoons F7
BOOBBB0 cocuroosnncnasannsen 36
O00838] convvovcunnnsssasscae 38
DUOBIBY cvvucaccsannnnnsnnes 36
FANS000212 nonuceonnoacnonncnsa B
FANBODZIAT cunooecnsnonnncncoos BB
FD 0000006 wovncoovoaosscnncnas 28
FD 0000008 cponucrcacvancannsoa 20
FD 0060049 sooonnsovconossusses L2
FD GOBIS01 vuncasnncovconnsass 116
FO 0001508 woavocncnonnocnna 12518
FO Q007151 sovovannomenvenanase 20
FD 0007113 causcocanannnnononss 28
FD 0008850 svosesnvanvmnonse BLodd
FD 0015000 cuvanccncocncnnas 12718
FD DOITADE senacnnossnusoncanns BB
FD 0018808 rcuascnsoasoncosassa 81
FD 0018958 navnoovonan 48p18,20,38
FD 0022521 cncrosncravavcassoss BB
FENLTOB200 aunonnbnnacnasuncsss 32
FENLT6320% vauovncncusancacnase 32
FILOOOA093 ocoovensnsconcnonsanns BE
FILODLIGD0E sosuencwcnsonsasosos 57
FILOOBTOIZ sansucnscunvmononnson 57
FILOL12E2S cosvsncosnconarassse B2
FILOA6G3TB conmnosancancercoasn Bl
FIL1731101 sacccaccnnanncsannoa B8
FLBOODIS0L sonaanoncosssnans DB, 88
FLBOODISOZ aacuonancnonvesanans BB
FLEODOLAED vanoanccscunansasnns BB
FLEBOOOIASF sonruanaccacnonsanen B8
FLTODOBI2S coocuccsacnovosanaaa BB
FLWGDLIAB99 caccanncenanarnocnce 28
FREDD2155 canocavncnannnnsosoa 40
FRMOGL4865 scvcsvoscvosssanenae B
FRIMO0L7A28 avosoconsonanosssnuns 4
FRMOOZ1EZE susvoveusoonasnacaas 28
FRMO022072 ssocucinanccocacncas @
FOTOO10A0S coveanan 12, 18524,34,84
FT 0000055 auueccnocsaannnnonss 134
FT B000115 sucoancnranaancas 52557
FT 000038 soevsovancnnonaas 52557
FT 000016% cosnnssonnonossos 52,57
FT 0000219 svooncvonconconanoscas IO
FT 0000220 cavcussnvsnscsasanas T4
FT 0000538 cossvesnscnuvncaos BHyBT7

FUBO000025 coencsaononcscsncsae 98

FUSOOCOG35 savncconsosnvavaosas T8
GAGDYBLEE5] cuuuvnessornnnsasase B0
GAGNUB2112 oovvocavcvosnoonoans B8
GABAUBR1LS covvanvnnnonvosssans B4
GAG2ETBDLD conucsavonensvnonseaa B
GRONYILD0Y cnccnoscunsancancecs B0
GROOUIBLIAT covussccsonooenonoes 18
GRODUIFA3% covavaooscancanencne BY
GRUPUZLSBE vovceovenconaccsecene 30
GRDOY215TY covacsasssscroncecse Hi
GROBYZEIBTS sovanconssnsavncnaae 41
GRODUPLETT? scouncoasscsopancoan HB1



FART FAGES
GRDOUZISBE cupannvosonssssponns Wi
GROOUZZS38B vovoncnenonccnscnisa B9
GHROE158100 svonvonsvsnansnsovas #
GROPL5A1DE conomencanononsonsna Hi
GRLNGISTOH vusovonnnnnovssscons OF
GORABO0LYE wonanersanvannasons LOE
GYHBUIOBBY vooroaasnocconsesoas B
GARPBNIBTS vovsnanvmonesacaosaa BB
GARDBHOESL venonnoonunvenennnoa BB
08018610 vrvwanoonossonosonas B9
GHOOYIBALY sonnumnonononosanass 9
GUDERIE0L2 sronovansnonnssnsans 3%
GURBOPINDE swoncawnscasacooaane BE
HANDOUSG1S5D cunvnassonnavnaen Rlp il
HANOUEOBLT vasonacenanennoamans SN
HANTOIOOIR sovsanonvoonsasnoneo HE
HANGEDEBSD crnoovoncnennnes LUB, 308
HUGOBISAEF nonnonnavcnnnsson SOy il
HNGAUIH0EY cocsonsncancosonsoas &9
HMEBUIH03S noovnnonsennvonae A8, 04
HNGOYI603 sovononenncosanas iy id
HRGHUI 6888 csoscanpravacrensans B0
HHGRI V7S sonvovtnnonsosoansan BN
HMG1 598500 cvsnonsonnnesnconnan B8
HHGTIS9E30E ovneonoconnnanasnng B8
HRNGIH96980 vunvcossnarunmarnsnca 28
HNGTSYB89L sovovcanponniavssaas B8
UMGLS98800 snosnvesnsnnsosocsanse B
HMGT5%8%0) vovonnaocansvnasswns 28
st‘ﬁgﬁﬁaa EDHONGCLNAAICTOTEE LN DEPD em
MG SB040] sovarnonenannoansass Bl
HOSREI5761 novocasonccovonas 978
HOBHULSTHR coomonosnnsoanmos 078
WA 1%790 sorocenncnnsonons FRGI13
HOS001%Y97 novenswovosnee BEy71,73
HOBHRISTIB vavcnonovas BB T, V2,73
UNEHGISBTR snnonnousnsanowas BBT1
HOSDRISB? S svoanvnancovee DHeTE,7E
HD30HGIS878 ccvannvonnennponye BH, T
HOG0019877 snvonunoncnoas BETE,73
HOSMB1662] socanonenscens HBBs7Tis 80
HOSPD1eH82 seencnsacasase E0sTH, 80
HOBNUL1662Y copnonononaen BHpTL, TR, T3
HOS001852% vnvwmscaenasnasnsoan 37
WOA0016ABYL L. acnoocnnnansonse TRZ7TS
HO300I6638 o vuonssavencs FEs 78,78
HOB0036637 wovusvnanonssesos BBeTL
HOBBBI6H38 ..o vcnvnnnonones BB TI
HO30016839 o ncanne 0B, T1,TH: 73,80
HOSO0186A0 . oacesanonnnones THe 78
HOBOGL6644 ., cuvnnsnanvaon (G760
BSRS89 L unsnnovononoane FRpTH
HOZB0IH848 ., o vonvpunvoncos BB T1
HOSDOEBEEE L. oneavwsannose BB:T
FHOB0G165%2 L uawsanssnanne BH, 7L, B0
HOBOD1B655 . 0 uunuennnnens 28, 78,75
HO300366%99 vovamocnsansnasnunns 37
HOBOGI6658 i ousonuenvansosanas 57
HOS0BITETE | e movanass BH,Ti, 86
HOBODLVATH o s concnnen BB TI,86
HOBG01THETH 4w ovavosnnce BB TL1,B8,88
HOBODABIB . iuunannonns T8, 75,80
HOBBCI893Y L. occunnannasasns FAsTE
HOGOGIED4D L. vvounnonuss BB 73,86
HOSOQIBIL o ouncanna DBT1,80,86
HOBO020232 o curseruvovasvuons BEBE
HOGO02023% .o nvocascnaaaas [1s80
HOZ0GR0IAY | . vuvsossananons TE:TE
HOSO0Z0948 o .vcuanonavannnon 16,78
HOSD020989 ;. consasnoasmnoone TOsFY
HOBOB21TTY . nsoauvssnconcns BEsTS
HO30021778 4 s s0s0ononcennee BBaTR
HOSB02188% cuncovnosnnansasnee 108
ROBGG21888 oo uussnnnsvoonasens 188
HOSDDRIIIL oo ucnsannnnosansees 308
HOBL603209 L oovsnnsoensns BB TE:7H
HOGLH93201 socsncsunceons BB, TR T8
WAROGLYISY oo naaonsnnasnaonanan 98
HEMOOITELY o snanasucscnanscown 4
HAMBOLTHRD o uvvuonnuoovosovasy B8
HRNODI762] aunnncaonsncaunaosse 79
HEMUBI7H4] o vonansunasoconnsna 98
HANODI786% svooonnnaaansnanenae I8
HRNODSTASY Lo oncannncasnnnonena B
HRANODEITBEE couosnvansanonasecon T

INDEX

FART PAGES

HERNOOL7B6Y snvooowoncvonononansn 24
RRNGOLTBTY covavenvoonanascoanas G8
HRMOO1TBT2 vasononvacoosvensnne 98
HRMOGITBTS socovenanoaoosananan B9
HRMDOITATH covcovnavosvonnnsans W
HANGBLTETP sovvoanonnnnonsmsnao T8
HANOOIA0ST cvasvnbovoaancomoncwn T8
HANDODI8297 converconmuanonunsos 994
HANGOIB30D sovoonvnonaancona FH, 1086
MANGDIBE0L swnoocvsncansann FHpi1E
HENODIBI0L coevenvvssncanesannn 98
HEMOQLB30% ccovovvonncvoacansos 45
HRNGO18408 cvnovnonnovonnnusasan 94
HANGOIAEE] vnecucsosonosonncaas FU
MANGOIBE38 cuanunscvoessonnnacae B8
HANGO1833% cscosnnnovnsansononase DH
MEMOBOZ085Y svasaansassnsnnanons 38
HRMODZ20858 soonsavavnossnasasans 98
HAMBOZ09TY concsncvoosonona 2Hs345
HENOD2I069 wocosnvnsanvanasoans T
HEKOOZEGTS covnunvonsonnnansanes T
HBNDBO2E0BYE covvnvastoevanocones T8
HRNOO22L78 csvnanocvonnaomennas T4
HENBO21302 sovoontsnonsoannoasae T8
HREMEDZ1848Y svovenvcacomnanon FHpTP4
MRENOR2IBH8 cnonosnnssonssssnoss T4
HANGOZ199) vovvasannsncscassnns T4
HRMOD2Z68Y vunvsvsnoonasnbavans BH
HANGOR2EB5 svonocustovesnvaanna T4
HBGH381690 covvcencncocnnnoovoa B0
HBEDZRIGYT cnoscvcvosnsussnnunn BO
HWEMDODATEED socacvoscnooscanancen S8
HBNDBOLTE0S scnencsosnsusbosunsaan S8
HEMBBITEDRY concucsnmovrsnonsusne 589
HENDDR 1620 acnavevovannrnaonano 303
HENODA21%8 coonocsowsssoooansnn 10
HTHOB1S33D snvnsocscsonsnonanas &
HEHOOZI8A8 cvopnavabvonsononoss Lid
MTHODZ3890 svevvavonossnonanso AMG
MTHE227100 sovonovnomnnonovons 53
MYHIRRTI0) covoovonconononoanns 153
HUBGOODEEE cvenoanwvaonoasanannn 52
HUBOROBTIR vecvananconvsssseaan 58
HUBG021T08 cansononnonssauvsnsa L30
HUBORO991% ccoenonnnanaovnonas LUE
HUBBTI0080 vevososessssssenans L1
HYDDOB0TP0N cvvnavsnannovsansonn BT
HYDBOI00D0 soswnonsneonssannoaa B
HYDH01108% vonoconsosonanssosan 10
HYDO02119% sovnsonenannanenonas 7
MYDOBO610i0 soocvussneansannoaas B0
HYDOBHGOI® scvonnovnnasspnocsan I0
HWYODNBIDPE naoncoomantsmninensn O
HYROBADLINY sucvnoansnontbcsasnsn HH
HYDOGADIET sovvunvanoawsnsasnan BE
HYDRINOEEY cocvovannannsasannna B8
HYDOLAAD37 usssovvosanvooononans B
HYDLE200112 coaannononnnsasnancs B0
HYDBS0RD0R nossnanvensnssonssse 8
RYDBSOHIOHES cunoncvonasnsmonanne FO
HYDARGIDED covvcovnnonsnaces GHyHQ
HYDZ0GHDEH sonevonvnsnnnsnnosen DE
HYDEDHS0TD soonsusososnenanunes 08
HYDSOHBDTL voansccsncansnsoasen OO
HYD310902] cososossnscacnvaasss B9
HYDEI0W0R2 aoevsasnnaoneassannae 37
HYD310WGH2 sooonvanonansorsonsa 40
RYD31O9DES veanvnancvonvsnsnanan B
HYDBEOY059 soavocnosonnunnons DE, BT
HYDHELINDODTE vovneancvrosnnosnvaoncoo GO
HYDFLOYO8S conscnopononssnsnssa T8
HYDELOD0DY veoonvnaavoosasnanss Y
HYDSLHG090 suonsvononsvons Q80,70
HYDEASYEE0 ooacanuscancascsvanan 19
HYRBIN902Y wovenvescncasuonnscs OU
HYBRABHY2E vvacosunnovnsvononsn O
HYDHIHIDED wrnoononsaanavacrsann BU
HYDEIAY00Y cnvoncvsnovscsansnen FO
HYDEI69040 sovwvsvonnoncanas A0;78
MYDIIAY03Y wononosnvonsoansenan S0
HYDP2BY08S sovnonnomvonsacasnna 18
HYDERZHDDAB coovosnononncsnncnan §9
HYDIA0DBYY sovonnosavansnmoennce 10
HWYDESTDDI0 voosnavanonannsnanos WD
HYDI409029 svsnnnnocuvaassunnes BY

1Y

FART PAGES
HYOFa09038 ccnnnnensnsencoupane 37
HYD392750Bvovnoennsasnvesaosns BB
HYD I8N B scwonmonsonpononanns B
HYDELDS03B s nvnovsvnsononosnne I7
HYDEPO9020cacovuncsonoccconans 78
HYB3TR90T0ovocnoonsnocnconnane B8
HYDSPSONA vovovsnoncoanonanana §M8
HYDBTRYBE eoncnoconooncanavans B8
HYDES%9080 s voasscnonnamvosnans 19
HYDFG%90600unosvannwasnsoene BGRB8
HYD%Gi506 8 sancsasovacnnnnan BB TE
chﬁ@ﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁnwwmesmoumauwaawa»es ?6
HYDSE0900B s ccvsosvananpoonosns B8
HYDSLR%9888conuvananas BB T8, 72,74
HYDF 290D v ovvsononcenononsnvae B
HYBS 29000 conoscsnoonavosnanne B8
HYDS20%901bsococancsnnsenscs DB, BE
HYDR2D9022 v osvrencavrscsans THp 4
PYDEANS82 8 scosnnnanssonsosonse 15
UYDEEES0 8% svoenonacocononenoae OB
HYDS526%0%8 voovnecosounsneaosne OO
HYD520%000csuncncssnsaconae FhsB0
HYD%205068 cvaovassevsnsvenoncs B
HYGS2050%8vsuvsonoconone DB TH,80
HYDS520508bconosenoncnossnnascs BB
HYDE2%%022 vooovasernaonsassoss B
HYDBRI908 88 0ssesnecnosansnosncs T8
HYD%319800c0cooaowounnases THp 108
HYDS315048 cevannonnaosnnsns GO, TE
WYDEE19050 v ecosesnens G8,48,68,72
HYDBE31506F svnconnoussnconnonea B8
HYDS38508%ccvnsnovonones B8, 70,81
HYOE30%030 sonavnnneonco BTo77,108
WYD5 3290590 vacavencocnesaonnocs 17
HYDEESSD 8 suonnannonvaveonvovas §8
HYDH365080sonouoconcwacosncans Bi
HYD%484%088 00 noncoocnonmsosonon §8
HYDES15020 crsonccnscnsnonss BH;70
HYDB515030 ccvonnonosconaanae 08T
HYDES1%038 v ananooonsnsanasas 308
HYDS91508% cousavoonsnonnnsanans 28
HYDS51%508% wnoonmsnnsoncasances B8
HYDES290860 ccovovancnnmonawn BB, T2
HYD95159070 ssanvcononcnanons BB 7O
HYDSS25080 cusonnvnoconnonnascs 57
HYDS605060 vovcvovncnnonsonaras 7O
HYDS716020 savvesvonuncanasen B, TE
HYDS7 56060 cuvcncnoarnvnoonosns BB
HYDST26080 cucasvecnonnonsonns LUB
HYDETES060 svovvoncusannosas DHpTH
HYDSTBH48 suvvnnonnonononoanes BB
HYDHI280%% v povnonannoss S7sf7s 308
HYDSHAE0%Y cpononasannencnconon 17
HYDOUAIOBE wonvoonscsacconsnnas BH
HYDAABINOB snocoovnsnacconsnase BE
HYDGENEDED onenannonsnonnae B8, 70
HYDT 237025 cocnvunnnonnnsnamocs 70
HYDPABTH80 concovannsvnonoopone T8
HYDTE3Y840 wvcoencvnovonsnno THeFE
HYBY7EBTH90 sooonenannssssess FTHsT8
HYDT227060 avovvsocssconnsonana T8
WYBT23T000 sonovvovwnccnononnan T
MYP FASP  woosecoanvnosmosvoasva 3%
HYPOODFARP cavsssnvanescasnsonnas 37
HYPOOOFAGP cuvvaosnconsannonsas 9
HVPOUFASSP coveuvosannacancoonse 5
IMPBOZ6008 covnscncvanansnonana J7
IMPOOPBLIS cacvcunonanacasonane BT
BRI
B
SR=E
1R
JB=-9
JB=f
JHwT
JEH =i spusmanecasoP BB E R B

JECEDGHE0INE cvvvevvavevoaceonnnn

KITOGGOOL0 sovsvnvnnnovmannosas T4
RITOODO0L2 wsasnovnnnvansonosss T8
HITOBB00L% voucvannnmnvnovnnnane 14
KITOHOBODLY vovsncoonuvaovannana T8
KITOD9L000 vosncoansvosnumunvena T8
KITYSIODED covvavsnnnonmcnvonaas 70
KUFPOLATHY vocuooscanabonanonan &
BMFODI4%7Y covnvoonncononsssassee 30

AROREEIERORARIOME GBS
ERLARRTI RIS TEO DO S D
L R L ]

MERRI UGG DIC RSB IR R S

L A EE ]

A rEPIN O RRERTIBE IR TE

2
&
2
2
wnanoosseovaemRasBn e A
2
2
2
4



PART PAGES
KNFQ018976 avocccaccnosoanvncae 10
KMTO010758 covonosrassnscnanoan B
KHTDO4538% anovcononaasnonsooos B8
KNTB015588 o vcoownovonnsaosaoss BB
KETODIB9Y L s uconwonconcnbasaaae B9
KMTBU20500 vovnnocannononscosoe 506
BNTO0A09% wovoaavoncaconccn 22554
KNTOO209%8 o i vvennnconvanesa T2058
KNTOB21597 vorconscasanncone BHs62
KMTOOZ1%598 uorencuncnvannns B0p62
KNTOGA600 ohounnononssonscacsn BE
KMTOOZITAE Lo conomoccovnanosnss T8
KNTOUEL95D 0ievuuvoncnvscannane BE
KHTOOZI95E | ceusnsconsvccsonae B&
ENTO&D033S .. 0sironennonnee 52556
LATBOOGES] cuvvasovsonsonvoancs 20
LATEITS30D o oanavosonvoncnsnons 20
LATRITEE00 | ucunomenvanswoncos 20
LORBULSDEE o ovvonnowmnnoansnosns 1
LOROOIGIEY ususososcvasnsuunon B2
LEVOOIBSEE ouunvcsosnavnnssuns BB
LEVOUITD3S onovocsarwonvasssans 68
LEVOOIBS3Y cvovoanvercusconasse BB
LEVOOLESES soonsvasvnnvevcausas BB
LEVROISS03 ooeouanvoccosncncone BY
LEVOD2170Y nuvocvonvonumavonss 130
LEWOO2170% cavwoovnmaconavacae 210
LEVEQUIOUL] yoonoonnsanssnne 138,102
LINOGLIETBY y.uovnvnosnvanconaonse B
LINOOIG22Y sucuwscnenensnnsncnon 3
LENGBOITI9% t.ncncennnsnronasnss BB
LIMRBT8I00 vuvrnsonoocssconsnan B
LINISTBI0] nevconocmoanonsoonen 8
LITOOB0107 vosooonvoviocosnmona BA
LITOOODBES socvonvoonvunosounas 136
LITOODEOTY sosnononnonoccsoosnn 58
LITOCOER00 sosveconsnanoacnans 100
LITOG0I8ES Louovocvsonsonns FBsi01
LITOG2037E cuvnvuscnncasmasunna 116
EITO691195 covunnsvanancos 100,181
LITLB0083% tocanonnonnwononsos 116
LITI6%06880 cocusovovacacsscasua 98
LMKGOI5548 coucocvevrnoscornsnos 06
LNEGBIBE0D uouvucvannaasasnnnos BY
LMEODIB620 vuveanvennannnvasans 40
LMKGOIS96D yunuonncsvsavnsacaas 38
LNHOO021730 cooasvcovanasanncona 140
LHKOO21T18 shuavevscranoasscasa 80
LRHEGDDLIFBY s uvvsovssunncononna 108
LMRBBO0I80 L uaunossacancssossuan B2
181

LE&=18
L8=11
LE=12
Lg=2

L§=3

LE=d

155

LE=6

LS=7

LB=8

L5eg wenssssesesrsaresaos
LTHESE4TH0 wuvaucscvonovence 16918
LTHISBATOL ... uosocnnnonoas 1618
LUBOBITIEY | ueeonossnanss BV
LUBORATATY | ucaccsavnssee 30
LUBBUITETY | cisscacconinsnan 36
LUBROITS0S | ivcevsncanes B4;86
LUGHen5a6e
MLDTB00ZLT . iceeccnsecrsoce B
MMTOGEBBEG | iuesssccnsnsn 32
MANTRGRABAL | uanoesesonna 49
MNTOREG9LE | o ersneevaacss 38
MMTOUIREES | L cnensecees SHpED
MMTOUISE2E .o uonanssnane BH,60
MMTAYISETE

MNTBURIBATT |, .. urasonsecnanea B8
ANTBBI56DT . uscavnvcosssvnecn B8
MNTOQISTEE | usssssvacosonas U6
MNTOUISTES | enanconnnne 29,30
MBTBUIBBER | . .opovacevensnos 38
MMTBUIBBEY | Laccsasccncacosa 90
METOO1382Y | .ncossccsoassns 96
METOREGAAB ., ocovccncvoncscue HB

HE LSRN OB OO EREE DD S
e Fe LR ET B ION DD D E D
FEACAEODLERBIOO N OGS
CEEHRERNODLCPRPER AT
PRELERC TR PO RSSO RS
smMeveopoPDoLRABOTEaE
REB LGB ENGE L VTRT DD
GDYoREs IR G AT ARG A O
GEenee RN LI UL DB G B DD
PR I R

BEHEUEDIIR LR ER DO RS S

ERC UL VAR I TR TR L S LTI VR 8]

spoesonencmaancanscs IO

cessevesemsurasne DEgl

INDEX

MHETARISASS ovoononovsoonnnosean D8
METODIS89] vocovosscnnssnsanona 58
MAMTOUIHB9E voovomooocensososvcnne LB
WYTO01594B soccsconnecnasossnsn 51
MNTOUIS9978 sevsvonnoconcosncuss 54
MNTAUIH0%9Y cnsvovcanncssnsnassa BU
HMMETBBEISHEY sovovncnvenvananenan S0
MNTOUET71%8 concoovostcvanaananass B
MWTOUITHLY] cocsovavnsvavsssonnos B8
MMTHRITAER cavrvnovscanonsoness B
MHTOOIATYE covvsncucsnscsvsbaco B
MMYBRIATES sovsvovonoocaasnnsaa SO
MMIORIB98S covsvsnoooonanonssae 9O
MMTORIAYYE cucsnuncnnsnoenonne S
MPTOR2NEST cvannnnssna 1115, 80,77
MMTOUPOHES voevovncsonnansonanss B
METHORLE0E oovvocnosvoanacunnos BE
METANDEO09 cavoaconavannanss BRHD
MMTOBRITE% ccvoncnonsoasnancnane U8
MNTOU21853 cosonvanocsnons 108,106
MMTOUPAB7Y sccconnavovacaeaa B9 30
MMTBRPR268 vocncusooavavsnnanas B
MUTOUP23AE avavoscconsncaonanns BB
MHTORPRELS coonocvnonocnvusnanca T8
MNTI0H6880 vononsveccnonsssoncs HF
MHTI6BEE0E wososcvovanananaascn BY
MHT 1668700 coovnconnmonasnacnes BF
MMTE66UT8] cenocaoncnnnoncnnanas B8
MMTE388700 vovcoonvsoscaance B9 50
MHTZE48828E covvravnsonnmonns 29,30
HBRABGI0IAD covovovsncsnssnsncan T8
MARGOVLIADBY sovcvonooucoseosocans I8
MBRGLALADY covnovsonsnsconssosa I8
MTRIO98108 noenvnncsonnoae BeBB,568
MTRIOILIOS tovevovncomennsvoans £oh8
MTRIIZI0A? o ovuvvncvovnssansna Ss86
MTRSOH021] Lyuvonononunancsseoes D
BECOGOZE0D cuauonsooscaas EDysEB,648
NECOO03E25 socvsocncnnnnsssnsos &0
MEWGL03200 ,ouvneovoncnoscen BE 84
MOLODIS2ES L ovvvnvannsvessosnns 59
MEJOOOEZSY nvoveccsnooaoassnne 148
NFCODI0000 vovcvoonnonnansuuson BE
BECOBIZH00 covvnnnnsvcnonnenace 198
REFEGOUDG2S vovvnvoononconsaonss 3
NFEGHUIO000 voncvosnonovsansue S8e49
MEEOOOID3E2 ... vonsene 20,84,98,99
MEJODRLIBYE L. iivvovvsvancsnnance I8
WFLODIZBOD ssvcvcsvnosonscncane 8
HFLODIZYTO0 covsuwnvensocvnonaans 9
MYLOBODI2Y i iuuwavnoncuoancons BH,88
NYLOBBEESY b onomocencnonnonasoe B9
OFLORODI02 covovvavanenns S8, 46,48
OFLO0BGI0T cuvuvorucnnonoeoe 48,52
PUYOOIBE68 oonusavosnnosanonnae 52
POYOOLT30] soconcvoncsnonnononon 38
PLYOOITSBE uovuonasnooonse 834,30
PUYBOI?60E socooonnronanonoaana S8
PUYOBITFEDT ouvonsnoconncoonanne B8
PLYRDITERS snvconovnonnnnsancass S0
PCYODITE3S oo vnvsccscoonsanons BB
PEYOOUITOUT oo vvuncncovnvnosnnns 38
POLOOESOES ovcscncocnsnvoannas 98
POLOZIT210 cocvucncncavononsecs 58
PHODOOBE02 cccrnnccuvooncavanes I8
PHOOOOS5E03 ooovvvccusnsnnsnansa I8
PIKGOISSOT weoannonononanose SH¢ 30
PINGOIBHID Lucnoanancononosovan GO
PINGORIISS o ,.ccavccvconcasnans L8
PINGO2E707 covescvonnannnscans 110
PINOOZITOB susosoonnaoousmasos 140
PINGEYS12% cononmnoanaces 54,592,548
PINSGORDID covounsosonnooonces 142
PLEGDIADIY (,cucacunnocnsnosaca 50
PLEDDLIA92D o.vvvanonvcannosanca S0
PLEDDIA95Y o .ovcvsvsnsncevsnosas 19
PLEIBLEITY suvovosovucovsonnsns 30
PLEDOLATYY] cuccvoavosssasacownse LU
PLEGOIAI?E v vvuvoonananesnasae 48
PLEGORIGYTY L ovunonscesosaccanae &0
PLEODISTITE aoovnonvarnannosnaaan A0
PLEGQIEDID covoononacnonnooansae 10
PLEGOTIS98L sovvovnovonnsanaanee 19
PLGODYIS9BZ wowvonsonosanasvaanan 50

PART PAGES

iV

PART PAGES
PLEIAET )0 cavomnnooscnsonoases 10
PLGIA96T0] ccosnacvasncvnsnasaas LU
PLEIAST200 conccovcsunocunacnaa 18
PLEIB9720] covvoccusuvaosanenncs LU
PLTODRESTBY cavowsooenconcssonns O
PLTQDIT216 vosonssvvanonsonanas S8
PLTOGHAO08 cncnononancanaononas HE
PLTODP 1886 cosnencnoavaananvans B84
PLTOO021488 coosvnonnnsamnnosmns §448
PLTOU22346 cocaoncnsonnsonvoccs BB
PLTO3(918% cacnsvononnoscnncove SO
PLYI319188 covvcuncocanscvannns 25
PLTID9518P sovuocovsnsancacsansa F7
PLTES93%0) vacosnoomcsvsocancnne &
PLTSFO0S00E ccnsvosnnwovancosana BE
PLUGE28228 convoccosnocusossana 48
PLUBTIG00Y vevarncoconoconovanoea B
PEUSBTIH018 sovnvonvesnosnonnso B
PLURBDR20%8 soncnamumoncsenonnas 78
PLUYB0345] cvnoncvvnovsoncoauns 10
PHURPUDIS00T uocsnaosnonoancnaa Bpld
PHMPOG36000 covconocnonensnane 208
PMPLIQ4280) veonscocoosomnosnonns BB
PHPERLIY9T Y soccvvvasprmnanccnes orbB
PHPETIIA07 socoonennoonanocasnas H7
PREPYAB0140 cosvoveasnancnsons Epbl
PUPE83031% svuronsovocaunoasena B8
PMLODIOES) sosncocnvcsonnnaeses T9
PPEQUBEICS wevonamasvovensassoons S0
PPEGOQEIDED soocvanasovnnovaccas B
PPEOOL0GLGD voccovcosonnascsosnnn 10
PPEGDIDU0D cosvonnasenoaccassas BE
PREGDOH0IZS soonnnoovasasasonscs DO
PPEQBAIZS0 sooonconsaonssnsesnn 19
PPEQGAIE00 cssconvonooonaceanan GO
PPEQOD1IS0D sooononsesnnscvnnacae OF
PREQRUGH00 coucnosvoconanascasan B8
FREOSUDI490 covacsvosonccobaoane TI
PREL2S501i50 nonononavooannvannns B
BPELR2503% 0 cevoornenaconansanans B
PPELI2SHTS0 conocumcocnunaooaans 10
PPE1292%00 seovuvncoscacannavan ID
PREIG0079D ssonccasccncnaavones SO
FRE2O01000 covonovocasssonvonnoena OB
PRPOJISISE vavownvcvsvccosasoss &0
PULDBDD080D cocecanvmenanus 108,106
PUPHODB0IS tonsconsnonane S0y 38,35
PUWBETSI2%0 cossvevmoonanconsans B
PHBZETE1S90 sovnsuasnsncscanse Sgll
PHBBODLTSY convcnsaonomonwveonsa B
HALOUIBR22T sunoommouncnsoncancoe BE
ZALOCIAZEE voovcovonvaoancacana D
RALOOIBRE2 wownonvrvonasnovonaes BE
RALODUBAEY covncnonmnsoncrevcss RO
BALODESEEN ccvonvoonasosassoass S8
RALDOIBEEY cncvonvruconcocunansn RE
RATOOZ1898 coonuconconnsns LU8,108
RATOO21B72 woannocnoranans LDE,106
REFGO00DE] cevvcusnsunconncns Splih
REFOBTB%00 avsoncnonavovcsas Sphlif
REFOBTASDY cvvonvnonenconxe Shp il
RELBO00312 covancnocansosassnos 99
RELOGOOESR vovacnvvcouncnvannans BB
RELOODLIIL® sovncosconncnesnanca P9
RELNZBATET covuovocevancsasasnans PO
RESHLASOLIY covnnosvooonssvasaca IO
RESAVASILE cocnucooaconcoscnsonen O
RETHYIIATE wooovcoosnvoncsoncen B8
RETHUISE9E cuvcanncsoasssonsvne OO
RETOOISBES covossncnnnacnose 1H,18
RETOUBUESG cuveocnoccnncnossoss B0
RMEAYNQOAS L uccvononoonnbssnoas 08
RNGOGO0BEE covonvasocnconsonase B8
BNGDUOURED bosovoccsussossannes DE
RNGOUNORES sooomcnacosaccsscnes BE
REGOURRD2D conncoanncsvobusonona F0
RNGOUNE03Y covwosnncsvosusanoan B
RAGRUN211Y snecooononanosvascsna TU
ARGOUO2210 cevovvovcccccanocons FB
ANGHO0228F wsvononsnssnvnsos TUpPH
RNEOUNZHER covoonasnsonnasaoane U
RNGHEOEPS0 nvvoococvssvssvvoacns B
ANERUD2EES cosonsannasnssnsasaos BY
RNGHO03212 soocvoancacancoocanss 48



RPART PAGES
RNGOOU391B vnocuononsncnaosnoss TO
RNGOUOIB2D wovoencononcsosonons 1Y
RMGDU03928 s vuvvoosnvacessovnas 10
RMGOUES26R cvonsonanscssnasoe 8,99
ANGOUER26Y coconsoonsanonces $B,9%
RUEG00812P onnocevncacevscscnce 1O
RNGHUGAIAS socvoocesnosvnssscoas DO
RMGOIAYT98 cnnoovnonuonocoonnnes B8
RUGOE021E8 socovoonsrunanosanns S8
ANGO30423T sovusoosnossonoosnos SO
ANGO3BR 83 covoncsavusnvucssnon OB
RMED35IVE7 csvcovbcosounnsscvos L0
BME035552) cowososascnsnssnsnos B8
RNGATIZL00 scovoonovascncosonss 48
RNG2400180 vosovavracsvssosnsnn B
BNGZ200283 socuvnoenaneonnnonna B
ANGE4O0P0B sovoronnnansnvanosen HE
RMBER0091% cococonomennavoanncs G
BHGETOB0108 connonnsossnnnonnsen B2
RNGTO00E20 cocvwoavsanannesanon FU
RHEP008E00 csvvnecsosacvsvocons B
AMGGY082ED vevavounssacssnsoasee TU
RODOVO0IG0 unvoovwovaocsonssen BH;89
RODDPUBUEDD ssvvwvovnoncaasvcenn W0
RODPVUVIGDD scvovovsnoscoosna BH 49
RODADISEIB cosecnocoeconcaansas L0
RODGYI590T vusucocnscoccrsce B8589
RODOVISS9Y vocoswnevcnsncocs BAphd
BNDORISE00 soncnooocnsevssoncas BF
ROBOGIS60Y csnooovsvcevasvvonoe BF
RODORISEI8 cnooonessoncnonoonae B
ROGODEISHTE sononcnconononancons 38
RODOGIST 1Y onomnmnscnosonnnes SHyH8
RODOQES998 suvcooanoncssonan BB 7H
RODOOISY9T coscossencnccnsse D8O
RODOOIT21T cocvcccosvscusnonsns Hb
RODOOETEIB sovvcsssvnesvnsonooss 28
RODOGOPIB0B vovovavoomosacsvaans 6O
RODOO2IBTS sovcoancosccanssncs LAT
ROLDU220665 cvconovovvoonononnas BT
"8 00DS04% cascssncvacasonaoann 28
RS 00080%5f venovencnovcnaossass DU
RS 0008230 avsvcnnonscaascscons D
RS 000840 ccvvoosononnocsnonne I8
RS 0031000 cscososonnnnscnanuss G
RS 0036923 sovnocemnconososssus 24
RS 0060280 cacosncaconrsasnccons 24
RS 0376900 sccccacsowcasnossons IO
A% 0378210 snscsososcsoconcenssn 34
RS 0378400 covovmsonnonnascnnoca o4
RS 0378T710cosscncansvnsoonasons 34
RS 0416000 vewsoosoanosansncnaa G4
8BS 0500330 avnvceossvecsscsncos D8
RS 0605130 coocsvoonccococsoona 3%
RE D60I20% csaonvsvemnnononnssn OF
RS 0601503 00ccuascnnonsecsaves 29
£S5 0401900 csccvsconasseosscnsn 39
RS 0605200 sncosvvuncocossnnass %
RS S227888 csocosvoovevsnasansos S0
SCBO00N010S cocossnasacuncosusca A0H
SCO0000303 cavcovcvononanscunos B2
SCO0000803 covuvnsnonccanctncson 39
SCO000050% covconoenanancnaasss S8
3000030003 novevsconnossaconsas LT
SC0170301T7 vavvoacsoncsvansancas H2
BLS50000107 ccwvsosvnooosnnoeannoe 18
SLS0000203 concsssuasavcacsnscs B
BC3000030B scoonasscossncsvsns 118
SES0000307 soscvcsnoscnovnssonse T2
SC5008000% cnccanvnonsanvsscnss S8
SELODO0IP03 svosvesnconssnsnssan 88
BELO00i50Q oonocnmooasasnsnnnss 58
SELPO34828 vcnovoonacoansesvacncs 92
BELO18922F cvaoncnonanosunnnnen &0
BELO60551) sovssovocosncacnonne 52
BELBBOLHP2S coousaoseannavocvnass S8
BENOD1A1SL ceonvssnsccoccoocnon O
SHDDO01600B sosvcscsnovanconnennn BF
GHDOD16020 sncocccvvunscscnonson A8
BHDGO1602] covavosnsnanonoanoane 18
SGHDOD 16025 orccocnvcoavsaonanns L4
SHOODIA09S cevnncovncnsnnsosonn B
BHDO01&11P2 svvecanaocussosnanon 24
SHOO01653% savnonosnsanansnssns S0

INDEX

PART PAGES
SHO0016580 cccetocononanavonsne Gf
BHDO01TR92  suneosovcovnoscnass IO
GHOO0ETAS0 s csucansvsaencssnsan B
BHOOOIT58 . cvocvonvavenvonooss B
BHDOULT8SB 0 conncocnenssonncns B0
SHDOOITA0 0 uccnsucvscsovosssooe AU
SHOOGITABL wvcunoocvovnsnsnsono &U
SHDOOITEYY cuvucuonvonensnoasane B0
GHDOOLT63Y v vnoonononsavanane S
BHDODLVE38 cauvuonccanassoannae 59
SHDOGL8956 cononsvccnsvsaasonne 20
BHOOCIBYST sosvovscnasocansoans S0
BHOGOR0TIT wevoconsuncoosoasnos BU
BHDOUZ0B2% cownosocnncoononsanns S
SHDO0R0860 0o unncacominosansnoe 8O
BHOO021538 s o0nononunononoonooe S8
SHDB02166B0nnsrscocsnaonnonnsn 12
BHDOOR 1868y 0saovvnnccnooonanan 18
SHDB02487 3 0nvoonvonncssanns L2714
BHD1669300 0 c0vnracnoseoconanse ©L
BHD166930 s cnnnococonsnansonss DL
SHOATAST00 o nonovonvoncnvansnn B1
BHDITO5T0% svavanenvosnsncsanca ©F
SHOITE3000ccasmonacoancsosnans 34
SHO1763608 coonnonsnosnsanoonon B8
SHF 0038870 00o0snonocanavccnons G8
BHFG0153150cucovonveonnnsonoons B2
SGHFU0LS38P usncucovuonconensnoe B8
SHFB01536% c0ouscncconconcanaaa OF
BHFG815368 conoonvonvvcassacanse BF
SHFODISA18 . coansnsonvanonoanas 28
BHFOR15927 cnonsonnouvosnsacans OO
AHFO0iT850 ccoscoosonnanacaonsan SE
BHFO0LT65) sceovvcensanvovcnsunse A0
SHFQDE2057 socwnvousvcscncus 38,848
SHMOO00302 soeonvcucnancocasnoe B9
SHMO00010% ccoosonsvsssconconos B9
BHMO0E508 B3 cnvorcnenavononesoae 10
BHMO0153088 s vrvovovncnoonnoana 10
BHMOOB15708 coocnvoavoonnonnpoone 28
SHMOBIST0% coovavoncmouncosoans A
BHAMOGE5710ccosannovonnasennocn &8
SHMOOET349 cnonocscacocsvscavas B8
SHMBDETY52 snvvsvnvacsoncnesans $O
SHMDOZ028) cooncancanncasnussas &0
AHMOD 2888 coconovomesrnononoen 314
SHMO14Y9T7 78 covenononsanannoonas 10
AHMOLAYYBY o cnnnnsnonvassasaos 10
BHMOIT2811 secuvsocanoncsnoncan 40
SHMOLT 2812 s cenanncvancaansnnas 40
SHMOIT 2818 cousonvovnoononcaneane A0
SHMOBOCL78 svacrnoaveanssnannona 70
BHRO01I59%% wcusoncocacasescoana BL
SHROD16015 coconcsovacncoavsaans 21
SHRO016018 sevooonsconnsasoonas 21
SHRO016028 0cooovonsancsnsovooe &1
SHROO1I7488 cuvuavcanocnsansanaa 5%
SHROQITAZY . vvoveoesvsccosssnon DF
SHYGBDBOTY ., . ,canacovovsasosan E8
SHVDRO00BY , . cuccecscncacnnooe B8
BHYOUO0250 ., vnsevconosncnanns 28
SLVO00250E . ucaurenconosasnne 3B
SLVOUBR50% .. ccovoosansnnansan 58
SLYOUISSAR . evvocvoneanne D8,68
SLYOUIBIS o rcen00000nnasse #0
BLYOLA99LE ., osonvconcsoensas 2B
GMHICE20580 ..o ccunvnosnancnce 8%
S0KE0%118) , . .0ucvsnonenecacana 38
SOLD32UBLT | . ivencvconcncosses T8
SPCMIBEIIB | Lo ososoccecasnaona B2
SPEOUIDB9% ... L uuovsncnacnsesos DE
SPCOULDEOD . .o vononnonnsavaos B8
FPCOBISBOY . scoucnsnnnonnnns &0
BPCOVISSS2 ., sununasvosanss BUER
SPCIUISTBE . voecacnonvasasoos B
SPCOLIal0L . .. csononvosnes TP
SPCBUIGAGS L uennccossonos 1HsEH
GPLBRIBBET . .cusnorcosonannos 3%
SPLOBITOEE .., uuunccasnconanuns B8
SPCOGLTEBE . ciuovnsnnencnson I8
SREOURTART L iivsnenavveace BF
SPCO0ITA3Y o noecaonnonacas B4
FPCADITEHY | . ovocoosoacaonsne 58
SPCIOIB30A . ocacacevesnne B0, 77

1Y

PART PAGES
5PC00P 8% vnoavonoennnonnnene LA8
SPCOG2800) coovnsnocsossnoonnse OF
FPCH0AET1 Y ccnucnuoncosnoene BB
BPCORIT I b sncvsnonoacsosssnss DO
GREOODLIBBY ccasvosonnaconcasns S48
REI T EF & Tk IR -
GPCO8E320 0 ssvcovosacsnsvnccsne B9
BRI 7048 cvuvonoonnosnnacsassn B8
BPLE55T03% ssvsavenccsvnconross FH
GPCB3I202% sousvavsnssanossses bIE
ARGHRBERIY woncnonmsesanobsasas BE
APGH0E09 55 ascoco0nonsonavoone 130
GPEAPI LSS s roucenscomnsvonons T
SPEOR1%3 7 csnonvocnvnonanaones T8
SPEOUIB3T0 onaunsnvavacessoe 10,81
APEBOIBYTY sooanwrasromnsnabacs 19
SO50819800 . pposonrroossonssacs T8
BPENDL6%8 5 s bsoconcnnosacsanan F0
AP0 TE0Y coecvencnavosnsonnon 3
SPEOUI T2 ccunonovrosonannanss S0
SPERERLE0T sovswnnooosonsoaones BF
AP5003048TY covuvanccanonnnonans B8
SPED35248% cosuvonccananvccanan B0
§PE5L0T02 snpoousacanocovansa LAE
$PEoeYN3001 Losusacanasccnonnaos 2
SPEATO300T vocncanoonoassncoane HE
GPE980080b consncevvscsavassnaas 70
SPEISDLIR9%9 s soaeonovnenansooasn U
BPLYBOIElt vavocnovancnuonoanns 10
SPEO00053b counuoncanncansenana B8
BPEDOODSSS s cusonasvenonunconsn SO
SPROG0261G vacconcansnsanoocoas I8
GPRO005023 csvcsvosnscsonsonnss 36
BPKO005035 s s0conoconeccacases 30
GPRO00S08Y sovonocncavsconnnans 30
SPHO006050 cononoacsvasasnancoa U8
YPROO15698 sevvcvnoncvssonanaan 48
GPHOOISY0) cnvucosonuononsnasos 4B
GPRU01636% s 0uvacancosasononsns IF
BPKUULTTEY coounossconnnsvsnnne S8
SPRO04EA0  conuvancconnconcaces DB
SPKB0B0L40 . cocannonsonoocnsse O
SPKOOBOI90 covsoeoncanososenaae B8
BPKOLB0RI0csccnvnsonnnnasnacss 4B
SPEDOBO360 cuconcncncasnaaas S0p88
BPRO119348 vvosenvsnnnovosccs SHp 58
SPKO602208 s uvnacconsvnnnane 3Dp 8%
BPRI2B0128 covsnvnoncnaan Gl 46,48
GPNO0ITEGT ccsnocnoncannssanans 38
BPN8712197 cuvonsannromoncanne 158
BTOG0I7889 ccconvosnsoonanca BU,98
BTD830706% vocnaovnoonnacenans LEE
BTO00218T8 c0nscvscvcacnonan ETs 38
BTRP0902000 cuvsannocuscsnoas E1s88
B3TPO02R5% coocoancnsannecnsns L39
G782200709 ccvvvnscvonnccoocass G2
BT325003i3 cavconcnoanonscnonnas BO
BT5837507 3 vucovonosunonnsconcns B8
§759007779 covovencnnosrosssonn 70
BUPODIS163ccvcecoscsocnnccaonnon 38
BUPGD15800 c0cccuoscoennnaosccn 48
SUPDDLGBIb csvnensnocosnntoncen L8
BUPBILS8SY cuscsnnnoascocsannns LB
SUPDO1IS8TR suvconsocsnonanes L1si3
S5UPOB15950 sewrcocnceonnoomnoae L8
SUPB01I59863.0csvovocnoannunonns £H
BUPG0IS987 snovcvoananacnasnane B9
SUPC0IS988 . cucnvonasonsnononas o8
SUPD0LIE08%cavcconnannsnonnencs B0
BUPOG1IGi6B.co0novnonsnscosscoes 16
BUPD0ITE9S000ononsncssnsoacoes B4
BUPD020188.cccovnconscansonsans I2
BUPOO20945 cvvvenuoncccosanenna B
BUPD0215968 caovocovasomevanrucns B1
SUPO021538 caccovovacnnvnnsanss B8
BUPP0R169] soonvocnoscsnonocne 118
BUPGOPL6F0 covvnsncnscsaccoasa 11
FUPDD2259T cnnoccnonsnmancnane 119
BUPL483300.0ccccnocaconcnna F1¢89
BUPT4B330  couvvvconnnonnononoan 9%
JUP1I9BTB00 cuconsunanvacnsnsess 11
BUPIS8T80l sonccoccovscncaonsanns 13
BUPLS8H8300 cuavovovsnosoaebsscs L1
GUP158830 ccococvnvcncnsancaan L3



PARY PAGES
SUPISA930G0 onacvnnosvccenscsesens 14
SUP1%589600vescocsnssosnosooess 1%
SUPI%58960lcssconsnurovososcoan 33
SUP15B899 00 cocvannnoonassanceos 1§14
SUPL9Y0900 e oonnsvonososnannsn L
SUPL1590%01 evowoancvoanonsesaen L3
SUPLG91900cevanuvovnonosonnoan 431
SUP1596400ccacancsnancnnnvsane B8
5UPL99640 1 cccecsonansnanososans oFF
BUPL996700ssncnocanosnoscanasa B0
SUP1%9670 savcounosnasoncssocs £F
SUP1TE3880cveoconsasnsononsnan S8
SUPI 76330 sonuconuscnacancsnns 5
BUPLTEES 00 crvonvnvanaconenansse SN
SUP17H3%0 avucoovounnasacansse Al
BUPZ162T00aosounoscosononnnoan U
BUPR2I62T0lovncocscsovannusnsnan 9
SUPRILAR00cnenwusnovanonosonns 14
BUP2166%0) srooansanocscesossne o
SUP2168T00cvooso0mvaenvosssens 31
SUPRiA070  cvsovensncacnoscoass 13
BUP2 166900 cmocosuonnynsonassnse §4
SUPAIHEEN] sooowosnvonscennassa 19
BUP214T7100 caronossaosnsnsonone 44
SUP216758  vrcvusvoswosnasasnss Lo
SHIG0000YD cocuvaconcnnoesavnans BT
BUIO0050RS ronvcnoanssosntasann 38
SWIN00506% coacaanmasonnnssanany 28
SHINGOS07 B ocvocavcana By 88,52,%5
IHIDGOS0BL swenooovvosana HH;BH,98
SWEIG00589 L oonvonnescouascannnas 28
TBEQOGRBE0 L covosononnsvanonesons IO
TBEQOOR2S0% avsonvovosssas Hiydb,58
TBEGQOITRPBlBcssassnovnannsacs OBsTH
TREDDL 728G socsoucunscncosce 7HpI5
TBEGD LT 2B cconnncvnsnsavnsrene T8
TREGG1 7290 cnavcsonacansnasanans T8
TBEQOGL729  cnvvnanneue 08, 7H,77,78
TBEGOI73iloocscovaosncnuwnos 70070
TRBEQOLTEIB osscscscansousane M, 70
TBEODITHLlTocececcooncnca 1877478
TREQAR 88T vancevscnscosnonove LUB
TBEQS#Pi0 evoooessonvccncosanse S1
TBEG8221 20 convconvevancennno [Bad 7l
TEEQD2212) casonanvssnonsooacasn 77
THEQQGR2 P oonanosanonnsnans 10477
TBEDO2249 ] soovovsvactancasne FHp78
TBEQGURRE9R ovavocnsannavacesann 14
TEBQBB7210R cvncoasonononancs S84
TEBOST 205 srcsonusenonnoonnses L&
TEBOATRi0B uswsovscoonancas 1HG, 163
TEBRGT2410csvevvasnonosasnossoe B
THMOO 15268 scnoaccsnosancsns BOy94
THMOO018058 unvnnusasceatnsonnca F0
THMB7 18826 sousonnsssvcssssccnon BU
TINOGITEBR cuvsvoancncasunsssons SO
TIRODOAOOB sccvovacavasossssuas SE
TTREB12610 covvvonnvonvnonsoay LWE
THEBLISE5S cavovnsvonnvononasse DU
TREDPE2U86T covosnssnsvsannsa 850,82
TNSOUI47i7 cavsancavecronnccosna 5
THGOPI4T2Y cuvconnnencooososonn 5
THSNGISH5FB cnocncncocovncsoansan B8
THSOUPE20% suvascsswoscuscossss
THEOUP224T sncnevensonsmnvancos
THSNG22340 concsveacsavenssanan
TNGIBT7270D scvanococcasanssunen
THS1&4¥2T01l cnoonrcraanscsacusne
UBLODT7S8V vovsvoncnconoscasanas S8
VLESUBIBIR2 concancsnanesacvosas T4
YLVOON00R2b coosocnonnoanasssaan 18
VLVOU00027 cvvsvvnvnanconasscsane 19
YLYE0BG02B cocsvcnsasncoonoanes I8
VLYBUD0I0B sonovooononoasssssoe 12
VLYDOOOBIB sonovnoonavononasnon T8
YLVOUB0883 suscconnnononoscanns B8
VLYOUOO0TOB vovnsanonsascaccanan 18
YLYDODIS50L huasesocsosnsosnce Dol
YLYOR0L50P cocscocnosncosssane Sell
VLVOUOLE08 soaccanancnoancacnen &
YLVOOO0IS0B cnovmnonvscvencoosaas B
VIVOQ03IBi]l vsoconasvomnsconasanse U2
YIVOU0200% sovnecsnnasacnnenana 18
YLVOU0580] vscvscocnncnnssvesna BY

[ T Y RE]

INDEX

PART PABES
VEVOUDRFES ccoonocoencnannsnons B2
VEYOBTIET8] cocococsonsonoscs BB;T0
PLYABI 3782 cnnconoascsnnsccn B8, 70
VLYO0EEY62 covoncossasaansaonos TU
YELYOUI3Y68 covuvenunonananonnos 70
YLVABI3T6Y s uvoanoancacuosnosss FO
YLYOURAY8b sovvnonancuooscocose TO
VIYORIST8T sovconcncnovnewssose 70
YLYOUT1 3768 vosncoscosnsascsnuss 70
YEVOULI376% vecocosancoscoescens T
YLYORIBYTB sucavonovosnconsance 10
WLYOGIAT?l cuvnovovaconsnoscana TH
VLYOU L4772 souonnoonnsscancoowa TH
YIVOBT 9093 cucvoonscovannononoa B
YLYOUIS00 s cvconossonnvnonssan T8
W YOEI5D0S socnasanensnsnnvssas T8
VEYDQIB004 sssco0sansosccanvonne TH
VEVODIBISY sosuvecscnvencnsnona 7O
YLWOUI P29 sanccnossocnsnaanvas T8
YLYGLI7228 sonomsnscasovovnanan 7O
VIVOUETBE concovononsnvossssone T8
YLYRO2UPSL ssosvnsscoesneonen 2pfl
VAYEDE2D90D2 suusncovoscavesvnnss 81
VEVOUZO0GS o ouvsvveocnoscosnce Bi
YLYAL20058 auvoosnanononnsossne B
YLVORZERYS . ionvccunconasannnss TH
VEVOOVB005 .. .onocosnnsanasnnn BB
VLVOSERSA2 i vacnnoconve Bl 68
VLVEBBOUHE . ovvsosoanconcunca T2
YLVISOUCEB o pucnoncoovvaonancoa 72
VEVASL030T | . nnnansonvsann Glgd0
VLVBOBIBIZ2 | uiuvennnannonannns T4
YLYSO93S5] | ucnrcnsrnonns H8746
VLYBED2B02 | uuvoneonnnonssas 82
VLVETOIOD0Y | . euowoccvoononenos H2
YEVEI10083 .. vrnncocnenos 2rBB:7D
B L O 1
YLY9S10438 o uwoosovooncoonaus TU
YEVRSI064Y L. .vunousvnnnasvenaa 7O
VLYDIEOBES2 Lo vvevnnovocnsnonos TO
VLVOBLIE06 ... ..ususvacancnsnca 70
WASHGOO0U2Y L, .vvnoococcamenoan T2
WABOGEDBINZ ... ovcevcosncsccvea OB
WASOOUOI08 .00, 3B, 48,48,88,110
WASOOBOI0T L, .vrovoucoccananone T2
WASOOOOLE8 ... oevvnonvaovnnsa 48
HASGOUULEY §onvwnonconane 8,086,488
HASGOOUIAL o, orucacvannosnce O
WASBOGOZLIS . vuvonsveouvasnnnoe B
WABODLISTBE £ .vvvonanonens Bh,B8,102
WASDD2008% 4 uuvoovoaconconcns Beld
WABGO02UB0S | ovrcunvnvansnnsnca B2
WABZBO02017 L uuvoonvcovsonosns FAE
WABSZBOA0LD .. uvanvnorvonsacn $18
HASSHOT 129 uounconenasnnnnasons B8
WASHEI7TBY L ccvcacconscssanane I8
WABOHO3028 | . .uvocwnccnonsnnaa 18
WABDOUPH2S . ccvconsonnoomnnons TO
WCBOOOUIO0 ., cvvvonnononsonacs 98
WEBOOBTSO0 o uuvavovscsoovacncs B2
WHLBODI500 .y cvnnnncnronasvos LOZ
WHLOBDISED . nennpeoncosvonnae 32
WHLOZ12330 ., venvcovavnanonane 32
WHLOS0E30% . .0cencccoanacasas 102
WIPG008038 cuvocovanancceccoaans B8
WIPDH188287 . .hcnvevavonssonsos 10
YORKGOL4B42 4. consavonsncsosne 89
YOROQI7A00 | iccecccrancasss Hp5,8
ZI 0000100 .,.00cuw, 10,38,40,48,49
ZZ 0000108 .. cuauccannncaas 28,52
ZZ 0000105 cvoconcnacnencne FHp114
LZ 0000219 ..ccovesvocarncecesca 32
2L 0000403 . . usnsncansnane 28757
ZZ 0090808 . .cevencnsonncances 0O
Z2 0000806 L .v.nocunnonanonnsae 36
27 DOD08E8 |, e nnacnnnanos BHp3h
ZZ 0000425 , iianenoorsnnenee B0
ZZ Q000826 ... cucoccascsanonss 48
ZZ 0000831 .. .vvoeosanomoncacons U6
ZE 0000832 |, iunuccvnenmoas H8,48
ZI 0000838 ..ucaccanananavanass 36
ZZ 0000850 iuuieccncncnscnnsuns 36
ZZ 0000851 L.ccavnscncsnsnunens 4B
ZL 00004858 . ,..000000s0sesaccna 36

Vi

PRRT PAGES
ZZ D00065B wescwosovasononeuncs UO
L7 V000857 svevecnovovavscanace B8
Z7 0900858 cscwvonennsavanan 2844
£ 0000500 cvwsuonovusnvnenonan B8
ZZ 0000708 convoooononovvnusosas 98
I 0000705 cansvaomuonnae I8,30,62
ZZ GO000723 covoncnvvunvmconanne BF
LZ 0000720 svovccancssssasannse B
£ 0093909 csvoooncosnnsasasans B
ZZ f09RG08 cocrcnncvnononaavena DH
ZZ DOOEYBb covconasusoonsovonnn DE
L1 8002018 sccrasnaosponovanas 118
ZZQUB31¥3T vooovovcooscvmnsnnons 2O



System Components Locations




REF
N .

O ed U B e

Systems Components Locations

PART
MG,

ALTOO11610
PMBPOGS6E000
PMPSB30140
PHPIE0LI9T2
VLVOGO150]
YLYOOO01%02
YELVIS510683
Vi V3512542
CYLO000208
JB=t

JB=B8

L3=10
BO®OOLIT 299
MYRI021104
ELe01i74830
JB=3
CYLIB51691
L§=7

L§=1l
CYLBTC3Sts
CYLOaTC 408
EYLOTCESe
YLY0001502
CYLOGTC40B
CYL1IES160¢
L.§=1

LE=ia

L3=3

Ja=g

L3=5

LE=4

L8=6

L3-8

L8=%
VLVO02005]
J8=1
MTR1GF1105
VLYODR013¢6
L§=2

MIRLI21QOT

YILVODES00%
Ja=3%
JBeld
CYLOOQOL500
ACM0OB00087
Jg-7
PMPOOLIS00T

LIMIT 8w

DESCRIPTION

ALTERNATOR 100AMP W/7HOT SCREEN
PUMP=3ND=13T SAER] SHF 5000P31
CHARGE PUMP F/PMPO(G36Q00

PMP HP3IGB29TEIARUT-25RA4B0T =1
MA TN YALVE ASSEMBLY RH 13500
SECONGARY VALVE ASSEMBLY

SUMND. 20 SERIES vLV MNFLE BLK.
PRINCE YLV RD=512«EA~3A~482
HYD CYLYINDER Fa2 ¥ S=P/4 LIFT
TERWMINAL BLOCK 2 POST

TERMINAL BLOCK & POST

LIMIT 3Sw PLUNGER RYN STOP

1500 BALER CUNTHOL BO0X=SHELL
MOTOR=CHARL YNN 8000 HR=-1% CID
FAN SEQUENCER ABMBLY COMP=31500
TERMINAL BLOCK 5 POST

MAKE=UP CYLINDER L.H.

LIMIT 3w «KNOTTER REVERSING
LIMIT SW KNOTTER TYRIP

HYD CYL CMODIFLED TL3.3%16

HYD CY¥L TC& X 8 MODIFIED HYPOW
HYD CYL MODIFIED TC3.35Xi6
UNLOADER VALVE ASSEMBLY

HYD CYL TG4 X 8 MODIFIED WYPOW
MAKE=UR CYLINDER R.H.

LIMIT 3W KNTR 8TOP PLGR SAFETY
LIMIT Sw PLGR EARLY START

FULL CHARGE

BLOCK 12 POST

PLUNGER RETURN

PLGR ADV DECEL

PLGR RTN & HNTR DELAY
LIMIT 3w FEEOER EARLY &TARTY
LEIMIT SW PLUNBER RTN RECEL

THNK FILTER CHECK VALVE HOUSENG
TERMINAL BLUCK & POST [03-161)
MOTOR-CHARL YNN 4000 HP-19 CED
MANIFDLD VALVE ASSEMBLY 0015+
LIMIT SwW PLGR DELAY, FEEDER 3w
MOTOR=CHARLYNN &000HP=-23,9 CID
TENLCONTROL BYPASS VLY.ASS'Y
TERMINAL #L0CK 2 POST

TERMINAL BLOCK 10 PO3T

HYD CYL 4-1/2 X 32 = 1500 PLGR
ACCUMULATOR=1 GAL .~BMF1SG0/+88
TERMINAL BLOCK & POST

TENSION CONTROL PUMP BMFL500

TERMINAL
LIMET 5w
LIMEIT S4¢
LIMIT 8w



Main Frame

£ald



REF

D e D B Lt P e

PART
NG,

JOKO000E9A8
FRMOGIT228
FRM0GG14865
WL HO0007 50
3¢Ceisbo09
SCLOu36004
HWLKQOOOZTS
CYLGOLLB00C
BCCO000708
WABOO001R)
SUP2162700
sureled?al
WLEQGDSRS0
NCHE006259
3CCo040708
FRMOG22072
SCCO010018
SRCe0T0018
PLTOG1ISTBY
SPCOCLISTAS
NCEGG10008
BCCOOT700038
HIHGG L5339
WLHOO0DE2S
NCHOO0062S
TQRBGLITA00
SCE0000403
WLHOG0Q37S
NCHOGOA3TS

Main Frame

@7y,
DESCRIPTION U3ED

JACK SWL19BDTSHM

MALN FRAME 1500 BALER

GIMBAL FRAME=MODEL 1500

374" LOUAWASHER =~ PLATED

/8 X 2=374 BC HT £S = PLATED
/8 K 2 ML OHE 08 -~ PLATED
378" LUCKWASHER = PLATED

HYD CYL Get/2 X 32 » 1500 PLER
/8 X 2 NE BT CAP 3SCREw
G/8 SAE FLATWASHER = pLTD
FLLYWHEEL FRM MNT SUPPURT={.H,
FLYWHEEL FRM MNT SUPPORT~R,H,
8/8%  LOCKWASHER

5/8% ML OHEX NUY

378 X 2=1/2 NC HT CAP SCREW
FRONT TONGUE ASSEMBLY

e L] NE HT 08 = PLATED
3/8 X 6 ML HY £5 « PLATED
ORAW PIN CLEVIS PIN PLATE

DRAW PIN CLEVIS 3PACER

i® NC ESNA NuT

378 X 2172 NC HT €8 = PLATED
BALL HITCH=MODEL 1500

S/BY  LOCKWASHER = PLATED

5/8°7 NC HEX NUT = PLATED

M FRM=TOP REAR CHAMBER YOKE
T7l6 X i=1/8 NC HT CAP BCREW
T716® LUOCHWASHER

Tiia® NG HEX NUT

Sud o
e 0D OB e g O O e e e

e e
LadE =N e

-
85 S DO LS e e Ty e e



&
L=l
s N

LA i = o VR E g e

PaRy
W) s

THSLAY 2700
HYPOOFATSP
CYLOTESSiG
THELAT2T7 6
CYLOOTL408
WYRPQGEFASP

THSOOLATRL

BLC0050003
HOHGOOOS00
WLEOGROEG]
WLHOO0BETS
NEHOOORETE
SMEGHELG0T
LindoLe22Y

Tension Rails

?@nsmﬁ Rails

DESCRIPTION

SIDE TEN R&YL COMPRESS BEAMsLH
CLEVES PIN WACOTTER PIN

HYD CYiL MODIFIED TCH.%X18

BY0E TEM RalL COMPRESS BEAMeRH
WYD EYL TCS X B MODEFIED HYROR
CLEVIS PIN woCOTTER PIN

TOP TENRS, RATL BEAM-BMF 1500
js8 W tw1/8 ND OWT CE - PLATED
178" NG OHEY NUT = PLATLD
$428%  LODKWASHER = PLATED
FALGY LOCKWABKAR

TG ML HHEY NuT

148 B oimis8 FH MADK SC0=Py7TH
BEAH BUPPORT WEAR LIMER-1%00

7Y,
YIED

DARE-JE R TR R R K A I

REF
.

%
16
17
18
1%
24
21
28
23
24
&%

27
28
2%

FaARY
MO,

HCEDOBIRDO
TREGHZRZAT
TRBHE22EAE
HEEGO1D000
THIOLRORGY
HEE 0008625
CLYGOOTOET
HETOB60500
COTON0503
SPEO0LTEY
BOROELOBAD
IFLODAOTOR
TRSRILTLY
YEKOO1T LD
SCEOBR0S0T

DESCRIPTION

§ra® NE OEBNA NUT o PLATED
BEPE TENIIGN RATL-1%00

SIDE TENS RalL PIVOT BOLY-13500
i® MO EBMA MUT

TOE TEN ®ATL CTR PIVOT BOLY
B NF E&NA NUT o PLATED
1/283=178 CLEVIZ PIN PLN=130D
L7E® FLATWASHER = PLATED

148 ¥ teiss COTYER PIN
WAY ODE ZPRING = 1590

GHAMBER DRG-MODEL 1508

G¢8 B & HF GR 8 CAP SCREW
TOP TEWSIGN BAIL-NODIS00

My FRE-TOP SEAR CHAMBER YORE
FAIB K 1=178 MU #T CAP STREW

BYY,
USED

ot
Y TR R g S A = Y



REF

b--4
o
W@

s
D Do O A B L T A

bt @ e
£ s Ry o

FART
0

CHUB01G11E
RODOOIBLRY
RODOO1G1ES
SGNHDIB16T
BRTIGOIG00
BETieN 60
YORO00ITA00
LINSGTALIGD
LINODORATBY
LIRia7B1He
KNEGOTaTRT
REFOATELQD
REF0O080031
PWRS001ITHS

Rear Chamber And Bale Chute SN* 0010 — 0074

DESCRIPTION

BALE CHUTE ASBEMBLY=1500 BALER
BALE CBUTE LOWER NANGER ROD
BolLE CHUTE UPPER HANGER ROD
TELOW MOVING VEHICLE® SIGN
REAR LIGHT BRACKET-LH

HEAR LIGHT BRACKET-RH

My FAM=TOP REAR CHAMBER YOKE
CUTSD CHMBR LIN.ABALE DOG=SHWN
CEMTER CHAMBER LINR & BALE DOG
OUTSO CHMBR LIN & BALE DOG=0PP
MAIN FRAME STATION KNIFE~1500
DIEYZ RED STICK 6N REFLECTOR,
REFLECTOR=-RECT, RED ALK, BACK.
172 ¥ 1=3/4 PLOW BOLT

aTY.
USED

Bt

o T T T

PART
NO o

WLKOOU05090
NCHOGO0500
PWRITHIS00
PRB3ITE129D
WLEKODODIET?S
NCHOOO037S
SEHO0GSH0%
NCEQUODSO0E
S5¢C030002
5000080003
WLKQQO0438
NCHOROLAZT
CLVO120018
CoT0021060

DESCRIPTION

172" LOCHHWASHER = PLATED

1729 NC HEX NUT = PLATED

/8 % 1-3/2 PLOW 8OLT

3/8 X i1=1/4 PLOW BOLT

B/8% LOCKWASHER = PLATED

B/8®° HC HEX NUT = PLATFD

/8 X 4=374 BIN HD SCKk C§ PLYD
172" NC ESNA HUT = PLATED

3/78% % 1" WL HY CAP SCHEW FLTD
T7lo X 1-378 NC HT €3 = PLATED
FrAI67 LOCKWASHER PLTD

T/ES™ WC HEX NUT = PLATED
1/724%1=3/2 CLEVIS PIN
COTTER-HAIRPIN 120 Frs 1/27"8HF



Rear Chamber And Bale Chute SN#% 0075+




Rear Chamber And Bale Chute SN#* 0075+

REF

B o O L 8 lad e

PaRY
NG,

REFOGOB0%Y
REFOB785G0
CHygi22269
SLCH00B008
apPCoB22323
CHEHB00E3e
WaSHG2008%
RCEQOOOBO0
LHNETSHTSS
LBHBTOSGDT
MNTHDZZ248
WCTOL00500
NCHGOOOB00
WLRODGO500
SBHO0GSG0L
BCCO030002
SGHNED16LGY
BRTis01600
HCHOOO0D3TS
WLHOGOOETS
PHWRS001ITEG
KENFOGLETAT
PRBATSIS0G0
PWRETSIRS0
LINIATBLGY
L.IM00LIAT80
LiN187810%
YORGO1I7400
ECUG040005
WLKDOH0438
HEHGGO0aRT
BrTiedigd!l

DESCRIPTION

REFLECTOR-RECT. RED ADH, BaCH,
RED STICK-ON REFLECTOR {(DIETZ)
BALE CHUTE = 1%00 BALER

172 X 2 NC HT €S = PLATED
CHAIN ANTHOR 3PACER -~ {500
CONNECTING LINK 3/8 =4336
RUBRBER BUSHING wASHER

§r2% NC ESNA NUT = PLATED
E/B¥HIGH TEST COIL CHAIN X S0L
P72 ¥ E«1/8 BUTTON HD - PLT
BALE CHUTE MOUNT=-1500

1/a% FLATWASHER - PLATED
is&% NG HEX NUT = PLATED
5727 LOCKWASHER - PLATEDR

342 % =142 NC BUTTON HD = PLT
/8 A1 ME HT €8 = PLATED
TSLOW MOYING VEHICLE® SIGN
REAR LIGHT HRACKE Y=LH=3HOWN
3/8° ML HEX NUT = PLATED
/8% LOCKMASHER « PLATED

£/72 X 1=3/8 NC PLOW BOLY

MaIN FRAME STATION KNIFE-1%500
B8 % 1-i/2 NC PLOW BOLT

BB ¥ 1174 NC PLOW S0LT

OUTSD CHMBR LIN.EBALE DOG-SHWN
CEMTER CHAMBER LINR & BALE DOG
DUTSD CHMER LIN & BALE DOG-0PP
MM FRM=-TOP REAR CHAMBER YOKE
7736 % 1=3/78 NC HT €S = PLATED
TAE6Y LOCKWASHER - PLATED
Trie® HC HEX NUT - PLATED
REAR LIGHT BRACHET=RH-UPPRS,

vy,
USED

=5
Lol a3~ Ol TR LU A VR - g g - e T -

et gl

s ped -
as B3 UE B s g U8 e o) ) Y QD md =g



Plunger Assembly




REF

A O LR S b Dy oee

PART
Nb .

PLEOD1G9T
PLE1A96T 0
PLEG0L4G79
BRGOUOLYRES
PLEdD1491Y
PLEGDI4920
SHMOT 49780
KNFR01897 6
KNFOOE897%
SHMO 149770
PLERO148970
BLLRg36001
WLKGOGO03TS
WETOGO037S
ZZ 0000100
PLGE014978
NCHGDOO3TS
PwR3ITSI500
PLEL1S96700
NCHODOOS00
WLEOG00%00
PLELIAIT200
SHMODLIS01a
3CT00%000%
BLECOL12980
FHMOBLIS013
PLEGO1R96]
PLEOO1895Y
WLKOD00RET
3CCO070604
WLKD010000
NFHOGLIGOGO
PLGEOOLIR9TE
PLEOLIA9B2
SC0003000
SMR1G320%0
WLK0G0C ¢
NFHOOGLI032
WiPrGhieaay
SCCe080650
WLKOL2500¢
NCHO012506D
PLELARTA0Y

Plunger Assembly

DESCRIPTION

PLUNGER OUYSIOE FACE EXTENSION
PLGR SI0E FACE EXTENSEION=RM
PLHNGER REAR HOLLER BOLY
ROLILER BEARING -« MLGILL
PLUNGER RDLLER BOLT NyT
PLUNGER ASBEMBLY

PLUNGER GUTSIDE KNIFE SHIM=166
KNIFE=OUTSTIOE PLUNGER=-MODIS00
KNTFE-CENTER PLUNGER=MOD1SGO
PLUNGER CENTER KNIFE SHIM=16GA
PLUNGER CENTER FACE EXTEN-1500

3/8 X 3/4 NG MHT €8 - PLATED
3/8% LOCKWASHER = PLATED
3/8" FLATHASHER - PLATED

1/74=25 §TR 5/16 HEX ZERK
PLUNGER SLIDE SHIM=3%00

375" NE HEX NUT = PLATED
F4B X 1-1/2 NC PLOW BOLY

PLER SIDE FACE EXTENSION=LH
g/2n NC MEX NUT = PLATED
172" LOCKWABHER =~ PLATED
FLUNGER RDLLER MOUNT LH
PLUNGER REAR ROLLER 3SHIM

i/72 X% 1-%/4 NC HT C8 ~ PLATED
BOLT=PLUNGER FROMNT ROLLER-1%40
HIM=-PLUNGER FRONT ROLLER
PLUNGER BOTTOM ROLLER RATL
PLUNBER CYLIMDER MOUNT=31%00
3/8% LOCKWASHER «» PLATED

548 X 1<1/2 NC HY €8 = PLATED
i® LOCKWASHER » PLATED

i NF MEA NUT

PLUNGER SIDE RAIL=1%500

PLUNGER TOP ROLLER RAILL

3/8 X 3/4 NC FH 50C C3 PLTD
10-32X1/78 RH MACH SCREW

#1i0 LOCKWASHER - PLATED

ig=32 NF MEX NUT - PLATED
PLUNBGER SwITEH CAM WIPER
1=3/748% 6-1/2 NC GR 8 CAP BCREW
1=1/4 HMEAYY LOCKWASHER

i=174% NC HEX NUT

PLUNGER ROLLER MOUNT RM

10

GTV¥,
USED

Y oo WA TG 2 e T & o=

Lt il ol AR SV AVIR - IR LT LU LEIE <0 R LV PO I VO LTI (VPO (S TP



REF

s
S LW TR D e e

PART
N,

3UP2166%500
SUPBO1SATR
BOYOD)B8A%
ByYr1587800
3UP2i66900
SUPiS88300
HHSOD0011Y
3CC0G30001
NME0OO03TS
WLKO0Q037S
MMTOO15913
3uP1890900
SMBDP00LTT
LM3000018
MNTOD2025S
BRC1396500
BRCIG0ISO0
CLPOIGOLISG
SUPISB2600
¥ 0000a%s

Left Side Shield Frames

Left Side Shield Frames

DESCRIPTION

SHIELD SUPPORT ASSY~LEFT SHuwWN
SHIELD SUPPORT=1%00 BALER
LEFT TWINE 80X=1500 BALER
SHIELD SUPPORT ANGLE-LH=SHOWN
SHIELD SUPPORT ASBBY<LEFT SHOWN
SHP BUPPORT ASB~LH-3HOWN

85218 NC WHEZ MUY - PLATEDL
378 X 3/4 NE HT £S = PLATED
BIR NC wHIZ NUT - PLATED
/BT LOCHRASHER -~ PLATED

BATTERY HWOUNT=1500 BALER
SHIELD SUPPORT ASB=LM SHOWN
5716 % § NC WHIZ BOLY-PLATED
3716 X 3/4 WC WHIZ BOLT-PLATED
HOSE CLAMP HNT CHANNEL=1%00
BHIELD SUPPORY BRACE=LH=SHOWN
SHIELD BUPPORT BRACE-LH-SHOWN
i=1/2% HYDRA ZORE CLAMP

SHIELD SUPPORT A3JBoLH«SHOWN
TWINE & WIRE GUIDE BUSHING

Q¥Y,
USED

et B2

-
b o PG e e JU 0B A s e L S D b ek e e e e

L7

REF
M,

11

4]

23
24
2%
26
27
28
29
30
31

33
38
15
ki)
37
35
%
50

PART
MO,

BiipeieT100
¥ 0008587
BUP2166T 49
3P 1589900
BRCOGIG1 A6
3IMBOGORIT2
NM80000250
LOROOIS5928
5TPO0DE000
HMY0O13924
NCHMODOOITS
URIB89300
BOHOGES920
3UF1%591900
3CCO0500049
000050003
WLHGOO0S0G
WCHOO00O540
JUP1433300
BRLOG15932

DESCRIPTION

SHIELD SUPPORT ASSY-LEFT SHOWM
SNAP RING F/TWN GUIDE BUSHING
BHIELD SUPPORT ASSY-LEFT SHwN
SHIELD SUPRPORT ASBolLH=SHOWN
LEFT REAR SHIELD BRACE=1%00
1768 % B/8 NC WHIZ? BOLT=PLATED
1/4° NG #WHIZ MUT = PLATED
BERVICE LADDER»1S00

STEP COVER<SAFETY walg 2"
SERVICE LADDRER MOUNT=1500

X/8" MEC HEX NUT = PLATED
REAR SKOD & DECH SUP, LH-SHOWN
LEFY REaAR DECK » 1500 BALER
REAR DECH BUPPORT=LH=3H0WN

142 X 1=}/72 ML HT €% = PLATED
172 A 1«178 HC HT £S = PLATED
172% LOCKWASHER = PLATED

1s27 NC HEX NUT = PLATED
MEEDLE YOKE PIVGT SUPPORT LH
SERVICE LAPDER BRACE=}%00

P
w—mmgswwwanmmmmwummm



REF

e
Ll AR I - Y S PV YR

PART
N0,

SHDOO021663
3uD0021673
NHRRODZ1GHE
HNE0016036
DOROC16091
DUR0016090
RIVOOGO60L
HMGOO 160355
DORGOLI6H098
SHDOGL6020
FO 00031503

Left Side Shields

lLeft Side Shields

DESCRIPYION

LOWER LEFT REAR BHIELD=1500
CENTER SI0€ SHIELL-1%0¢
LUWER REAR DOOR BHEET~1%500
BALER O0O0R HINGE«§500

LOWER FRONT QOOR-1500

TOP FRONT DOOR=1%500
3/56X1/8 STATNLESS GRIP RIVEY
BALER DOOR HINGE=-1{800

TOP REAR DGOR~1500

TOP LEFT SIDE SHIELD=1%500
DEC AL 1500

Gy,
UsED

i
1
1
4
1
i
22
1
i
3
1

12

REF
NO,

12
13
13
ta
1%
16
i7
i8
1%
20
23
2a

PART
N,

FQ 0000049
FD HL1S000
0 DU18958
GRDOD1H54T
FS700506401
SMT0001003
HMS0000250
SEConioo0l
DOR16D2000
BOR1&G09500
DOR2166500
GORIGESTOL

DESCRIPTION

DECAL="DANGER=KEEP AWAY"F/OPEN
DECAL BET-1500

DECL "CAUTION-KEER DOOR CLOSED®
LEFT NEEDLE YOKE GUARD=~1500
MED DUTY FOLDING HANDLE FASTNR

18 % 5/8 TH MACH SCREW PLT
174 NC WHIZ NUT = PLATED
144 % 346  HC HT £8 = PLATED

LOHER FROMT DOOR=LH-3HORNM
TOP FRONT DOOR = | H=SHOWN
LOWER REAR DOOR - 1500

TOP REAR DODOR = { H=SHOWN

7Y,
USED

[
£ wmt LD pa b

32

B geh g g



REF

=
fo )
@

BRI VR B T

PART
Mo

BREOO1F950
BRCODIG1AS
SUPRCLIE950
BRCBOIGEITY
BCCRDI0001
WLEBBQU373
BMS0O003R4
CLPOENG15H0
MNTRE2025%
SUP130%5a01
BUFLBEBTE]
3uP2Le6949]
auPLSavan:
BOXBU1Ta4s

Right Side Shield Frames

Right Side Shield Frames

DESBCRIPTION

SHIELD SUFPORT BRACE~1%00
RIGHT REAR SHIELD BRACE=1%00
RIGHT REAR SHMIELD BUPPORT-1500
BHIFLD BUPPORT GRACE=1%00

3/8 ¥ B/a NG MY £8 = PLATED
E58%  LOCRWABHER » PLATED

/06 ¥ 356 nNC WHIZ BOLY~PLATED
i=ls2" MYDRA ZORS CLame

HOBE CLAMP MNT CHAMNEL=i3060
SHIZLD SUPRDRT ASB«RH~OPPOSRITE
BHITLD SURPORT ASG«RH-OFPOSEITE
SHIEZLD SUPPORT A3SY-REIBMT 0ePRD
SHE BUPPORT ANGLE-RH=QPPOSIYE
RIGHT TwINE BORA=-1%00 SALER

ATy,
USED

T
e b e e b [ T D oD B b0 b b

REF
N,

13

1%
16
17
18
1%
29
1
a8
23
]
&%
1]
27
28

FaRY
N,

AYPLEABZ0L
BHSO0H0117
BURGEI%a72
BUP2 16601
MHEROOBETS
BREROIGDN 2
BUPIEIRRHL
BMBQLBHETY
BRUIGOIROL
BRC 1598501
FooRneha%e
Fooo0gahasy
HUP2IGTLIO]
SUP2EGBTOL

2TY.
DESCRIPTION USED

31D BUPPGRT ASB-AH-OPPOSITE
Bi16 MG WHEZ MUT - PLATED %
BHIELD SUPPORT=IS00 BALER
SHIELD SUPPORT A3B-RH OPPOS3ITE
1/8 WE wWHEIT MUt - PLATED
SHIELD SUPPORY BRACE

BHIELD SURPPORY a3d-RH-~OPPOSITE
5716 X 1 wNE WHIZ AOLT-PLATED
SHIELD JUPPORT BRACE-HH=-OPPOR,
BHTELD SUPPORT BRADE-RH-0DPPQS.
THINE & WIRE SUIDE BUSHINS
SNAP RING Fr7uN GUIDE BUSHING
SHIELD BUPRORY AB3Y-RT OPPOS
SHIELD SUPPORT ASSY =1%503

ber B ip) 4E e e (4) o wer ) ew me e na



REF

&
= )
LW~ P e e *

T
e e

O s
£ owi by

FART
MG,

BRIGCIBISY
GHDODIG0RS
BRTOGIGISS
BLCOOL000L
WLTO000250
WLEGDDOR5G
NEHOBODESG
WMB00902%0
PINGOZIESS
o 00Din03
Fo 60150049
Fu Holad5e
FETOB10a51
SHTH001003
BHDBGR167E

Right Side Shields

Right Side Shields

DESCRIPTION

BOTTOM LAaDDER STNRAGE BRACKET
RIGAT REAR BMIFLN={1500
TOP LADDER STORAGE BRACKET

174 X 344 ML MY C3 =~ PLATED
Lean FLATRASHER = PLATED
1467  LOCKWASHER - PLATED

lra® MC HER MUT = FLATED
/47 NG WMIZ NUT = PLATED

PORTABLE LLADDER #IN=150(

DECAL 15360

DECAL SET=i509
DECL"CAUTION=KEEP DOOW CLOSED®
MED DUTY FOLDING HAMDLE FABTNR
174 A %78 TH MACH BCREwW PLY
CENTER SIDE SHIELD=1%00

a1Y.
USED

£x g E-
Lol - - B S -

14

REF
1N

15
16
i7
18
19
28
231
22
23
24
&%
&b
27

PART
MO,

D02 1664
JHDO0160E1
RIVOGRORDS
DOROGIGO91
NORIGLADOY
WNGDO16030
DORGOIH09E
DORZI66101
DOROB1609E
HNG OO0 16035
DORIGO2TOL
boRpGIL0Rs
LORIG09501

DESCRIPTION

LOWER RIBHT REAR SHIELG=1S00
TOP RIGHT BIDE SHIELD-1500
F/56%174 STAINLESS GRIP RIVEY
LOWER FRONT BOGR-1%00

LOWER FRONT DOOR=-RH=GPPO3ITE
BALER DOOR MINSE~1500

LOWER REAR QOUR SHEET-1%50¢
LOWER REAR DUOOR - 1566

TOP REAR DUQR=1500

BALER DOOR HINGE=1%090

TOP REAR DOOR « R « GPPOSITE
TGP FRONT DOOR-1500

TOP FRONT DOOR = AM=0GPPOSLITE

QrY,
BBED

Rl

R VI Sy R SN



Twine Box And Brackets

15



REF

Qe O B Bt Y e e

Twine Box And Brackets

PaART
NO o

BOXOD1584S
BOXPU158%0
DORISE3TO0
DURLISERT 0L
scoogzngoR
LTHISBATO0
LTHLISR470E
BSHODISRAR
WLEDOOO3L3
0001007
SCLO020003
HCHOOB031 3
BCEGOGUELE
HWOTOUO0313
Fofoodava
SCCH0l000n
WL KGR00250
MCHOGOD250
HNGBO15839
RIVODORIAR
SMRODOIGOL
RETOO15844
NCCOOD2S00
CRBEIIOTSO
FooDae088Y
SgCoditoaz
BIHOELEA4]
F 0000858
CYyRGoiIssay
BPLO0L6465
CYRODIGaG4
RWOYOO0G250
WCELOQU250
SuP00LS806
BUPCDIS86L
SUPDDLIS814
BUPBOLL1IGS
SLCH0306640e
WLKDOOS00D
SMB0600206
HMBH00D250
SCCOCI0000
MHTOGIBRT]
MNTO015892
MNTOCI&BE]
acootisnoe
WETOO000375
WLEOOOBRTS
NCHOCOO3TS
SMR1320200
TEBOGTR105
WISGO01000
NFHO0D1032
il=p62

SHBGOL7 292

DESCRIPYION

LEFT TWINE BOX=1500 BALER
RIGHT TWINE BOX=-1500 BALER

Tt BX DOOR ASE LH SHOWN

TWiN BY DOOR ASB-RH«OGPPOSITE
5716 X 1 NC MHT £8 - PLATED
TWN BOX DOOR LATCH LH SHOun
TWiN ROX DOOR LATCH RH OPPOSITE
TwN 83 DO0R LATCH SUID . BUSHING
5716" LOUKWASHER =« PLATED
CONTROL KNOB = 5/16 WO THREAD
/1o X 1=1/4 NC HY ©S = PLATED

G716 NC HEY MUT « PLATED
S5/i6" MO ESNA MUY = PLATED
516" FLATWASHER - PLATED

BPRING=CLUTCH{ALSD WAS 04-167)

1768 X 3172 MC HT C8§ = PLATED
174" LOCKWASHER - PLATED
/a8 MC HEX NUT = PLATED

TRINE BOX DOOR HINGE-1500

53 RIVET=3/16 ¥ ,i26~2350 GRIP
148 X %78 RH MACH SCREW-PLT
Tee BX TWN REVAINER & 8ali
1/4% #3386 AVECD CABE WNUT
/560 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

SRAP RING F/TWN GUIDE BUSHING
1/ ¥ 1 NC MY €3 « PLATED
TwiINE BOX DDOR LATCH BUSHING
THINE & WIRE GUIDE BUSHING
HGHT TWN BOX FILT,ACCESS COVER
YWINE SUIDE COVER SPALCER

TWINE SUYIDE COVER

i/4° FLATWASHER = PLATED
174" HC EBKA RUT = PLATED
Tl BOX FROMT SUPPORT=1%00

Twh BOX RIGHTY FRONT SUP-1500
TaiInE BOX REAR SUPPORT =~ 3150¢
RIGHT REAR TWINE SOX SUPPORY
/2 X1 NC HY C8 = PLATED
1727 LOUKWASHER

174 )% 378 NC wHIZ BOLY

is4¢ NG #wHIZ NUYT = PLATED
174 X 172 N HT C8 - PLATED
CONTROL BOX FRONT MOUNT=1500
CONTROL BOX REAR MOUNT-1500
FaMN CONTROL BOX MOUNT

3/fe H g NC HT C§ = PLATED
3/8% FLATWASHER = PLATED
378° LUOCKWASHER = PLATED

I/8% NG HEX NUT = PLATED
ig=3252 RH MACH BCREW=-PLY
TERMINAL BLOCK=5 POST

#10 IMTERNAL STAR WASHER=-PLY
10=32 NF HEX MUT - PLATED

17 SPACER FOR JUNCTION BLOCK
SHIELD=5% POST JUNCTION BLOCH

16

Ty,
HSED

%]

%]
oD 3 LY s o OB e e [ e e e

3eb goim

b L
O A e T T T T O e e e FU B R DU e ke b e g g O B TU O O



Ball Retaining Twine Box

17



REF

=
L]
®

o pn
e 4 D R = PR B U R e e

s b R el b b e
LB U B Y

P Y]
Lo 113 s 2

Ball Retaining Twine Box

PART
NO .

BOXO021523
BOX0O21524
DUR1I5B3700
DORISE3T0]
SCCON20002
LTHISBAT00
LTHISBE701
BIHO015802
WLX 0000313
F 00010607
SCEO020003
NCHO000313
NCEG000313
F 0000278
SCLO0L0000
WLKD000250
NCHOO000250
HNGOO 15839
RIVOODG1R2
3MRO001001
BOX2152700
BOX2152701
RET0015544
NMS3000250
NCEODORS00
CRB3130750
F  0000BST
3CE0010002
BSHO015841
F 0000836
SPLO0E646S
CVROO16864
WETO000250
NCEQDQO250
WCTO000313
CYRGO1S800

DEBCRIPYION

LEFT TWINE 80X - 1500 (£}
RIGHT THINE BOX « 1500 (EE)
TWN BX DOOR ASH (M SHOWN

Twh BX DODR ASB-RH=-0OPPOSITE
/16 X NMC NT C8 = PLATED
Tud BOX DOOR LATEH LH SHOWN
TN 80X DOOR LATCH RM OPPOSITE
TeN BX DOOR LATCH GUID.BUSHING
/167 LOCKWASHER ~ PLATED
CONTROL KNOB = S/16 NG THREAD
/16 A 1=1/74 NC HT £8 = PLATED
S716 MC HEX NUT = PLATED
5/16" ML ESNA NUT = PLATED
SPRING-CLUTCH{ALSO WAS 08=107)

isa ¥ 1/2 ML HT €5 = PLATED
1/4% LOCKMASHER - PLATED
1/4% NC HEX NUT = PLATED

THWINE BOX DOOR HINGE-13500

88 RIVET=3/18 X .126=2%0 GRIP
i/4 X 374 RH MACH SCREW=-PLT
THINE BOX DIVIDER=LEFT SHuWM
THINE BOY DIVIDER-RIGHT OPPDS
THN BX TwnN RETAINER & BalL

i/4% MC WHIZ NUT = PLATED
i/4q® #5386 AVECD CABE nMUT
/16 3/48 CARRIAGE BOLY

BNAF RING F/TWN GUIDE BUSHING
i/ % 1 NG HT €5 = PLATED
TWINE BOX DOOR LATCH BUSHING
THINE & WIRE GUIDE BUSKING
TWINE GUIDE COVER 3PACER

THINE GUIDE COVER

144° FLATWASHER = PLATED
r/4% HNE ESNA NUT = PLATED
5716% FLATWASHER -~ PLATED

REHT TWn BOX FILT.ACCESS COVER

18

BTY.
USED

&= E- ]
e O P RN T RO G S D 5 BR R e b et e e Y 0 o G LD e o Y A e e e

173



Drive Unit Shields

19



REF

WEE = R R e

PARY
ND .

GRD0016009
CLPRODO130
SHDCO16325
CVYRB016825
RIV0000604
HNGDO16824
MNTOC16099
FD 0007131
SHDG016008
CYROOL74TE
EYRO0220786
HNGRO17474
SM80000205
SHDDO17 658
SMS0000184g
CYROD22075
CYROOITATR
FD 0000008
NCAGDO3125
FO 0018958
SUPEO 16089
SHDEO206T ST
NMSB0D0117
NECOOG5125
LAT217530¢
LAT2179301
LATO000201
$CCO000705
WLKDD00625
NCHEDORERS
BM80000177
BKT0016011
BKTR165500
SHDGOL8957
BKT2165503
SHDOO01B95s
PRPOOISYSS
WCTO0002TS
WLK$00037S
SCCO030008
MLOTS00317
MCHOD0O0313
WCT0000313
$CCH020004
NM30000250
F 0000857
BHDOO01T 861
¥ 0000856
SHDOO17460
SHDOO17477
WCTU000250
NFEODO1032
CLT0004015
SMR1032125
WLKOO00ZLES
8CC0020002

Crive Unit Shields

DESCRIPTION

P10 CLUTCH GUARD=1%00
HOOK=TYPE FASTENER =« AIMSCO
TOOL 80X FRONT SHEEY

TOOL BOX COVER~1500 BALER
B/16X1/4 STAINLESS GRIP RIVET
TOOL BOX COVER HINGE

TOOL BOX COVER HINGE MOUNT

257 A 4% WHITE "FREEMAN® DECAL
FRONT FLYWHEEL SHIELD=1%09

RH FLYWHEEL SIDE CVR=WASITTOSF
RIGHT FLYWHEEL COVER AS3Y-1500
FLYWREEL COVER HINGE~WASIGNS8TH
i/74 ¥ 374 NG wHIZ BOLT

PUMP UNIT SHIELD-WASIS95SF
5/%6 X 374 NC wrIZ BOLY-PLATED
LEFY FLYWHEEL COVER AS8Y~1500
LEFY FLYWHEEL COVER(WAS 17473}
DECAL="CAUTION~SHUT OFF MOTOR®
5/16 MNC ACORN MUT = PLATED
DECL."CAUTION-KEEP DOOR CLOSED®
PUMP UNIT SHIELD SUPPORT
1500=-3UNSTRAND PUMP CONT SHD
5/16 NC WHIZ NUT « PLATED
576" #5589 AVECD CABE NUY
LATCH ANCHOR=l .H. SHOWN=15G0
LATCH ANCHOR=R.H,OPPOSITE=1560
RUBBER DRAW LATCH

578 K 1=3/4 NC HT CAP SCREwW
578" LOCKWASHER - PLATED
S/8° NEC HEX NUY = PLATED

3716 X 1 NC WHIZ BOLY=-PLATED
FLYWHEEL SHIELD BRACKET-1500
FLYWHEEL SHIELD BKT ASSV=l . H,
FRONT SHEAVE SHIELD=1300 BALER
FLYWHEEL SHIELD BKT ASSY=R.H,
REAR SHEAVE SHIELD=1500 BALER
FLYWHEEL SIDE COVER PROP

/87 FLATWASHER - PLATED
378" LOCKWASHER = PLATED
3/ A 344 MC HT €5 = PLATED

BLACK RUICKEDGE TRIM MOLDING
B71e NG HEX NUT = PLATED
57167 FLATWASHER = PLATED
5/16 % §1=1/2 NC HT CS - PLATED
1/4°% NC wWHIZ NUT = PLATED
BNAP RING F/TWN GUIDE PBUSHING
REAR ALTERNATOR SHIELD « 1500
TWINE & WIRE GUIDE BUSHING
BOTTOM ALTERNATOR SHIELD=1500
ALTERNATOR BLT SHD 3L0T CLOSUR
1747 FLATWASHER = PLATED
10=32 MNF ESNA NUT = PLATED
EMERGENCY STOP CLEAT (BMF1500)
10=32X1-1/4 RH MACH SCREw
5/16" LOCKWASHER - PLATED
3716 % 1 NC HY C5 = PLATED

20

ary.
HEED

7

d
Bt s LT PR e e g e fea e P e gt s e

-

= g B (43 N L e ben

B D e g O T e U B 3R e U DD T e e e e e O 0 D O & R M T



REF

&
[
&

3B N T D W T e

PART
KO,

SHbOUlG611E
MTO0U1I003
MHS0000250
BHRO015959
SHROOL60S8
BHRO016013
SHROGiI&014
SHD 1669300
B5HDI66D301
SHOLETES7OH
BHOITASTOL
WLKODROD250
NOCHDO002%50
SHDR0L6094
BROOGIGE32
ANDOOITTTL
REFOA7BSD1
Fb foi8anse
F 0008430

Front Shields

Front Shields

DESCRIPTION

LOWER LEFT FRONT SHIELD=-1508
i76 ¥ 578 TH MACH SCREW PLT
1787 NC WHIZ NUT = PLATER

LONTROL BOX BOTYOM SHROUD

CONTROL BOY ORENING SHROUD
CONTROL BOX OPENING SHRUOUD
CONTROL BOX OPENING 3HROUD

TOP FRONT SHIELD-LH=-3HOWN

TOP FRONT BHIELD~RH=-0PPOSITE
FROMT SHIELD TRANSITION=LH SHW
FRNT SHIELD TRANSITIONw-RW OFP
1787 LOCKWASHER = PLATED

1749 HMC HEX NUT = PLATED
LOWER RIGHT FRONT SHIELD=-1500
FaN CONTROL BOX - MOUNT BRACE
FRONT SHIEZLD ANCHOR-15090
YELLOW REFLECTOR=3TICK 0N
HYGRAULIC FLULD DECAL
DECAL=-"BE CAREFUL®T=1/4K10=1/4

21

aYy,

=
1)
il
o

P}

Ban bt gt b beb dmd (20 G &5 S peb fad oo fub b md 0D QO e




REF

OB o O S B T

Service Ladder And Safety Rails

Service Ladder And Safety Rails

PART
NG .

LDROD16139
57P20G2000
pCcroo1s9e2
NCEDOGOR2%RE
SCCO014004
RaLQ01823%9
RALOO1B2ZT
RAL001A23H
SME000035
RaL0018227
NMEGO00R17
RALGDIBEABR
RALOO1IB232
5CC001000%
SMSLOCOBIS
NME0000250

DESCRIPTION

PORTABLE LADDER=1500

STEP COVER=SAFETY WaAlLRK 2%
SERVICE DECK = 1500 BALER
178% NC ESNA NUT - PLATED

1748 % i=1/72 NC HY L5 = PLATED
RIGHY SAFETY RAIL=31500 BALER
SAFETY RATL FRONT CROSS RaR
LEFT SAFETY RAIL=-1500 BaALER
/74 X 1 NC wHIZ BOLY PLTD
LEFY SERVICE LADDER RAIL AS8B
5716 ND WHIZ NUY=-PLATED

RIGHT SERVICE LADDER RAJL ASE
REAR SAFETY RAIL=1500 BALER
§/74 % t~%/8 NC HT €85 < PLATED
/16 ¥ 1=1/4 NC wHIZ BOLT«PLTD
1747 N WHIZ NUT = PLATED

22

DTy,

[es
L)
m
f=]

[ B R I P IR



Top Frames And Shields

23



REF

G = O U S Y e

Top

PART
NG,

CYRO016038
BRTO0L6327
F 0000857
BRT0O015602
F 0000855
NMS00002%0
SMTOOG1I003
CY¥RIS9T001
CYR159750%
BCCO030016
WLKO0D037S
YRGOLI769%
BUP159670E
BIMBOORD184
MMSO0G01LT
BUP 1596401
JUPHG15%88
F3TO010a0]
JUPLDITYLY
SuUPr 1596400
JUP 1596700
SLCOB3000L
BUPGRIB96Y
ANGOUOIGI00
RIVeGH0I23
SMBB0001TY
HHG15%8601
WETHOD0313
NG 19985061
MNG1S98400
HNE15%8401
Seedoatadl
NCEQOB03ES
HNGLE98308
CYRODISB9VY
HANBOOOBLT
Fip 0018958
HNG 1598300
CYRGOISSTR
HuG 1598500
HNG 1998600
CYRGO1I5972
CYROC15998
HNGO016033
CYyRO01603}
NFHOUGI032
WiLKOO091 00
BM30000158
HANGOOO0 1S90
RIVOGOOLGS
CYROG16032
FO g00733X
FO 0668006
FO 0008450
CYRGO16037
CYRISITIGD
CYR{S97140

Frames And Shields

DESCRIPTION

TOP RIGHT REAH COVER=1%00
TWINE GUIGE BRACKET+150¢0

SNAP RING F/TwN GUIDE BUSHING
TN TENSIONER TwN GUIDE 8BRKT
TWInE & WIRE GUIDE BUSHING
1/4% MC WHIZ NUT = PLATED
174 X 578 TH MACH SCREW PLY
CENTER COVER PLT=RH-OPPOSITE
FRONT COVER PLATE-RH-0PPOSITE
/8 X 05 NC HT €8 = PLATED
3787 LOCHBWASHER - PLATED
RIGHY FRONT TOP SHD 3UPP LEG
ToP 3HD BUPPUORY ASB-RH-OPPOS,
/16 X 374 NC WHIZ BOLT-PLATED
5/16 NC WHIZ NUT -« PLATED
REAR 3HD SUPPORT LEG-RN-0OPPOS.
TOP RIGHT SHIELD SUPPUORT-1500
MED DUTY FOLDING HANDLE FASTMR
TOP LEFY REAR SHIELD SUPPORT
REAR SHD SUPPORT LEG=LH=3HOWN
TOP SHD BUPPORT ASB-LH-SHOWN
F/8 X 344 NE HT C8 = PLATED
LEFY FRONT 3SHD SUP, LEG-1500
KNOTYER COVER SUPPORY ANGLE

B8 RIVET»3/16 X .2%1-,375 GRIP
1748 ¥ 8578 NC WHIT B0LT-~PLATED
PLGR COVER HNGE SECT-RH-0PPOS.
S/16%  FLATWASHER ~ PLATED
PLER COVER HNGE SECT-RH=0PPQS.
PLER COVER HNGE JECT-LH-ZHOWN
PLGR COVER HNGE SECT-RH-0PPQS
3756 X 354 NC MT €8 = PLATED
B/16" NC ESNA MUT « PLATED
PLGR COVER HMGE SECT=RH=-0PPOS,
FRONT PLUNGER COVER=-1%09
CHROME CRAD HANDLE-9817
DECLTCAUTION=KEEP DDOR CLOSED®
PLGR COVER HNGE SECT-{H-SHOWN
CENTER PLUNGER COVER~1%00

PLGR COVER MNGE BECT-LH-3HOWN
PLGR COVER HNGE SECT-LH-SHOWN
REAR PLUNGER COVER ASB-1%00
FROMT KMOTTER COVER=-1500
KNOTTER COVER MINGE-1%00
CENTER KMOTTER COVER~-1%00C
ig-32 MF HEX NMUT <« PLATED
#1060  LOCKWASHER - PLATED

10752 X 1/2 WASHER SCREw TCS
LAWRENCE PLTD, DOUR HANDLE
37/10%174 STAINLESS GRIP RIVEY
REAR KNOTTER COVER~-1300

6" ¥ 5™ WHITE "FREEMAN® DECAL
DECAL-"CAUTION® 1-1/2 X 2=1/2
DECAL="BE CAREFUL®T~1/4X10=1/4
TOP LEFT REAR COVER-15060
CENTER COVER PLT=LH~SHOWHN
FRONT COVER PLATE=LH=-3HOWN

24

b gt

DD I el 0 e b B3 bee pb [ U Gen b 5D et bed s

AR ]

Lad
M”MWNMMOWOG@Mt\)mmwmyﬁwc&*wmhﬁg&mmwgw



P.T.0. Shatt

REF

DG NN E R W e

PART
MO,

DRV3838320
DRY3&38330
DRVOZ63087

‘BRGO363086

DRVO363696
DRVO363729
DRVO334109
DRVO365725

DRVU331573

DRVO365364
DRYO383831
DRY0383864
DRVO364672
DRYO3B3866
DRV0382829
DRYVO3B2312
DRYO383865
CHNOD4A321
DRYDO365385
DRYVQD97140
DRVO323155
DRVOI12209

P.T.0. Shatt

DESCRIPTION

1=3/4 20 SPL DR, LINE W/CLUTCH
1=3/8 21 SPL DRIVE &HFT wW/CLY
SHIELD CONE

CONE BEARING

YOKE 1=-3/8" 21 SPLINE

YOKE 1=3/74"=20 SPLINE

CROSS AND BEARING KIT

DOUBLE YOKE

INBOARD YOKE

SHIELD CONE 4 RIB

OUTER SHIELD TUBE OVAL §=3/747
QUTER SHIELD TUBE QVAL 1-3/4%
TRNER PROFILE 8 4 6A 1-3/74°
INMER PROFILE 8 4 GA 1-3/8°7
OUTER PROFILE 3 5 L

INNER SHD. TUBE ROUND 1-3/8°%
INNER SHD, TUBE ROUND 1-3/8°
SAFETY CHaIN

SHIELD CONE 5 RIB

INBOARD YOKE § 5

FLANGED YOKE (1500 DRIVELINE)
U=JOINT KIT F/1500 REAR DRVLIN

-

BTy,
USED

P G b B Dms b B pub b s e d fo b Bot [R) S b e peR Db e



R B R S T LV g

P e e
L IR E R - T T I =)

PART
ND o

CLHO383830
H350381690
RNGU3S1757
RnG03043118
RNG033218%
SPR0O33218%9
2200331737
DRV 383834
RNGO304238
RNGOTQ2100
CiL.HO319187
H3G0%81697
PLTO319586
PLTO319185
ANGO365521
NM30000B00
RETY0808658
$M88111250

P.T.0. Clutch

P.T.O. Cluich

DESCRIPTION

CLUTCH= TORU LMTR F/DRVIBUILZ2
HOUSING

FELT RING FOR CLHO3833830
RETAINING RING(FOR CLHO383830)
SUPPORY DISC

LEAF SPRING (FOR CLHO383830)
KEY

HUB $=3%4 65PLINE (CLMO3A83830)
SUPPNRT DISC

RETAINING RING{FOR CLHO353830}
FRICT DICS F/383830 TORG LIMIT
HOUSING DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE PLATE

BACK UP RING

HEX NUT

SPRING RETAINER

HEX SOCKETY SCREW

26

BTY.,
USED

0 00 e P e 0P bt b [ DY e o e bem e



Mechanical Drive Unit




REF

=z
=)
«

T e T L P
VELE S E R LMD S-S NS W e

ag&a&a'k&EQQWWWNWMWHMWWNMNNNMNNN
awnomﬂo\wcww—:cvoeq&maumwco@w@mammu

[
L=

VoA A
[V e

R CFTARBN
B e S GO~ O

-
54

Lol a2
- X ]

1~
-

e
Wt & A B

Mechanical Orive Unit

PARY
Q.

SCCO0VDSNT
WLKOOOBS00
BSHOLI2187%
SHYGH00250
BLTODON9SH
SHFOO01%5418
12 00004%s
RREO21BTSY
WCTODDOT 50
SCC0000808
RUDVD1IS09S
MNTO0E5499
NEHOGDDG2S
WLKOUQO0H2S
BKTO01%705
BCEO0B70000
QUROD2I &R
HWECTODO0RAS
BRT&162600
BTRIGRG01
FRMOGRIG22
NCJOOQUS00
508%500250¢
BLKGO1%461
WLKOD00TS0
NCHO0007 30
SCCO080007
HETOR003TS
MMTQ0L78E]
HLKB000375
8CCO030602
NCEQOOO37S
ICL0020082
WCTO000E1S
MCEODOR3ELY
SCCE0300140
BKYOO1%T82
CCMT 6080
ALTOOb 1630
RNG01499%6
SELDIGR223
BTB4375079
CPLOOZEG1s
BEHGO21617
EPLOOIBYLTY
SLVOT4A9918
IZ 0000Hta
77 0000100
BRE21ATS00
IHMU815704
SHM0015709
SHMQQLST710
FLWOO16899
F 0000072
SHVYGO0O008D
BsHO221875
SCLON00308
AL T0R00038
HOS00 16028
CLRT7OSi013
HYDOOBDL5E
HYDSS1504%5
RCHOOQOZYS
PMPOOL1S0OT
HYDSH15043
PLTQOLT 216
MNYTOCiIBTAS
30020001
BLKTOQLS770
MNTOG1B742
WLKOOO031L3
MCEQ000313
2 00006403
HNSG015665%
BLTO000042
GHYO000079
BIHOOOOHSO
HWLKQG002%0

DESCRIPTION

i/72 X @174 NL WY CAP STCREW
/2% L DCKWASHER - PLATED
BROWNING BUSHING 3142=35/14
655V250 BROWNING SHEAVE
BELT~CNE

PRIMARY DRIVE BHAFT~1500

72 % $/72 X d=i/2 KEY

FAFNTR BEARING RAS 2«3/18
3/8% FLATWASHER = PLATED
3/8 X 2-1/2 NC MT CAP SCREW
DRIVE BELY TANE=UP ROD=1500
BRIVE UNEY BELT TAKE UP

S5/8% NG REX NUT = PLATEDR
5/8% LOCKWASHER -~ PLATED
FLYWHEEL MOUNT ANLCHOR BRACHET
5/ X 2 NE MY €38 = PLATED
ANCHOR SUPPORT » (540

/87 FLATRASHER - PLATED
FLYWHEEL FRAME MNY BKT=l .H.
FLYWHEEL FRAME MNT BRTeoR.H.
FLYWHMEEL MOUNT FRAME~1500
j/an NG JAM NUT « PLATED
172 % Beisd SQUARE D SLREwW
BELT TAKE=-UP TIGHTERER BLOCK
3787 LOCKWASHER = PLATED
Za40 NC HEX NUT = PLATED
3/8 % 2=1/4 NC HY C3 - PLATED
3/8% FLATWASHER = PLATED
ALTERNATOR MOUNT

R/87  LOCKWASHER = PLATED

378 Rt NC HT C8 = PLATED
3/8% HC ESMA NUT = PLATED
5796 X 1 NG MY C§ = PLATED

57167 FLATWASHER - PLATED
5/56% NG ESNA NUT = PLATED
/8 %3 NC HT €3 = PLATED
ALTERNTR BRELT TENSION BRACKET
HMH X BOMM M.C. CAP SCREW
ALTERNATON 100AMP W/RGT 3LREEN
RETATNING. RING FOR SLV0139918
GREASE SEAL FOR SLV01a89918
F/%6 X 3/86  SUCKET SET SCREW
PUMP DRIVE REAR COUPLING MALF
BUSHING F/COUPLING GPL21616
PMP DR. CPLG, HALF=BURED-WALDR
DUDGE BLY FUR CPLIA9L7/21616
172 % 1/2 X i=1/86 KEY

146 NPT 90% T/16 HEX ZERK
PILLOW BLOCK BEARING ~» FAFMIR
FLYWHEEL BEARING SHIM =10 GA
FLYWHEEL BEARING SKHIM =16 5a
FLYWHEEL BEARING SMIM w30 GA
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY=MOD 1500

1728 X /2 % 3342 KEY {2Z 423)
BROWMING SHEAVE BRSVE0
BUSHING=BROBNEING H2%Ze3/16"
3/8 % 2 NC WY CAP SOREW
COG BELT = DAYTON AX 38
SUCTION HOSE=-TENSION PUMP

SIZE 12 = MOSE CLAMP

5/6% FEMALE JIC SWIVEL,HOS=END
S/8 JIC X /2 O=RING 902 £LBOW
3s8° NE HEX HUT = PLATED
TENSTON CONTAOL PUNP BHF1S00
1/2 JIC X 3/8 D=RING 302 ELBOW
PUMP SUPPORT PLATE=1500 BALER
PUMP MOUNT BRACKET=31500 BALER
5715 % 378 NG WY €8 = PLATED
TNSN CONTROL PUMP THSN BRACKET
SAE TAAY 2«BOLT PUMP MNT=1500
$/16" LOCKWASNER « PLATED
5/16% NG ESNA NUT = PLATED
178 X 1/8 % | KEY

HOSE~TENS, CONTROL PRESSURE
BELT,COG,DAYTON F/JD
SHEAVE=BROWNING=AKTIN

H ¥ 1/2% BORE BROWNING

1/74°  LOCKWASHER = PLATED

28

RTY.

=
o
i
L=]

[Py s

et
Mo ds Go 02 vt oe BNV VG O o e (5o JU b b O e e G i

P

an—o»w;—-m.—-mwm»—.—-u-—-mmvma-—--uwmwv—mmmmauwﬂmwwmmmma—mwwmm@.ﬁw@w‘g



REF

WE WG U R L R e

PaRT
NOG

GRDOO22383
MNTOG1STS9
NCHOOOD3E3
WLKOOAOR13
MNTZ2148200
MNT2148201
5CL0020003
NCHO0Q0375
WLKUO00375
SCCO030003
MMTO021879
3Y0u021878
WEYO000313
WCTOOO03TS
3CCOB30005
F 0001517
SMS0000304

Wind Guard

Wind Guard

DESCRIPTION

WIND GUARD = 1500 BALER

WIND GUARD MOUNT

5716 NC HEX NUT « PLATED
S/16" LOCKWASHER - PLATED
WINDGUARD MOUNT=LEFT SHWN=31500
WINDGUARD MNT-RIGHT OPPOS=1500
5/46 X 1=1/8 NC HT C3 = PLATED

z/a8"® WNC HEX NUT = PLATED
3/78%  LOCKWASHER « PLATED
I/8 % 1=1/4 NC MT 8 = PLATED

WINDBUAKD SPRING MOUNT
WINDGUARD ROTATIONAL 3TOP

576" FLATWASHER = PLATED
387 FLATWASHER = PLATED
378 X i=3/8 NC WT (S = PLATED

SPRING
571641 EYE BOLY» Fel CHICAGO

29

41y,
USED

L

i4

1o

e gon g PR3 {RF beb feen



REF

L+ - T - S U B R PR E R

Optional Wind Guard

Optional Wind Guard

PART
NG,

GRDOG21541
MNTOC1STS9
NCHOOD0313
HWLKO000313
MNT2148200
MNT2146201
SCCO020003
NCHOOO00ETS
WLKOBQO3ETS
8€C0030003
MNT0021879
3700025878
WCTO000313
WCTOR00375
SCCO030005
¥ 0001517
SM50000304

DESCRIPTION

OPTEONAL WINDGUARD - 1500

WIND GUARD MOUNT

5716 NE HEX NUT = PLATED
5/16" LOCKWASHER - PLATED
WINDGUARD MOUNT-LEFT SHWN-1500
WINDBUARD MNT~RIGHT OPPOS=-1300
/%6 X 1=1/4 NC HT C3 = PLATED

3,87 NC HEX NUT - PLATED
3/8" L OUKWASHER - PLATED
378 X {~1/4 NC HT CS = PLATED

WINDGUARD JPRING MOUNT
WINDBUARD ROTATIONAL STOP

$716% FLATWASHER = PLATED
3s/8°% FLATRASBHER = PLATED
3/8 X 1-3/4 NC HT €S = PLATED

PRING
S/716XM1 EYE BOLTY- Fe=1 CHICAGD

30

7Y,
USED

o
o e e N1

i3
10

S e s [ U e b



Pickup Reel Components




Pickup Reel Components
[PUPDO0BO13 PICKUP ASS'Y COMPLETE)

Pary
MO

PCYGO1ITSB3
PURODOBO13
FENLIT&EI200
SPNOGLITEET
PCYUDEITFHOT
PCYQO1T606
PCYOO17608
FEN1THE3201
scedo30Go7
WLKDOBDRTS
NCHGDO03TS
SELD034423
BREVOL4EHA3
cCurPassasin
HURGOGDI48
T 0000219
NFCOO1Ga00
CAPODAEGT LY
HFYGO003TS
19=109

WHL 3801530
SHMEL005393
COTOO00%02
SCCGOS0003
3000000303
WLKOG00500
WLHOODDS00
CaMaBivale
PLYROITSN
SHFO001T 650
SCeo0snoil
Foa0079404
BREDOG2D29
BEHOO0H231
SCEU0S0G0a
SFCO030007
MNTE21345%6
PCYQ0TI 4464
SLCO0i0006
ARGOGITS08
HENOD 17505
PCYODLTHA%
SCCO0204601
NLCHOODO0313
WLEO000 413
SMSQO0U1BY
PrYORITHIY
SMI0000198
3Co0020002
NCJOO00500
NCEQNGO2%0
HUBQOORTIE

TIRO0COUOOS

WHL 0812530

DESCRIPTION

PICKUP FRAME ASBSEMBLY-1500
PICKUP=1500 BaALER COMP, ASSTY
PAIR FENDER FLARE~LH=SHOWN
#xi=%/10wnP /3 WHL SPN FOR 1500
PITEYP LEFT STRIPPER

PICKUP CENTER STRIPPER

PICKUP RIGHT STRIPPER

PAUP FENMDER FLARE=RH=0PPOSITE

378 A 2=3/4 nNC HYT CS = PLATED
3/A®  LOCKWASHER - PLATED
3/av MC HEX NUT - PLATED

SEAL F/HUB=BBRS PICKUP
INNER/OUTER WHL BRG=BBRS P/u
BEARING Cup

BBRS PICKUP=HUB ASSEMBLY

1 X & X% 14 GA MACHINE BuSHING
i ME CASTLE NUT

CAPR F/HUR34E

3/89 MF FLEX=-LOCK NUT

VALVE STEWM

WHLETIR ASE 880X8 F/PY 1500
LUG BOLT=-BRRS PICKUP

178 X 1 COTTER PIN
172 % §=1/74 NC HT CS = PLATED
%/8 X i=174 NC FH S0CKEY C5
1/2® LOUKWASRHER - PLATED

1729 NC HEX NUT -~ PLATED
PICKUP REEL CaM
PP REFL PLATE =~
PICKUP REEL SHAFT
172 % 3=1/4 NC HY €5 = PLATED
378 K 348 % 2 KEY

CAM FOLLOWER BEARING « JaF
BUSHING-ADVERSE P/st) TOOTH BAR
172 X 1=1/2 WG HT £3 = PLATED
BB A 2=iF8 NF HT S = PLATED
PISRUP TOOTH MOUNT-1300 BALER
PICKUP FINGER=-1900 BALER

178 % 2 NC HT £3 = PLATED
TOOTH BAR BEARING=NYLON

PP TOOTH BAR BRG HSG=ASSEMBL
PICKUP TOOTH BAR ASSEMBLY

5/16 X 374 NG OHT €S = PLATED
5/16 ML MEX NUT = PLATED
/56" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

5716 4 344 NC WHIZ BOLT=-PLATED
PP STRIPPER MUBNT ANGLF

S/16 A 372 NE WHIZ BOLT=PLATED
%716 £ 1 NC MT CS = PLATED
1727 MC JAM NUT - PLATER
1747 NC ESNA NUT = PLATED
WHEEL HUB _

& PLY TIRE 202-092-~031~6-0000
WHEELS 8 ¥ 3=3/4=F/TIR0G0OUG0S

ASSEMBLY

32,

QaryY,
USED

e
WM U MMy & B R Dy o o Ty b e e

%3]

LI U el e e (LA R TR MW O M T



Pickup Shields And Mounts

33



REF
NG,

NS e P U B L P e e

Pickup Shields And Mounts
(PUPO00B013 PICKUP ASS'Y COMPLETE)

PART
NGO,

PCYGO1T5B3
PUPOOGBOT 3
GUDOOLBO1Y
GUPDG1BO1Y
BUDGC1B0E2
SUP1763300
SUP1763301
F5TU010401
SUP1763500
SUP1763501
3HD 1763600
85D1763601
BHDO017637
SHDOD1T538
HANDOODDISO
SMF 1032500
WLKOOGL000
NFKOO01032
CRB3130750
BKT1616200
BKT1616201
SCCOCTO003
WLKO0O0062S
NCHOD00625
BRMO015664
BKT0015687
PINOZTS125
E0T0000805
BKT1515800
BKT1515801
3PGO0LTa62
ANCO016029
3PCO0L6659
$CC0000719
WCTG001000
NCEQ00DL2S
8CCO030003
WLKO0DO3TS
NCHDO00037S
MNTO018915
5CC0050006
WLK0000500
NCHO000S00
ARMDO1S162
SCCo080012
WLKO000750
NCHO000TS0
PINDOLS507
71 0000705
$CC0O020001
SCC0020002
WLKODOO313
NCHOO0OS13
CYL0000205
HY® Fa2P

DESCRIPYTIUN

PICKUP FRAME ASSEMBLY~1%00
PICKUP=15%00 BalER COMP, ASSYY
PICKUP SHIELD GUIDE ASSEMBLY
PICKUP SHIELD GUIDE ASIEMBLY
PICKIEP SHIELD GUIDE ASSEMBLY
P/UP SKHIELD SUPPORT-LH-SHOWN
PAUP SHIELD SUPPORT=RH=DPPOSIT
MED DUTY FOLDING HANDLE FASTHR
P/UP SHIELD SUPPORT =LH=SH0WN
PAUP SHIFLD BSUPPORT=RH=0PPGSIT
PAUP SHIELD BACKING~LH~SHOWN
PAUP SHIELD BACKING=RH=-OPPOSIT
PICKUP LEFT SHIELD

PICKUP RIGHT SHIELD

LAWRENCE PLTD. DOOR HANDLE
i¢=3%2 ¥ 1/2 FH MACHINE SCREW
#1i0 LOCKWASHER = PLATER

10=32 NF HEX NUT = PLATED
B/16% 3r4 CARRIAGE HOLT

P/UP LIFT SGPRE BRET-LMH=3HOWN
PAUP LIFY SPRG BRKY=-RH-OPPOZIT
B8 X i=1/4 NT HT C3 = PLATED
578% LOUKWASHER -~ PLATED

GiA® NG HEX NUT = PLATED
LIFT ARM F/PICKUP 1500

PAUP LIFT STDP BRACKET=1500
378 X 1=1/4 SNAPPER PIN

3216 X 2 COTTER PIN
P/UP LFT SPG ANEC BRK=ASB=| H=35H
P/UR LFT SPG ANC BREK=ASB~-RH-0P
PICKUP LIFT SPRING=1%00

P=UP LIFT SPRING ANCHUOR=1500
PAUP LIFT SPRING ANCHOR SPADER
S/78 X H~1/2 NC HT CAP SCREW
" FLATWASHER = PLATED

5/8% NG ESNA NUT = PLATED
3/8 X i=1/4 NC HT C8 - PLAYED
F/8%  LOCKWASHER = PLATED

3/8" NC HEX NUT = PLATED

PICKUP LIFT CYLIMDER MOUNT

is2 2 NC HT C3 » PLATED
i/2% LOCKWASBHER = PLATED
1s2" NC HEX NUT = PLATED

PICKUP LIFT ARM~1500

374 K 3=1/2 NC HY C3 = PLATED
3747 LOCKWASHER = PLATED
Zsa® NC HEX NUY = PLATED

FICKUP PIVOT PIN=15%00

i/4 X & ROLL PIn
3/16 4 3/4 NC HT €3 = PLATED
/16 X | NC #T C8 = PLATED

5/16% LOCKWASHER = PLATED
5/16 NC HMEX NUT = PLATED
HYD CYLINDER FA2 ¥ S5=Psy LIFT
CLEVIS PIN FOR CYLOOOU20S

34

@iy,
HSED

[ E N4V
e ARG R re e e BRI BRGS0 R o o U N9 W G TP b 0= O T 8 0D B e bt oo oud o tin G pe be oo b e b o



Pickup Drive Components

35



REF

LB S A By e e

Pickup Drive Components
(PUPQD0B013 PICKUP ASS'Y COMPLETE)

PARY ary,
Wi, DEBLREPTION ) U3EN

PLYBOLTSET  PICKIP FRAME ASSEMBLY~1500
PUPGO0B0TE PICKUP-1S00 BALER CUMF, ASS'Y
CRB3752000 3/8 ¥ 2 CARRIAGE BOLT
AUGLTG220] PICKUP AUGER TROUGH-RH-UPPGSTT
AUGDRLITESS PP RIGHT AUGER ASG-1500
WLKODOOSTS  3/87 LOCKWASHEN = PLATED
NEHOOOQO3TS  3/8% NL OHEX MUT » PLATED
BREQO6TO00 BEARING COMPLETE-TIMKEN
BREGOBTOI0 QUYER WHL BEARING CUPSTIMRKEN
H5N0BLTH59 PP AUGER SHAFT HRG HSN=1500
NEJOOH0500 )27 NC JAM NUT = PLATED
BPKUDDS023  3IPK 1=-1/880RE 144 Kw 255 UST
ZE 000850 174 X 174 ¥ 1<1/8 REY
HABUOLS7AZ  TIE ROD WASH. MEDALISBT #37-¢%
F 0003080 1-1/4 NF ESNA MUTPLATED
8PXO0L2416  TOLER SPROCKET AETNA AG28164
SPLO0IT669 P/UP IDLER IPROCKET SPACER

ZZ 0000705 j/4 ¥ 2 ROLYL, PIN
PINGOISS50Y  PICKUP PIVODY PIN=1500
AUG001TL52  P-UP LEFT AQUGER ASR=-1500 BALER
AUBLTEZZ200 PICKUP AUGER TROUBM =LH=SHOWN
CRB3I7S52000 3/8 % 2 CARRIAGE BOLT
HYD3163030 3/8 B0CKET WO STEEL PIFE PLUG
BREOO20016 DX~BRG [(GARLOEK) = 1508 BALER
BPHO017T09 PP DRIVE SPROCKET

F 8061790 COMPRESSION SPRING

F 0001791 CLUTCH PIn

CLHODLTB4Y PICKUP CLUTCH RISC~1%06 BALER
F Q001793 FRICTION DISC F/PTO CLUTCH
CLEODITTSE?  Pelp DRIVE CLUTCH=1500 BALER
SCCO030002 3/8 X % NC MY £8 = PLATED
SCCO0B0011 1/2 X 3=1/8 NC MY C8 e PLATEDR
CLRODITYTE  P/UP DRIVE CLH TORD.LMTR aDPT
WLEOOOOE00 1/2% LOCKRASHER = PLATED
MCHOQOOS00  gs2¥ NC HEX NUT = PLATED
SLCO030011  3/8 X 3n1/4 NC HT 8 » PLATED
F 0001797 SPRING,COMPRESSION

WCTORGO3TS  3s8° FLATHASHER = PLATED
NCEGOOO3TS  3/8*® NC ES8MA NUT = PLATED
TL 0000606 3/8 X 1/8 X 1 REY

BYHI2H2012 1-1/4 RORE BUBHING

3P 0005041  SPROCKEY S0BTLEY TAPER LOCK
FHFOD176%51 PICKUP DRIVE SHAFT-}500 BALER
ZZ 0000458 18 X 1/6 X 2 KEY

A2 P
LadRLt L SR - R

SCLRG3000E ZsB ¥ 2 AL HT L8 = PLATFD
CRAS0O3TSG  1/2 ¥ B=3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
CRB3DO3000 172 % 3 CARRIAGE HOLT

FU008102 BEAKTNG ASSY F/PICKUP SNAFT
9PROO0OS3e  SPROCKET=MARTIN S08TL36
BEHUOOI021 BSH 1-3/8 BORE X 3/8 MEYWAY

17 0000438 3/B % 378 2 1 KEY

BRGOGOV6ET FLANGETTE BHaMSB

BREOGOEI0S BEARING B COLLAR i-=1/4%«FaFNIR
F 0008383 FLANGETYE=KD ZERK F/FBL02-FAFN
F 0008380 BEARING ONLY F/FB102 ~» FAFNIR
CAB3ITS1000 3/8 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLY w/kuy
F 0008381 LOCKING COLLAR F/FB102~FAFNIR
SPKB000554 SPROCKET =~ MARTIN

SCOO000403 7716 X 7/8 NC FH SOCKET C$
CHNOOO3085 CHAIN-DRIVE, RCS0 X 85P-RH

F 5000025 CONNECTING LINK-RCS0

F 0000123 OFFSET LINK #50 CHAIM
CHNOOSQ1T7? CHAIN=DRIVE, RCSO X 177P=LH

F 0000025 CORNECTING LINK=RCS50

F 0000123 OFFSET LINK #30 CHAIN
SPKOGOS03S  SPK {=1/4B0RE 1/8 Xw 233
ORAOOLI7T72 PICKUP DRIVE ASSEMBLY-1%509
FoOoG000760 CONNECTING LINK Vb0

F 00090759 OFFSET L INK

CHNQOGGOGES CHAIN &0 ROLLER=64 PITCH
SPKOL1ISE6E  IDLER SPKY FAFNIR 030=-60153
3CCO070010 5/8. % 3 NC MY €8 = PLATED
SUPGO01S5163 PAUP DRIVE IDLER BOLT SUPPORT
HCTOO0062S %787 FLATWASHER = PLATED
HLKOO00062S 5/86% | OCKWASHER » PLATED
HOHOBDOH2S $/78° KL HEX NUT =~ PLATED

27 0000484 172 X 142 M §=178 REY
3PKO0B0350 SPROCKET S08F36

SPKO602202 BPROCKET, 60BR22 2" FIN. BORE

g
na.-ummq;-ommz—r—ub—-wp-u-w-HWWW“WG'NWWONF‘—'NF"”‘H--,-—HM&.D&&l—lﬂwmwnml—mmummmpp‘{\;pmmmg-;u

36



REF

LD W B A P e

Pickup Hydraulic Lift System

Pickup Hydraulic Lift System

PART
NG .

CRLOGBOION
HOS00166%58
HYDB224030
WIsS0h05625
BKRYGO1601E
HYDSE25030
HOS0D1662%
HYDS525030
TBEQOZ2509
HOSG0166%6
HYD3409030
HYDIS090R0
HYDE10%032
HYD3109021
HYDOAGOTOS
CUTHRO0R0S
CYLOGRD203
HYPOOGF 2P
CLPOD109TY
SCCO010003

DESCRIPTION

1/27 NIP F/5050-4 CPLR=PARXER
HOSE=PICKUP LIFT SUPPLY~-1%00
B/87 BULKHEAD NUT

9/16 INTERNAL STAR WASHER-PLT
FLYWHEEL SHIELD BRACKET=1500
B/8 JIC BULKHEAD UNION
HOSE=LONG PICKUP LIFT«1500

3/8 JIC ¥ 90% BLKHD UNTON ELB
PICKUP LIFT SUPPLY TUBE
HOBE=P/YR LIFT CV¥L., 19=15/16"
3/8 ¥ 90% STEEL STREET ELBOW
3/8 NPT STEEL MALE BRANCH TEE
3/8 X 1/8 STEEL PIPE BUSHING
t/4 X 1/8 STEEL PIPE BUSBHING
178 NPT MULTI-PURPOSE ALIR VENT

3716 X 2 COTTER PIN
HYD CYLINDER Fa2 X S5=P/U LIFT
CLEVIS FIN

CLAMP, HYCON HR-=1{~0%5-A1
178 ¥ 1=1/8 NC HT C£3 = PLATED

37

SR AU R A RO MY e B &Y

ig



REF

=
o~
)

R e - Y P

PART
NO

SHF 0022057
UBL 0017347
ZZ 00001090
HENOO1T 3485
3HM0G17349
BRGE017348
SELB406225
BRE0002001
BRGEOGG2002
BRGO0V02000
SFCOGS0G0e
Wa84000108
WLEOD00500
NFHO060500
TIMOOL17342
NEHOGO0500
ENKOG15960
SCTO070019
WLKOOROBRS
NCHO000625
SCCeO70007
PLUGZ2B224

Feeder

Feeder
DESCRIPTICN

FEEDER CRANK SHAFT = 1800
FIRSY FEEDEH BEARING U-BOLY
174-28 5TR S/16 HEX ZERK

157 FEEDER BEARING HOUSING=ASH
FIRST FEFDER BEARING SHIM
FIRSYT FEFDER BEARING (PAIR)
PARKER SFAL

BEARING STAMPING F/BRG2000Q
ECCENTRIC COLLAR F/BRG 2000
18T FEEDER CRANK BRE-FAFNIR

172 K 1-1/2 NF HY CS = PLATED
is/2 STRUCTURAL WASHER

172" LUCKWASHER - PLATED

isaw NF HEX NUT = RIATED

FIRST FEEDER TINE ASSEMBLY
isa0 NC HEX NUT = PLATED
FIRST FEEDER TINE LINK

578 X 3 NC HT CS = PLATED
S5/B*  LOUKWASHER = PLATED

S/8% NC HEX NUT = PLATED
5/8 X 2=1/4 NC HT S = PLATED
PLUG ALEMITE HEX HD 1/4"=28

38

oY,
USED

XM
Fo2oX LS00 REORONNEDEDED D

[



Feed Fork

39



ERRATA

APRIL 24, 1989

Please make the following corrections to your copy of

MODEL 1500 BALER

Page 42, Ref No. 13,
Delete Part No. F (0007005
Add Part No. RPE{00O0O025
Page 52, Ref No. 15,
Delete Part No. F 0007942
Add Part No., KNTO006051
Page 54, Ref No. 21,
Delete Part No. F (0000659
aAdd Part No. RS 0011000
Ref NO. 22,
Delete Part No. F 0000658
Add Part No. RS 0010500
Ref No. 23, and 24,

889 PARTS LIST

FEEDER VALVE PULL ROPE

KNOCTTER WORM WASHER 1.0

KNOTTER WORM WASHER 0.5

should be deleted comp-

letely from both KNOTTER ASSEMBLY illustrat-
ion and PARTS call out sheet.

Ref No. 35,

Delete Part No. F 0007892

Add Part No. F

0007860 KNIFE ARM SHAFT WASHER






REF

e O T W & e Ry e

PaRT
MO

FRKO021551
SFCO080513
CC0050084
WLKDEOOS00
CAPGOIA8TY
Sem01Ta811
SHKO 172812
SHMOIT2813
BSHOO16563
NFHEBBR500
HASOL20089
ASHO001026
77 0000100
ILVEO18935
ARMODZIHG
BREOODIOIG
LRKOD15620
SFCO010013
WLREO16900
NFHDOO100D
BRGOCI016T
LNKOO2I718
ANCODZI56S
NCHODOBTSD
WLKGOODTSO
PCo015409
3CCU086013
SPCU0183040
MNTO620255
WLKOD0D37S
SCEE030009
CLPO160150
ARMED21679
NCHOOOOS00
8035001250
77 0000456
3685651500
SCC0050014
SHFOD1887Y
WCTOOO0T50
HYD3169010
BRGO268250
5085002500
NCJ8000500
SCC0030010
ANC 0021558
ARM2021547
BIHO014A94
T2 9000425
5CC0050016
27 0001909

RET0G14893

SHMO0t 7952
3HMEg20281

Feed Fork

DESCRIPTION

FEED FORK TINE ASSY = 1500
172 % %=3/84 NF GR & CAP SCREW
142 K i=1fg NC HT £5 = PLATED
/8% LOCKWASHER -~ PLATED
SECOND FFEDER CHAMK CAP PLATE
Pels? ¥ LU15% CAP PLATE SHIM
2wii2 X L0%0 CAP PLATE SHIM
Pels A L0609 CAP PLATE SHIM
FEED ARM BUSHING=-FEED FORK
1sa NF HEX NUT - GRADE 8
RUBBER BUSHING WASHER
SHOCK ABBORBER BUSHING
1/8=28 STR 5/16 MEY ZERK
SHOCK BUSHING BOLT SLEEVE=-1500
L.H, FEED FORK ARM ASSY = 1580
MEEDLE BEARING = TORRINGTON
SECONDARY FEEDER FEED ARM LINK
3 X Z=i/8 NF HY €8 = PLATED
1" LOCKWASHER = PLATED
1 MNF HEX NUT -~ PLATED
TORRINGTON 108SFI16 TT
FEED FORK LINK BOLT-1500 BALER
L FEED FORK LINK ANCHOR=1500
Bige ML HEX NUT « PLATED
3/8% L OUKWASHER - PLATED
SECOMDARY FEED LINK MNT SPACER
B/ A Fe3i4 MC HT CS = PLATED
MOSE BRACKET SPACER
HOSE CLAMP MNT CHANNEL-1500
B/A®  LOCKWASHER = PLATED
/B R 2e3/4 NC HT £S5 -~ PLATED
1=1/2" HYDRA ZOHRB CLAMP
SECOMDARY FEEDER CRANK ARM
PrE NC HEX NUT « PLATED
142 X 1-176 SOUARE D SCREW
G48 X 578 X 2-1/2 KEY
142 % 1=1/2  SQUARE HD SCREW
1/2 % a4 NC HT €S = PLATED
SHAFT-3ECONDARY FEEDER CRANK
Xsam FLATWASHER « PLATED
/8 S0CKET HD STEEL RIPE PLUG
BEARING=-FAFNIR WAK 2-~ii1/ie
142 ¥ 2=1/2  SUUARE HD SCREwW
ps2n NC JAM NUT = BLATED
/4 %3 NC HT €8 = PLATED
RH FEED FORK LINK ANCHOR
R.H FEED FORK ARM ASSYACAP
FEED FORK SPLIT BUSHMING
5/8 % B/8 ¥ 2ell KEY
1/2 A5 N& HT CS = PLATED
1/8+28 ZERK PRESS, RELF #1909
RETAINER=FEED FORK BEARING
BRONZE BEARING SHIM ,005=1500
BRONZE BEARING SHIM«,010-1500

40

QryY,
USED

i s
P& 0O e MU B 5B TV MY e e U Ry PN B oms ee bee m b e

oy

e iy g EE R DN e I35 8 TV MU S e U kb i ped P e i s e e b



REF
L1

Ll e R R IRVl U

PART
NG

CHULIS14208
HLKOO0DDR50
HCHROOO254
CRBRSODUTS
CHUB015143
CHUOD15:38
MCHQOO00313
WLKO000313
SCCco020001
WCTO0DO0313
CHUL1318201
CRB313012%
CRB3130100
GRD21SE100
GRDODZ1583
SUPQO21563
SCcCo030002
3CCO030003
RLKOQOD3TS
NCROSOD3TS
GRDOGZ1577
GROOR21571
sgeeg2e002
BROGOZLZTS
CHUG0 15250
GRD2158101

infeed Chute

infeed Chute

DESCREPTION

INFEED CHUTE SIVE PLATEwLH
174" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

tran NC HFX NUT = PLATED
i/8 ¥ 3/4 CARRIAGE AMLT
INFEED CHUTE ACCESS DOOR=1500
INFEED CHUTE REAR PAN ASSEMBLY
S/16 NT HEX NUT = PLATED
516" LOCKWASHER = PLATEDR

3/16 4 3/4 NC HT €5 =~ PLATED
5/16" FLATWASHER = PLATED
INFEED CHUTE SIDE PLATE-RH
5/16% 1=-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLY=-PLTD
5/1ed 1 CARRIAGE BOLT=-PLTD
OUTSIDE CHHTE GUARD L.H,=1500
FEEDER CHUTE CENTER GUARD=-1500
CHUTE GUARD SUPPORT ASSY-1500
B8 X1 HE BT £5 - PLATED
3/8 4 l~1/4 WU HT (3 = PLATED
3/8°  LOCKWASHER - PLATED

3/8" ML HEX NUT = PLATED
CENTER FEED FINGER GUARD a3sY
R.H, FEED FINGER GUARD A3SY
5716 X 1 MC HT C5 < PLATYED
L.H, FEED FINGER GUARD ASSY
INFEED CHUTE FRONY PAN=MODLZ00
DUTSINE CHUTE GUARD R.H,=1500

41

i ot
 por bt 0 b d P P B G0 b ) o

&=



Pickup And Feeder Control Valve

Pickup And Feeder Control Valve

REF PART RTY., REF  PART @YY,
NO. NO, DESCRIPTION UBED NO. N, DESCRIPTION
3 VLVOSI2542 PRINCE VLV RD=512-FA-S5A=4B2 24 CAPS718008 CAP NUT
2 3CC0030005 3/8 x 2 NC HT CS = PLATED 2% NCJI2201304  Jam wUT
3 SCCO03000F 3/8B x 3/4 NC HT C8 = PLATED 26 5732200709 SET SCREW
4 WiKGOQ0375  3/RF  LOCKWASHER = PLATED 27 RNG280011s D=RING
5 WCT0000375 3/8% FLATRASHER = PLATED 28 PLYSGO3501 RETAINING PLATE
6 PLTG020082 15T FEEDER VALVE MOUNT PLATE 29 RNG&TO5010 O=RING, BACKUP
7 NCHOOOO3YS B/8° NC HEX NUT = PLATED 30 RNG2800213 O-RING
B WLKO0QO23¢ 1/4" LOCKWASHER = PLATED 31 YLVBY0L001 POPPET
9 NCHOO00250 tsav HC HEX NUT - PLATED 32 SPG&VO3007 SPRING

33 PRNGEE0D90B O-RING

34 PLUSTISO0E CHECK PLUG

35 RNGS26009%16 O0=-RING

35 PLUBTIGOIG PLUG

37 COLoT14001 SPOOL CULLAR

38 SPGeTO3001  SPDOL SPRING

39 COLGTIS03L  STOP COLLAR

40 PLT705003 RETAINING PLATE
41 MLTeT05004 WASKER

19 NM50000250 1s4% NC wHIZ NUT = PLATED
1 BCEO010003 /4 X i1=1/4 NC HT C§ « PLATED
12 LNK5800124 REPAIR LINK CAMPBELL 3/i6X1

13 F 0007005 DRAWBAR PIN ROPE=YFT

14 SPGOG3017% GAS SPRING 16116B8105464864120N
15 F  0Qu8066 RAUSHING F/F4067 RULLER

b WCT0000250 {/8% FLATHASHER = PLATED

17 HANOG20090 FIRST FEEDER VALVE HANDLE=1%00
18 NCE0O0QO25¢ 1/4¢ NC ESNA NUT = PLATED

19 Bo=130 CLEVIZ PIN,1/47%1~1/4" 42  SBHA200951 BUTTON HEAD 3CREW
20 COTe000:101 $/16 X 3/4 COTTER PIN 43 CAPaTO500% END CAP
21 3¢cCu0i0e02 ts8 X i NC HT €3 « PLATED &4 3COLF03017 SCREW, FLAT HD, SURKET

=
&
w@mv—unu—-mw.—-wa—w—-wmm—-nn-—-m o

22 GUDOO020091 18T FEEDER VALVE HANDLE GUIDE 45 BELGSOSSIL  SEAL KI¥, YLYOSISe2

23 YLV6602502 RELIEF CARTRIDGE

kA ae ma e e e el B e Y B e £ e U T A e

42



Feeder And Pickup Drive

£3



REF

P OB B e e

Feeder And Pickup Drive

PART
ND .

22 0000458
SPrOBp2202
BSHU200000
SPHOOA0360
SFCO0RISS0
WAS000010¢a
BRG0002000
8REGOG2001
BREOO02002
NCHO0B00500
SHFEN22057
RLK 0000500
NFHG080500
HYDS3£5060
WCTOROOS00
MIR1091104
NCHOS007S0
WLKO0007 50
HCT0000750
BKTO020148
WASG000139
SPK1280128
8CCO080014
CNKO000B0L
OFL 0000102
CHNO008064
SPKU080190
BSHO10125]
WCTOCG0037S
WLEO00037S
5CCO0030001
BRUGLYISSI
pRPTO00%540
WCTO000313
ELBOObEALS
LUBOO17303
TREGCE2%09
NYLOO0O125
VILVa640205
VLV5093551
CNROO6641S
IMR1032100
HYD3§59010
3M30000171
MNTQ021755
WLKO000100
NEMDO01032
3CC0050007
RODOOLITR217
2 0000832

DESCRIPTIUN

i/2 X d=1/2 KEY
60822 2" FIN, BORE
BORE

1/2 X
SPROCKET,
BUSHING=MARTIN = 2%
SPROCKET BOSF36

172 X 1e}/2 NF GBR 8§ CAP SCREW
172 STRUCTURAL WASHER

157 FEEDER CRANK HRG-FAFNIR
BEARING STAMPING F/B8RE2000
ECCENTRIC COLLAR F/BRE 2000
i/sa2" NG HEX NUT = PLATED
FEEDER CRANK SHAFT « 1500

1/2% LOCKWAIHER =~ PLATED

1/2% NF HEX RUT =~ GRADE &
328JIC % 374 Q-RNG ST THD CONN
i78*% FLATWASHER « PLATED
MOTOR=CHARLYNN 4000 HP=-15 CID

/40 NC HEXZ NUT = PLATED
3/78% LOCKWASHER = PLATED
247 FLATWASHER = PLATED

50 CHAIN TIGHTENER BRACKET
374 SAE FLATWASHER

IDLER SPKT=FAFNIR #012-80128
3/8 4 4 NC HT €3 = PLATED
CONNECTING LINK = IMPORTED

#30 TMPORTED OFFSET LINKS

#8060 X 64 PITCH CHAIN
SPROCKET=MARTIN B80SKI9H
BUSHING (D SK 1=1/4 MARTIN

378" FLATWASHER « PLATED
3787 LOCKWASHER = PLATED
3/8 X E/4 NC HT £§ = PLATED

1" RND NYLON CHAIN BRUSH=1%00
BRUSH ADAPTER=-GITS

$/16" FLATWASHER - PLATED
ELBOW (LINCOLN)

1ST FEEDEW LUB VLV MANIF.BLOCK
TURING TO CHAIN«1/47 NYLDN
1/78% HYLAFLUW TUBING = TYPE H
LUBRICATION FITTING

10 PSI LUBFR CHECK VALVE
STRAIGHT TUBE CONNECTORS
10-32x%1 RH MACH SCREW=PLT
178 HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
1/4 X S5/8 NC wHIZ BOLT=PLATED
FEED LUBER BRUSH MNT=1500

#10 LOCKWASHER « PLATED
10=32 NF HEX NUT = PLATED
172 X 2«1/4 NC HY €8 = PLATED

187 FEEDER DRV NEEDLE YOKE DRV
5/16 % 5716 X 1=-5/8 KEY

L

QTY,
USED

o e B0 U R U N N e e g G e g L S 2R 0 B D 0 ek hen b e 53 ke 3 O et b bt 3 s S5 TR B3 OO e 0D b P b S B e e e e



Feed Fork Drive

L5



REF

O O LR e

Feed Fork Drive System

PART
ND ,

SPK0G015701
CAMUOE 3897
CRB3i31000
WLKGOON31 3
RCHOG00313
CNKOOUORGY
OFLOGUO10E
CHMOO0BO10C
BSHUGZ26BTS
5CC0080G014
WASO000139
SPK1280125
WCTO000750
BRTO020148
NCHEDO00S500
BEHO101502
8PKO0H01%Y
BRUCGDO25S51
DPTOO0954¢
SCee0idoo2
MNTOGLSTSY
FY 0000538
3MRLI032150
LUBOBITE03
HYR3159019
VEV4640205
ELBRO66ALY
NYLOOGU12S
TEEL0O2509
NFHODO1032
WLKO0000180
CNROBGGALS
YLVY509355)
HYD380%010
3CC0050009
WCTOB0OS00
MNT00182480
SCCe050007
RODOCG1IST19
MYR1121047
HYD5315067
WELKODOOSD0
F 00065849
NCH0000250
WLKO00025¢0
NCHROU0750
RLXOUGG07S0
CNRO000193
54I0005079
3450000200
ARMOO05084
BKTO017448
CRBTS0017S
SCLO0T70000
MMBODOO250
BRGO268T750
WLKOB00625
NCHGOO0625
7 00904831

DESCRIPTION

BOET2 FEED FOHK NRIVEN SPKT.
FEEDER SWITCH CAM<1500 RALER
S/16% 1 CARKTAGE BOLY
S5/16% LOCKWASHER = PLATED

5716 MC HEX NUT = PLATED
CONNECTING LINK - [MPORYIED

#a0) IMPORTED OFFSET LEINKS

280 X 190P DRIVE CHAIN 2NO FD
BUSHING 2-11/16 BORE S/8 Kw
374 X 4 NC HT C$ - PLATEL
3/ SAE FLATWASHER

IDLER SPKT-~FAFNIR #(012-80128
374" FLATWASHER = £LATED

#80 CHAIN TIGHTENER BRACKET
is2% NC HEX HUT = PLATED
BUSH. GDSF X 1-1/2 MARTIN
SPROCKET=MARTIN BOSKI9H

1% RND NYLON CHAIN BRUSH=1S00
BRUSH ADAPTER-GITS

$i/6 X 1 NC HT C§ = PLATED
CHAIN LUBER BRUSH MOUNT

S5/t COPPER SEALING WASHER
10-32%1=1/72 RH MACH SCREW-PLT
187 FEEDER LUB VLV MANIF . BLOCK
178 HEX HEAD STEEL PIRE PLUG
LUBRICATION FITTING

ELROW (L INCOLN}

178" NYLAFLOW TUBING -~ TYRE H
TUBING FO CHAIN=1/47" NYLON
19~32 NF HEX NUT « PLATED
#10 LOCKWASHER = PLATED
STRAYIGHT TUBE CONNECTORS

10 PSI LUBER CHETK VALVE

1/8 X 99% 3TEEL STREET ELBOwW
172 X 1=3/4 NC HT CS = PLATED
ir2" FLATWASHER =~ PLATED

CHAR LYNN 6000 MOTOR MNT=1500
Y72 % 2=3/4 NC HT 8 = PLATED
CHAIN TIGHTENER ADJUSTMENT ROD
MOTOR=CHARLYNN &000HP-2%,9 C1D
378 JIC A 1" QG~HNG 8T THD CONN

172" LUCKWASHER = PLATED
1/4JIC % 1/4 O=RNG 8T THD CONN
jsar NC HEX NUT - PLATED
$/4"  LDCKWASHER = PLATED

3sar NC HEX WUT = PLATED
3747 LOCKWASHER = PLATED

172" STRAIN RELIEF CONMECTOR

LIMET SWITCH{SQUARE D) 4 POST
$/74 X 3/4 NC WHIZ BOLT

3" LEVER ARM W/3/4" ROLLER

2ND FEEDER SWITCH BXT-waS513891
172 % 1=3/8 GR 5 CARR BOLT=PLT
2/8 x 2 NL HY C§5 = PLATED
i74% NC WHIZ NMUT = PLATED
FLANGE BRG-FAFNIR RCJ F~11/16
578" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

S/B" MC HEX NUT - PLATED
348 X 378 X 1=1/2 KEY

&6

ArY.,
HSED

[ PR N R TN VI V2N | VRSP

pass

-
R R e [y g oem s PR b e T U e U D e e D g G B v b e £ e W A PO TU B e e [ s e e



NQUVHLSTTH
HOSNAS
Q334 ¥35 510N

NOLLYHLSNTY 3¥vye
HILLONM 33S ‘310N

.Needle Yoke Drive



REF

e ey
WE T A E e C L~ B e -

LA
Ll

b 15
i e

IR AL )
~ W £

[ RECIET T RV RV TR ¥
O B e O D

Ll Lol
& =4

TR RN N -
N E W D

L fr &=
o E -

[T R RY RV RV 34 |
=R TP SV N TR ]

L= R RV Y )
O D )

[l ol e sl s ]
Lo R ST - RV Y

~
Lol

g g g el )
Rl R VR TR T)

a0

Needle Yoke Drive

PART
N

RODOO15%03
NFLOD12500
NFEQHOI000
22 0090100
ROBOOQ LAY
MCHO000625
WLKO000625
Foopeen225
3CCH070014
ARMUGID342
WASD000139
3MSQ0L5707
3COQ000305
CHMODDED98
QFLO0GR107
CHKOB0DL1O
BREOI93TSD
WLKOOBO0300
NCROGO0500
SPROGDEDSS
GIHOEI937S
3CEO02G003
SHFOD1%368
22 ¢000457
Iz 0050426
CAM1&610500
NCHOBG0313
WLRGG00313
ARNMO0QS084
AHMGOQ%001
MNTO01%848
WLKE0OD] 04
NFHOGQIU32
IWI0CR[079
03=162

3MR1 320300
1i=262

SHOQ021538
CLPITOLLA0
CHROGO0Le3
3W10005081

WCHGG00375

WLHROQO3TS
CHNRODG019T
3CCO030001
SMR103215¢
CaMg015657
IT 000045}
SLCO0S00038
NCHOOGOTS0
HLKOGGO? S0
ACTO000750
Wasoo00118
WCTOGG0S50¢
WAS0000104A
MTR109110%
RNG0G03912
HYDS315060
83K0010125
SPROOBOLG0
WOTOGRG3TS
CNKOOQOBDO
gFLODBODLO2
CHNOOOBOSO
SCCOnB001Y
WAS0000139
SPK1280123
SCCOR50006
RODOGIBTIY
BRTRG20I4S
RODOGO0169
SPAOG1 5694
BHEOG15496
BIHEIET 0
ECCOLBH009
EAN S LR R ]
CAMiIG;O%CY
ACCOOABDLS
2 0hopdTis
11 00o0a3e

DESQRIPTION

MEEDLE YOKE DRIVE ROO=1500
t=1/74" NF LH REX NUT

1 NF ESNA NUT = PLATED
1/8=-28 3TR S/16 HEX TERK

ROD END = LH TFTRL=16N

5/8% NC HEX NUT = PLATED
S/B® L OCKWASHER - PLATED

172 % 172 % 2 KEY (22 a23)

5/8 % 8 NC HT C8 » PLATED
NEEULE YOKE DRIVE CRANK ARM
3/4 SAE FLATWASHER

1 % S NbL YOK DRV ROD B0LT

/2 X 1~3/4 NC FH SNCKET €§
CHaIN, #60 = 98 PJTCH

OFFSET LINK = &0KCM

CONMECTING LINK KCM

1=15/16° 4=-80LT FLANGE BEARING
1727 LOCKWASHER = PLATED

1/2* NC AEYX NUT = PLATED
BROWNING SPROCKET &00%&
BROWNING Q1 X 1=15/16 BUSHING
S5/16 X Lel/4 NC HT C3 = PLATED
MEEDLE YOKE DRIVE SHAFT

i/2 X 1/2 X 2=3/6 KEY -

142 X 1/2 X 3«1/8 KEY

KNOTTER STOP CaM = 1500

LPATY NC HEX wUT » PLATED
5/16% LOCKWASHER = PLATED

3* LEVEHW. ARM W/35/6% ROLLER
i=ts2® LEVER ARM W/3/4" ROLLER
KNOTTER SWITCH MOUNT=1500

#3100 LDCKWASHER - PLATED

$0=-32 NF HEX NUT = PLATED
LEMIT SHYTCH({SDUARE D) 6 POST
TERMINAL BLOCKR i2-POST

10=32%3 RH MACH SCREw-PLT
1" SPACER FOR JUNCTION BLOCK
12 POST JUNCTION BLOCX SHIELD
3787 IMSULATED HOSE CLAMP

i1/2% STRAIN RELIEF COMNECTOR
LIMIT SwEITCH{SQUARE D) & POSYT
3/8% NC HEX NUT = PLATED
3/8%  LOCKWABHER = PLATED
CONNECTOR=CROUSE HINDS

'3/8 X Z/4 MC HT C8 = PLATED
1U=32%1=1/2 RH MACH SCREA-PLT
DRIVE CaM=TWINE FINGER

1/2 % 172 X j=3/2 HREY

1/8 & 2=1/2 NC T C3 = PLAFFD
Zr4av ML HEZ MUT = PLATED
378" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

3/8° FLATWASHER » PLATED

3/4 S3TRUCTURAL WASHER

is2# FLATRASHER = PLATED

172 STRUCTURAL WASHER
MOTQR=CHARLYNN 4000 HP=1% £ID
O~RING V898~90 YITON 96 DURO
Z/8JIC X 378 O=RNG 3T THD CONN
BUSHIMNG 1w31/4 BORE S/16 XuY
SPROCKET BOSDSiAH

378" FLATHASHER = PLATED
CONNECTING LIMER=KCM

#80 IMPORTED OFFSET LINKS
CHAIN = #80 X 99 PITCH

3/4 208 NE HY LS = PLATED
3749 34E FLATWASHER

IDLER SPHT=FAFMIR #012-80323
172 %2 NC HY C8 = PLATED
CHAIN YIGHTEMER ADJUSTMENT ROD
£86 CHAIN TIGHTENER BRACKEY
ROD EMD=RH

DRIVE 3PKT MEERDLE YOKE - 1590
3 X & NDL YOWE GRIVE ROD 8OLT
BUSHING=MARTIN 1=-85/10

i/2 % &+378 RO HT CS - PLAVED
iFe R 2 M HT CS =« PLATED
PLUNGER 3TART KMOTTER CaM

G716 % F-172 MC HT C2 « PLATED
174 % 1=4/72 ROLL PIN

5/16 X 5716 X i=5/8 KEY

48

o =5
oL -t
(L
e

Y
el N I I P R e R R TR

[

-

wr D07 Fo) bor De Gpd de b pen mn b e S ke U] B ea T e (N2 S o U e bes g ke iag e b= B B AU O PU me g L A P R e PN e e B



REF

e s
[1 R =R AR s - W g P L T

PART
NG .

RODGGITHOS
MEHO012600
NFLUDIR2T00
RUDIOOD160
RODOO01600
NFEGODLO0G
71 00001090
SCLO050016
YOK00ia342
NCHOO0O0SG0
F 0007285
F 0008137
27 0000723
ROLGO22068

Needles And Yoke
o ‘

g

2

Needles And Yoke

DESCRIPTION

NEEQLE YOKE ONEVE ROD=-1500
i=1/8" NF HEX NUT - GRADE 8
1=1/8" MF (H HEX NuUYT = PLATED
ROD EnND=RAH

ROD END = LH  TRL=16M

1* NF E3HAE NUT = PLATED
178=28 STR 5/16 HEX ZERK

ir2 % 5 NC HT £S5 = PLATED
NEEDLE YOKF«MODEL 1300

ts2n NC HEx MUT - PLATED
Snap RING F/XKNOT SHAFT

BUBHING i~1/2 X [«3/8 X 2

3716 X 374 ROLL PIN

MEEODLE ROLLER - %00 BALER

c o
o -
(L1
(=

™

A
L=l LV (VR AVIE VIR N L EIE PR VN A PIN YIR LV AN

49

REF
N0,

13
14
1%
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
22
23
23

PART
MO,

SM500156%97
NRLO01S5235
MNT1656800
MNTLH56301
SCCO050004
SCCO050003
WLKOGDOSGH0
MNTOODL488)
SCCO0B0303
SUP14&3300
SuPi148330)
HI50045000
SHMOQ0L102
SHMOOGOLOS

DESCRIPYION

1X8=1/72 NOWL YOX DRIVE ROD 8OLT
TWINE NEEOLE - E500 BALER
LH NEEDLE YOKE MOUNT=1%00
Rt NEEDLE YOKE MOUNT<$S00

1s/2 X ¥=1/2 NC AT C$ - PLATED
172 X E=1/8 NC HT CS = PLATED
172" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

MAKE UP CYLINDER MOUNT=MORIS0C0
1/2 X 1=378 NC MT C$ = PLATED
METDLE YOKE PIVOT SUPPOAT LM
NEEDLE YDRE PIVOT SUPPORT Rn
172 THTERNAL S5TAR AASHER=PLT
1=3/841-T/8x%,010 SYEEL SHIMW
1=3/8X1=T/8%.,015 STEEL SHIM



REF

e
LA YN R PV Y

P )
EaE- RN ]

PART
NO,

ANTOQ18949
5CCO0100490
WLRO00G250
F 0007454
REVOOOO106
SLC0030010
NCHOGO0250
HCTQ000250
F 0007453
F 4007450
F Q007449
WLK000037S
NCHOQODO37S
MNTOO189%8
SLC0030003

Knotter Brake

Knotter Brake

DESCRIPTION

KNOTYER BRAKE DISC-1500 BALER
174 X 3 NC HT CAP SCREW PLATED
1747 LOCKWASHER « PLATED

BRAKE LINING W/RIVETS

RIVET 641=3040 BALXAMP

3787 % 3" NC HT CAP SCREW PLTD
174% NC MHEX NUT = PLATED

1747 CUTWASHER = PLATED

BRAKE PLATE SPRING

UQUTSIDE BRAKE PLATE

INSIDE BRAKE PLATE

E/8" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

3/R" MC HEX NUT = PLATED
KNOTTER BRAKE CALIFPER MNT=1500
3/8 % 1=1/84 NC KT C8 = PLATED

50

ary.

[y
wn
m
=]

e O MU se o Q0 L O



Knotter Shatt Assembly

51



Knotter Shaft Assembly
{(KNT0015401 KNOTTER ASS'Y COMPLETE)

REF  PaART ary,
NO, ND, DESCRIPTION USED
b SHFOOQLES315  KNOTYTER SHAFT-MOREL 1508 1
2 S8CCe070Q08 S/8 x 2 MC HT £3 - PLATED 8
3 HLKOO000625 S/B®  LOCKWASHER = PLATED 8
4 ®NTO015323 KNOTTER BEARING PEDNESTAL~1500 4
5 MNYU01532% R,.H, §NOTTER MOUNT=MDDEL 1508 i
o SPCOOLS400 KNOTTER SHAFY SPACER=1500 2
T NFHOOGOLI37S  1=3/87 NF HEX NUT = PLATED 1
B NFJOGOLI3TS 1=3/8% NF JAM NUT = PLATED 1
9 NCHUO0O50¢ 1/2* NC REX MUT = PLATED 13
10 WLXGOQO500  1/2" LUCKWASHER - PLATED 9
11 BRGRCJIZTS 1tw3/8 FLANGE BEARING « FAFNIR 2
12 Z2 4000104  1/B NPT 90% T/16 HEX IERK 2
13 S€C0050005 1/2 % 1=3/8 NC HT C8S =~ PLATED 8
14 27 0002006 1=-3/8 SET COLLAK 1
15 F 0007942 XNOTTER CAM GEAR 1=3/8 3
16 F 0008104 3/8 X 3/8 X t-1/2 XEY [
17 KNTOB00334 KENOTTER HEAD COMPLETE (NDDULAR} 3
18 SPCO0L5398 . KNOTTER SHMAFT SPACER=1500 4
19 xNTOR20955 RIGHT KNOFTER ANCHOA=1500 H
20 SPCO01738% KNOTTER ANCHOR SPACER 1
21 MNCHOOOO0313 S5/1e NC HEX NUT » PLATED 2
22 WLK0000313 S/16° LOCKWASHER - PLATED 24
23 WCYG000313 S5/16° FLATWASHER = PLATED 20
24 CRB313015¢ S/16% 1-1/2 CARRIAGE SOLT=-PLTD 4
25 KNTO020956 CENTER RNOTTER ANCHUR - 1500 5
26 CRB3130125% S/16X t«1/8 CARNIAGE BOLT=PLTD i0

27  ANCOO20159  KNOT SHAFT BEARING SUP ANCHOR
28 SFCO0X0002 3/8 X 1 NF HT C§ = PLATED
29  SPCOGI&00) KNOTTER ANCHOR SPACER

30 SUPQO20158 KNOTTER SHAFT CTR BEARING B3uPP
31 MMTOO15373 TWINE FING DRIV CENT BRG MNT
32 3LCQ020002 Ss16 %1 HC HT €83 = PLATED
33 NFHEOOGITSO 3/8° NF FLEX=LOCK JAM NUT
34 PBHG00I5398 KNT SHAFT CENTER SEARING=1500
3% F 0008287 3TR AUTO LUBER FITTING=L INCOLN
36 SCCO020018 5718 X S NE HT CS = PLATED
37 F 0092159 MACHINE BUSHING t~3/8 X 14 GA
38 F  000816]  MACHINE BUSHING 1-%/8 ¥ 18 GA
39 PINGITSIES 3/8 X 1-1/0 SNAPPER PIN

40 KNTOO021748 KNDTTER TIMING PDINTER=150¢

1 F DOOGTIBB  INAP RING F/ZKNOT SHAFT

42 SCCO03G003 3/8 x 1=)1/6 NC MT CS = PLATED
43 WLKGO0GO37S  3/B%  LOCKWASHER - PLATED

64 SPKOD16363 SPRUCKET = KNOTTER DRIVE«LS00
45 BEHC1137S0  BUSHING W/ 3/8 KEYWAY=R1K1=3/8
45  CHNODQGU9B CHAIN, %66 - 98 PITCH

87  CNKOOUD110 CONNECTING LINK KCM

48  OFLOGOOI0T OFFSET LINK = HOKCM

A% CAMOOYSB09 KNTH 8W REVERSE SAFTY CaMe1%500
S0 3CCRORBO03 5/16 A 1-1/4 NC HT C§ = PLATED
51 MNTO0IS328 LM (NOTTER MOUNT ASS-MOD1S00
32 SPCOO1539% KNOTTER SHAFT SPACER=1500

53 FT Q000113 1/8% CONMECTING LINK #¥ai

54 FT 0000165 PUMP DRIVE CHAIM 93 PITCH RC4Y1
55 FT 00003114 OFFSET LINK FOR R&O CHAIN

96 SPKO0A1401 SPROCKET~]1«3/8 BORE 3\BKWY-288
57 SMRIO3IZ1S0 10~32X1=1/2 RH MACH SCREWePLT
26 Swl0G05479  LIMIT SWITCH(SQUARE 9) 4 posSt
5% MNT0015802 HKNTR REVERSE SAFTY S8 MNT=1500
60 WLKOO00104 #10¢ LOCKWASHER = PLATED

61 NFHOOCI1032 10~32 NF HEX NUT = PLATED

62  ARMOODOS0B4  3® LEVER ARM W/3/8" ROLLER

63  SCC002000F S/16 X 378 ML HT £5 = PLATED
&4 CNRO000593 172" STRAIN RELIEF CONNECYTOR
6% SCLO000709 5/8 X 2-3/46 NG HY CAP SCRER
b6 WCTHO0062S 5/8° FLATWASHER = PLATED

&7  SPHO115363 10LER SPAT FAFNIR 010-60153

68 BKTO020150 KNOTTER CHAIN TIGHMTENER BXT

69  NCHOOODB2S $/87 NC HEX NUT <« PLATED

70 RODQOE7218 TaKE=yP ADJUSTHMENT ROD

n-r-v-b—a--—mn-mmn-‘mﬁ--w;—r—»uw-wwwmwwa—ncn—b—x\;.—-ymu.—»»mu

52



Knotter Assembly




REF

RN DN B WY e

PaRY
NO.

RS 0600330
RS 0034923
F  G0uBe7s
FooD0UA2T4Y
85 0011000
F 00u7893
WLKO0QU375
F o gou7892
F Q007884
F 0008049
speud2iye?
0816000
0378710
5227344
0376950
0378400
960520
0601201
0005045
F 0007876
F o 00006%9
F 00006%8
F 0000657
F 0oDeisso
F 0008068
F 0008069
£ p00GBGTO
F 0008071
RS 0601503
F 0007582
F 0007871
0060240
GBEGEI900
72 0009105
28 0008230
8008051
0008401
F 0007976
F 0007892
0378210
RS 0601310
F 0007947
F 0007948
WCTO000313
KNTOO20955
KNTO020956
PINGITS125

Knotter Assembly

DESCRIPTION

NODULAR KNOTYER FRAME

KNIFE ARM F/NODULAR KNOTFTER
SNAP RING F/ENIFE ARM ROLLER
ROLLER F/KNIFE ARM

KNIFE ARM WASHEKR F/NODULAR KNT
KNIFE AnM SHAFT-NUT

378" LOCKWASHER -~ PLATED
KNIFE ARM SHAFT WASHER

KNIFE ArM PIN

TwINE KNIFE

SPACER F/NOD KNT TWINE KNIFE
4mMm X 16M METRIC RH, HD., SCREW
BILL HOOK PINION F/NODULAR KNT
SPIRAL PIN (WaS F7872)

Tad HOLOER BOLT F/METRIC XNTR
TWINE HOLDER FANODULAR KNOTTER
TwInE DISC F/NDDULAR KNOTTER
TaN DISC CLEANER F/NODULAR KNT
ROLL PIN F/TWINE DISC CLEANER
KNT WORM & SHaFT (CUMPL ONLY)
KNOTTER WORM WASHER « 18 GA,
KNOTTER WORM WASHER = 14 GA,
KNODTTER WORM WASHER = 10 Ga,
KROTYER WORM WASHER =~ 28 GA.
SPACER F/BILL HUOK PIN - .020
SPACER F/BILL HOOK PIN = 035
TRIGGER F/KNOTTER BILL HOOK
PIN FUR BILL HDOK TRIGGER-OX}6
BILL HOUK F/NODULAR XNDTTER
1/8 NPT 90 5/16 HEX ZERK
TWINE HOLDER DISC PINION

343 HD 3SCREW F/MODULAR KNOTTER
TwN HOLOER LEVER F/NODULAR KNY
1/8 NPT 3TR 5/16 HEX ZERK

Twh HOLDER SPRING F/NODUL KNT
HEX nUY

LOCKWASHER F/TWN HOLDER SPRING
SnAP RING F/EKNIFF ARM SHAFT
KNIFE ARM SRAFT WASHER

WORM PINION F/NODULAR KNOTTER
NODULAR KNOTTER HOOK CAM
KNOYTER HOODK CAM ADJUSY SPRING
KNOT HOOK CaM ADJUSTING SCREW
5/16" FLATWABHER = PLATED
RIGHT KNOTTER ANCHOR~1500
CENTER KNOTTER ANCHUR ~ 1500
3/8 X 1-174 SNAPPER PIN

54

ary,
USED

o--ma—n_ng..mmp-Mr—mm:—a;—mgﬂmwmwbuo—-ﬂ.-,.-p-._-mn--o-m—g;ah-m;-wo—-w:—-mm--.-n—-m



Knotter Luber Fittings




REF

Clalis B U~ VU VR

Knotter Luber Fittings

ARy
MU .

5LV0002509
TRECHOR2S09
F 0001441
RYBO061010
HYDGOBG01Y
HYDD066010
Fo0008284
PPEQOA4DLZS
SMRig32125
SLYL002501
TREGD62501
F Go00778
PPEGDODL2S
S¢CoG20902
WCTED003L13
WL KO000313
RCHOO00313
LUBBOLT2TS
PPELZ50350
PPEL250150
BRTYO0017278
LUBOORT YT
HETO00D100
WLKO000100
MFHOO01032
F 0008298
F 0607400
BREOGI5394
F 0008290
KnNTO600334
F 0008288
¥ 0008287
F 8008308

DESCRIPTION

SLEEVING £/TBE 2509
TUBING TO CHAIN=1/8% NYLON
ELBOW=IMPERIAL~1/4X1/8X90 DEG.
W/H SLEEVE 1/8" BRASS

1/8 BRASS=FEMALE CONNECTOR

{78 BRASS=FEMALE CONMNECYOR
AUTD LUBER VALVE

1/8"STD BLK PIPE TEE
10=3201=1/4 RH MACH SCREwW
SLEEVING F/TRE 2501

TUBING TO TaNK=1/4% NYLON
CONNECTOR F/TUBE(WAS F B05%)
1/8 XCLOSE STD BLK NIPPLE

5416 X 1 NC HT CS = PLATED
5/16" FLATWASHER = PLATED
5/16" LOCKWASHER =~ PLATED

5716 NE HEX WUT = PLATED
LUBER VALVE MANIFOULD BLOCK

1/8 %X 3=3/2 STD BLK PIP NIPPLE
178 % 1=1/2 STD BLK NIPPLE
KNOTTER LUBER VLV MNT BRACKET
RHOTTER LUBER ASB=WAS 15680E

#10 FLATWASHER - PLATED
#1040 LOCKWASHER - PLATED
1G=3¢ NF HEX NUT = PLATED

COVER FOR 178" NYLON TUBE=31"

$/8" NYLAFLOW TUBING -« 3° PC.

KNT SHAFT CENTER BEARING=1500

MYLON TIE STRAP .

KNOTYER HEAD COMPLETE (NODULAR)
90% AUTO LUBER FITTING=L INCOLN
STR AUTO LUBER FITTING=L INCOLN
FERRULE F/aUTO LOBER FITTING

56

nrY.
USED

[

=
LR VIl LV~ s O VP N iV il - o F IR T RSy T ¥

e R [¥*) A g
SN e



REF

Lol R L O ) PUR PYN TR

Luber Pump And Tank

Luber Pump And Tank

PART
NO .,

F 0008312
Foop00144%
F 000BR08
FIL0067012
01-736

PMP&T31107
NM30000117
PREOSOD250
F o0Gp209
FooodoblYy
TMPGO26106
TMPOOR26006
F 0008198
F 0008197
FILOOLOQO3
SMR10352500
SCC0020003
FT 0000538
FT 0000405
FT 2000113
FT 00O0L1G
ZZ 0000403
E 4068201
LUBRDLITIES
BM30000177
S5CCo030002
WCTH000375
WLKO000375
NMEHOOO03TS

DESCRIPIION

SLEEVE F/F1441=IMPERTAL~1/4
ELBUN-IMPERIAL=1/4X1 /78X DEG,
FILTEN ELEMENT F/F 8207

FILTER 30 MICRON {WAS F8207;
3/8 X 1/8 BLK HEX BSH REDUCER
AUTO LUBER PUMP (wAS FB200)
5/th NC wHIZ NUT ~ PLATED
t/72 X 1768 ST BLK HEX BUSHING
ELBUW MALE 3/8Bx1/4 IMPERIAL
SITE GAUGE F/aAUTD LLURER TaNK
NUTESLEEVE ASSEMRLY 3/8

SLEEVE PLASTIC 3/8

AUTO LUBER TANK GASKET

TAHK COVER F/F«8196

FILTER CAP COMPLETE W/SCREEN
19=32x1rs2 RH MACH SCREW-FLT
5716 X 1<«1/8 NC HT C8 = PLATED
5/16 COPPER SEALING WASHER
PUMP DRIVE CHAIN 93 PITGH RCAl
1/2% CONNECTING LINK #4]
OFFSET LINK FOR #40 CHAIN

178 % 178 1 1 REY

SPROCKET 4181% % 9716

LUBER TaANK
S/16 X 1 NC WHIZ BOLT=PLATED
isrs X1 NC HT €5 = PLATED

3787 FLATHASHER -~ PLATED
3/8% LUCKWASHER = PLATED
3/6% NC HEX MUT = PLATED

57

ary,
USER

mmmma:wuu-.-..-w,g-gg\.-a-»n.nrux:ua.-.-.....,....,



Full Feed Sensor

Full Feed Sensor

REF  PAaRT RYY,
N0  NDo DESCRIPTION

o
w
1]
L3

Foo0o0ieid METER WHEEL SHAFT BRG W/STAMPS
F 00013990 LOCKING COLLAR F/F1618 BEARING
F 000188% FLANGETTE F/Fi618 BEARING

F 000619 METER WHEEL SHAFT-BEARING ONLY
ARMOO15567 SENSOR ARM ASSEMBLY=1500
PDILOOLI5668 FEED SENSOR LEFT PADDLE
POLO0LTR250 FEED SENSOR RIGHT PADDLE

F 0008268 RUBBER BUMPER«DOAN 1197
RODOOOOE00 MORSE TM=bN ROD END = OR EQUAL
ZZ 0002030 S/8% 58, KEY 8YOCK

RGDOOISLTY FEED SENSOR BUIDE ROD

04=190% GPRING INDEX TRIP,RETURNBWINKS
CAMOUIS9L7 CHARGE SWITCH CaAM

SCCO030004 3/8 X i=§/23 NC HT €3 = PLATED
WCTOU0037S  3/8° FLATWASHER = PLATED
WLKODOO3TS 3/8" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

L e ed
W S e O O N B e

Ll - T - T - il R TR O T V)

17  MCHOOGO373  3/B% NC MHEX NUT = PLATED

18 ANFHOOOQ3TS 3787 NF HEX NUT = PLATED

192 SCCO030002 378" X §® NC HY CAP SCREW PLTD
20  SCCO020005 S/16 X 1=3/4 NC HT C3 = PLATED
2F WLKOO00313 5/16" LOCKWASHER - PLATED

22 NCHODOO03II 5716 NC HEX NUT « PLATED

23 CRB3IIZQ07S %/16 X 374 CARRIAGE BOLY PLTD
24 NCEGOD0313 5/16% NC ESNA NUT = PLATED

58



Twine Finger Drive

59



REF

Legc-ls Mo ¥ JF N PR (SRS

Twine Finger Drive

part
MO &

MNTOR1S328
NCHODOO31S
WLKOB00313
SCCO020003
SCCO020001
BKTES37100
NCHOOQ03TS
BRYOD22078
S5CCOG20002
WCTO000379
SCC0030004
¥ Go0is51T
WETHOO0813
f2=104

SHFG013366
NCHOODDZSD
HLEGOOD2SQ
WCTO000250
ARMDO1ID3I70
NEHOOBOTTS
WLKOBO03YS
F o o06is72
sceeoitode
SCCO020007
SCCO020003
MNTODISE7S
SHF 0815385
BRYASE7REL
CRBEL30:59
MNTOR15329
LOY6009301
F g06¢a1i9
Fado0yse
RODOGEL 408
SFCO020001
WiBsos9%ias
BIN0D1L5568
£ ghnBL4s
KNTODZ1598
BPLODIHSSE
MNTO021609
CRBITH0Q1Q
KNTODZE39T
FoopooBiae
BPCO2ITLE
CRBETEIGLE

T g d Uiy

BESCRIPTION

LH KNOTTER MOUNT ASB~-MOD1S00
S/t NE MEX NPT = PLATED
516" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

G416 X L=1/74 NC HT C3 = PLATED
5716 X 374 NC HT €8 = PLATED
TRINE FINGER STUP BRACKET-SMWN
3/8% MC HEX nUY =« PLATED
THINE FINGER RETURMN SPRE BKY
5716 X 1 NC HT €8 « PLATED
3s87 FLATWASHER - PLATED

378 X 1=1/2 NC HT €8 = BLATED
SPRING
BAI6Y  FLATHWASHER = PLATED

1" FLANGE BEARING =~ FAFNIR

LEFT TWINE FINGER DRIVE SHAFYT
i74% NG HEX NUY = PLATED
1747 LOCKWASHER = PLATED
i/49 FLATWASHER - PLATED

CAM 2RM=TWN FINGR DRIVE«{S00
Zsm0 NF HEX NUT « PLATED
3/48Y  LOCKWASHER - PLAYED

LaM FOLLOWER-RESEY-SADDLE LEY
1/0 % 1 NG HT £8 « PLATED
B/l6 X 2148 NC HT 03 = PLATED
5716 X 1=3/0 NC HT £S5 = PLATED
TWINE FIng DRIV CENT BRG MNT
RIGHT Twink FINGER DRIVE S$HaFT
THWINE FINGER STUP BRACKET=QPP
5/1i6% 1=1/8 CARRIAGE SOLT-PLTD
ReHe KMOTTER MUUNT=MODEL 1%00
3432 A 344 COTTER PIN
WABHER=S/GHT/BX, 025"

THINE FIMGER L IRK BLOCK

THINE FINGER DRIVE ROD=1%00
%/ie X 374 NF HT 8 = PLATED
BB TNTER®AL STAR WASHER-PLY
BUSHING, RESET LVE-TWN SEMSOR
BUSHING NUT,TWINE FINGER

THINE FINGER - 1500 BALER
THINE FINGER SPACER = 1500
KNOT SENSOR MOUNT = 1500 BALER
3/8 ¥ 1 CARRYIAGE BOLT Ws/NUT
LEFT TWINE FINGER = 1%00

THINE FINGEH WASHER=STOREY
TWINE FINBGER & SEMNSOR SPADER
3/8%1e1/48 CARRIAGE BOLT=PLTD

60

QTY.

=
[
1]
for]

o
ER MU= S0 WEDENe e O e

i

e e NP A AT T PTG e e e, A e



Knot Sensor

RIGHT HAND,
FIVE USED

s

LEFT MAND, ONE USED

61



REF

W R Yo

PaART
ND o

CRBT375125
CRB87375175
SpLog2i7iy
MNTOO21609
F 0008144
KNTO021597
SPCE021601
F 00608144
S5PGROCILOT
KNTQ021953
KNTGO21604
WCB003T500
Foo0000449
B3K0021610
SMR1032500
WIS000t1000
72 000705
MNTO02E603
HLKDOOBTSO
ELCOG21608
SCCO000304
SCCU0Un302
KNTH021950
KNTO021598
WCTOB03750
S5PC2015552
CRB7375100
CRBT37507%

Knot Sensor

DESCRIPTION

3/8 X 1=-1/8 6R 5 CARR BULT=PLY
3/8 X% 1=3/4 GR 5 CARR BOLT=-PLT
TWINE FINGER & SENSOR SPACER
KNOT SENSOR MOUNT = 1500 BALFER
TwINE FINGER WASHER=3TOREY
LEFT TWINE FINGER ~ 1500

LEFT SWITCH MUUNT SPACER=1500
BUSHING NUT,TwINE FINGER

TwInE SENSUR LATCH LEVER SPRG
L.He KNOT SENSQR FINGER=1%00
THINE SENSOR LATCH LEVER~1500
778 PHOS=3RONZE FLATWASHER
FERRULE

HNOT SENSQR BUSHING = 1500
10=-32%1/2 RH MACH SCREW=PLT
#10 INTERNAL STAR WASHER=PLT
i74 x ¢ ROLL PIM

KNOT SEMSOR SWITCH MNT=-13500
3/8% LOCKWASHEW

KNGT SENSOR SwITCH - 1500

3/8 X 1=1/2 NT HT CAP SBCREW
3/8 X1 NC HT CAP SCHEW
KNOT SENSOQR FINGER = 1%00
TWINE FINGER - 1500 BaLER
37871153 FLATWASHER

TWINE FINGER SPACER - 1300

378 X % GR S5 CARR BOLT-PLT
378 % 3/4 GR 5 CARR BOLT=-#LT

62

[Ty,
USED

Pt puts
MUBIWMA BB A G S T O NG ST 0 =0 0V = b (e s



Twine Tensioner

NOTE
AREFER TO METER WHEEL AND TRIP
EOR ASZIEMELY)




REF

Rl B I N TR

PaRyY
ND .,

NMCHOODO3TS
SMSU00030}
F 0000108
LNHGOIB60Y
NCEDROOZTS
COTH000301
LEVDDIS803
I 20020403
MENGOQOETS
SCCO02000%
WLEKOGOOITS
Fooebo0azas
FoaD07s87
Fooo00TSBe
F Q008187
WKG0O03213
NCHODHOZ1 3
RODOOLB59%
BLY00615542
S5CROG30613¢
ARMOBDIB593
RODODLHHOQ
RODBOIH60E
SLLO030000
Foop0Ru159
3CCH030003
F 0008119
5HD0016584
5450800360
MNT1660700
NCEO002500
WLKG060250
SCCO010001
Fooadioasy
BrTGDIS5602
F o 4000858
MNTS015607
RODOBO1I5608
F o b0e707s
MNTI666701
SLTH020004
LEVOOITS9S
WETOO00D313
PINGOLG010
SCC0020001
THE0015598
Fooaee7590
Fooohevnal
NCEQOOO3E3
HMB0000250

Twine Tensioner

DESCRIPTION

xs8" NE HEX NBT = PLATED
/8 X Set/2 EYE BOLT

PICKIEP 8aLARTE SPRING

THiTHE TENSTONER SPRING LINK

/87 NE ESMA NUT - PLATED
3732 A 374 COTYER PIN

TWINE TENSIONER=SPRING LEVER
e SET CDLLAR

EFE- N NF HEX NyT = PLATED

/16 X 1=1/74 NC HT C5 - PLAYED
378" LOCKWASHER = PLATED
KHOTTER BRAXE DISC WASHER=-1%0O0
BEAL~BADDLE LEVER ANCHOR
BUBHING F/73ADDLE LEVER ANCHOR
TeINE FINGER DRIVE ROD BUSHMING
S5/16% LOCKWASHER -~ PLATED

3716 ML WEX NUT = PLATED
T TENBIOMNER REAR RELEASE RO0D
KNTR TRIP PIVOT BOLT BLEEVE
/B X3 MC HT €8 = PLATED
TENSION RELEASE-WOBBLE ARM
TUINE THSR FRNT RELEASE RGD
TWINE TENSION ROD

/8 X 1172 nC HT C8 - PLATED
THINE FINGER LINK BLOCK

378 X 1=1/4 NC HY £8 -~ PLATED
WASHER=3/7817/8X. 02857

THINME TEMNSIONER CHAFF SHIELD
178 ¥ 5/8 WASH MD NG WHIZ BOLT
CHAFF SHIELD MOUNT-LH-SHOWN

i/a® #GS5a6 AVECD CABE NUT
1/78% LOCKWABHER = PLATED
178 X 374 NC HY £8 = PLATED

SNAP RING F/TWM GUIDE BUSHING
TwN TENSIONER TWN GUIDE BRKY
TWINE & WIRE GUIDE BUSHING
TWINE TENSIOMER TENSIUN BASE #
TWINE TENSION ROD

SPIRAL ROLL PIN (WAS F4030)
CHAFF SHIELD MOUNT=RH=DPPDS,
S/18 % 1=1/2 NC HT €8 = PLATED
TWINE TENSIOM LEVER ASSEMBLY
516" FLATWASHER = PLATED
TwINE TEMSTON LEVER PIVOT PIN
5716 X 374 NC MY 8 = PLATED
TWINE TENSION 8ASE

TWINE TENSION TOP

BERING, CUMPRESIION
B/in® MC ESNA MUY - PLATED
1/4% NC wMIZ NUT = BLATED

64

BTy,
USED

[
G\r—-a-ﬂmo—oma-aaw!wmwwaawwmmwm;wws—\mmw»‘-g:

e

[y

.
GO E TR e B e [ ee (BT D e



Bale Length Mechanism

65



REF

=
=
8

DG e

Bale Length Mechanism

PaART
N,

KNTOD14758
8782500313
22 0000400
NCHOO000313
WLKO0003Z13
F 0001618
CRB3130100
SHFOD15527
5CCO020003
WCTO0U0313
NFHO01032¢
WLKO000100
SWIO0O5081
SMRi03215%0
ARMOGO5001
BKTO015539
SMRO002002
SgCoo20002
HNTO022342
F 0000480
BARDO22343
PLTO0R22348s
MCEOGQD313
MCEODOO3TS
F 0007588
F 0007587
SLy9015542
WLEKOOOO3TS
NCHOO0QO37S
¥ obdoBiay
5CCo030002
MNTOO017158
LINDOLT %9
F 0001517y
LNKOO15541
S5CCO030004
IZ 4000728
LEVOO15537
WETO000375
NCHO000250
SCCo010003
HWCTRO0D0500
CRB731307%
LEVOO15533
LEVRO15534
SCCO030003
3CC0030005
F 0008023
HNTG020500
KnT0015528
3CC0030016
F 0000747
F 0000246
ROD0OG15%99
CNROGOO19S
Fo Q022521

DESCRIPTION

KNOTTER TRIP METER WHL=-MOD15090
174 X 5/16 SOCKET SET SCREW
3/i6 X 3/16 X 1=1/2 KEY

5716 NC HEX NUT = PLATED
5/16% LOCKWASHER « PLATED
METER WHEEL SHAFT BRG W/CLAMPS
/16X 1 CARRIAGE BOLY-PLTY
METER WHEEL SHAFT=31500

5/16 X i=1/4 NC HT C8 = PLATED

5/16" FLATWASHER - PLATED
ig-32 NF HEX NUT
#10 LOCKAASHER = PLATED

LIMIT S#ITCHUSQUARE D) & POSY
19=32%%=1/2 RH MACH SCREW=PLT
1=4/72" LEVER ARM W/3/74" ROLLER
KNOTTER TRIP SWITCH BKT«150¢
/16 % 1 RH MACH SCREw-PLY
S/ie K 1 NC HY €5 = PLATED
ADJUSTMENT BAR MOUNT - 1500
FERRULE

KNOTTER TRIP ADJUSTMENT BAR
ADJUSTMNET PIN PLATE « 1500
5/1s6" NC ESNA NUT = PLATED
3/8*® NC E3NA NUT = PLATED
BUSHING F/SADDLE LEVER ANCHOR
SEM.=BADDLE LEVER ANCHOR

KMTR TRIP PIVOT BOLT SLEEVE
3/8% LUCKWASHER = PLATED

Xra% HC HEX NUT = PLATED
THINE FINGER DRIVE ROD BUSHING
3s8 X1 MC HT €8 - PLATED
WEAR LINER MOUNT-1590

REJET LEVER = WEAR LINER
SPRING

KNOTYER TRIP SPRING LINK=1%00
3/8 % 1=1/2 NC HT C8 = PLAYED
3716 % 1 ROLL PIN

KNOTTER YRIP 3PRING LEVER

3/8" FLATHASHER = PLATED
1/74= NC HMEX NUT = PLATED
1/8 X 1=1/74 MU HY €S = PLATED
i/s2" FLATRASHER » PLATED
S/16% 378 GR %5 CARR BOLT=PLT

KNTR TRIP RESEY LEVER=1500
KNOTR TRIP METER BAR LEVER1IS00
378 X i=3178 NC HT C3 = PLATED
378 X 1=3%/4 NC HT €8 -~ PLATED
BUIDE WASHER
KNOTTER TRIP FRICTIOM DISC
KNOTTER TRIP METER BAR«1500
/8 %8 NG HT C8 « PLATED
SPRING=-3QUARE TRIP ROD RETURN
KNOTYER BRAKE DISC WASHER~1%500
TN TENSIONER REAR RELEASE ROD
CONNECTOR-CROUSE HINDS

BALE LENETH ADJUSTMENT DECAL

66

BTY.
USED

e
SN &P e (oo

whuh‘“”mmmwumwmw”mwmwwuwﬂmmp-caa—nmﬂmwwwmw\immmmwmm



67



REF

G AL P e

PART
MG,

MTRID95504
HYDSE15060
HOBLH021778
HOZ00217TY
HYG%205064
WL Y051 2%482
HYDS755069
HYDS10%060
HYDSD L5062
HYD%I29020
HOBODESTRT
HOS0GiB940
HYDS20S070
HOS001894]
HYDITSP680
HYRADGDOTL
YLYS0T 5008
HYDSEPS088
HOB00LT674
HOBOG1B8TS
HOS0015875
HOS516632040
WISG032500
HYDIS2TS08
HOS0D166488
NCHOOQLSDO
HLKOC00500
RODOO1ISI9S
HYDES15080
HYDSS1%5070
VLY¥0B1376
YL¥0013763
YiLY9510083
RODOGIBIRY
Wi To000508
HOS001%8TY
HYDGAD10%9
HYDIBLSE02Y
HYDSTIHR20
HESUGITeTe
F o ROphede
HYD5535¢39
TREQADLIT B
H30016638
HYDITOR070Q
HYD3De4070
HOS 1663201
TRESDITRS
HYD3EB52503
WIBO0U%6RS
MEMRO00uSE
HOS0016637
HOSGO1he3s
f 2008875
CLRODZ0833
HOS0020232
HOS00189418
HO50017675
HOB001 6645

Main System Hydraulics

DESCRIPTION

MOYOR=CHARLYNN 4000 MP=i5 CID
J/RJIC X 379 O-RNG ST THD CONwN
FEEDER MOTOR 8OVTOM HOBE-1S00
FEEDER MOTOH Y0P HOSE=1500¢

374 JIC X 1/2 NPT MALE CONN
PRINCE wiV RD=-512-EA-S4~4R2
378 JIC % 3/% NPT MALE KUN TER
3%8® 3=PIECE NUT

378 YO0 174 JIC TUBE REDUCER
1/74% JIC CAP

FIRST FEEDER VALVE PRES. HOSE
187 FEED vivy TaANK RETURN HOSE
1 JIC X % NPT MaLE LOnN
CHEGCK Valwf & FILTER MDYES

i% NPT STEEL #aLE RuUN TEE

1 ¥ 575 WPY BVEEL HEY MIPPLE
378® ¥ S5 LB CHECK YALVE

1 JIC X 374 NPT MALE LOWNN
HAYDEN 361 COOLER HOSE
SUNDSTRAMD 7O YALVE MOSE
PLUNGER CYLINDER HOSE -1508
HOSBE=HAKE=UP LY¥L,=LH= 97=1/27
fels78 INTERMAL SYAR WASHER=PLT
1% JIC BULKHD UNION & NuTv
HOSE-MAKE=iP CYLINDER

/2% NEC HWEX MUT = PLATED
1/72% LOCKWASHER « PLATED

MAYN VALVE YIE RO

1P JIC X 17 O=RNG ST TR CONN
1% JIT X 1% D=-RING 90w ELROW
SECONDARY YALYE BLOCK

PRIMARY VALVE 8L0CK

QNG , 20 SERTES VLV MNFLD BLK.
MaIN VALVE TIE ROP

js2® FLATHASMER = PLATED
PLUNGER CYLINDER HOSE=1%00

/8 FIC X 1/2 O=RING 90a ELBOw
148 JIC X 176 D=RING 900 L 0w
148 JiC ¥ 1/8 0=-RING RUN TEE
19M PRES.GAUGE HOSE-WAS 16651
$FESIC X 444 (oNNG 3T THD CONN
378 JIC ¥ 3/8 OG-RING 302 EL6OW
MAIN WALYE PILOY TusE
HOBE=MAKE=UP [V, BASE ENp

1%  SYEEL FEMALE PIPE TEZ

1% NPT STEEL HEK NIPPLE
HOBE=MAKE=UP CYL ,=RH= H7=i/g¥
TENSION PRLOT TUBE - 70°¢

3/8 BULKHD UNIOR ELBOW & MUY
9716 INTERNAL STAR WaSBHER=PLT
CHECK YALVE=-TCLEDYME 44531828
HQBE=ARCUMULATR DISCHARGE-ES00
MEIN WALVE DRAIN HOSE = 1500
I JIC X L1° BPT MALE CONR
THANS COOLEW-HAYDEN

11, COOLER RETURN MOSE

CHECK WaLVE & FILTER HOSES

OIt COULEW IMLET HOSE-wAS16GG7
HOSE=ACCUMULATOR CHARLE«]%0Y

68

a9
160
1014
102
103
185
105
106
K07
108
169
119
114
1i2
113
114
115
118
117
1té

PaR1
NG,

MYDS205044
F 0006657
HYD3069064
HYD393590460
HYD31 094060
cLePooRaaly
HRB00 6628
CLPOO22216
ACMOBOOOSET
8CCOR30002
BKT0016560
CLPT701164
CLPT701163
MMSQGEO0LLT
5150000144
WLKOOGDO37S
NCHGOQO3?S
MNTO015856
HYD5129040
HYDS755444
HYD3 069060
RYD3IL109QTo
HYDSV 16060
ACLO0GNG0S
HOS0015674
HLKO000250
JCCO030007
GSKSB035TS
PHPLO42Z301
FILULGUAT?SH
PMPIE3014y
HYDSR13043
3CC0030009
CLPORGDI06
HOB00166%2
HYDOGBOAAT
SLCO050004
FLGOGO1S02
5CCO05%000%
SETo030003
HOBOOE5T94
FLEODO L BEF
FHP 3501972
RNGOGOCUAS
PHPYE30313
RNGOUGAL 0D
G3KP83033]
3CCoB90400
WLKGQRDD4 Ba
FLEGGDI50L
PHPOBSHO00
HYDS515080
LPTORLIATSS
HYD&EA0100A
PRE2OOLI000
PREGEIDINO
HYDSE05616
HYDODAG1ILS
HO3001b62]
HYDOADIOEE

QESCRIPTION

$/2 JIC K 172 NPT MALE CORN
CHECK VALVE-S P8I # is2°

378 X 172 NPT STEEL HEX NIPPLE
3/4 GTEEL PIPE CROS3S

/8 X 1/2 SYEEL PIPE BUSHING
ACCUM CLAMP HALF-GREER 600887
HOSE=VALVE MANIFOLD PILOT
ACTUM CLAMP HALF-GEER BQ0DAT
ACCUMULATOR=E GAL.~BMF1500/+68
3/8 H 1 HE HT C§ = PLAYTED
HOSE SUP.BRET-TENZSION CONYROL
1«1/4% INSULATED MOBE CLAMP
4=7985 INSULATEDR CLAMP

5718 NG WHIZ NUT = PLATED
5716 X 3/8 nNC WHNIZ BOLY-PLATED
3/8%  LOCKRWASHER = PLATED

3/8" NG HEX MUT = PLATED

ACCUMULATOR MOUNT=1500 BALER
iran JI1C CaAP

172 JIC X 1/2 NPT MALE RuM TEE
3/4 WPT BYEEL HEXN MIPPLE

1 % I/8 STEEL PIPE BUSHING
Bs4 JIC A B/a B=RING RUN TEE
7716 X 1-3/4 NG MY €8 » PLATED
PLUNGER CYLINDER MOSBE

174" LOCKWASHER = PLAYED

178 % &=31/4 NG HT £8 - FLATED
CONTROLLER GABKET-BUND 36 PMP
CORTROLLER-MOVIOAAZABG]

HYD, FILTER #4 MED=DONALDSON
CHARGE PUMP F/PMPOGIL0OD
1/2JIC K 3/8 U=8NG 3T THD CONN
378 X 2374 NL HT C8 - PLATED
CLAMP=BALKAMP {4=4557F)

SUCTION HOBE-SHEARING PUMP
#r=0=RING FLANGE 90#-{80385}
E/2 K ie=ld2 NG ONT €3 = PLATED
295PL1T FLG A/O=RING BUOLT KIY
P2 % 1-378 NC HMT €8 - PLATED
5/ X 1-1/4 N& HT C8& ~ PLATED
VIV MaMIFoLg PRED. HOSE 1350¢
1PBPLIT FLE weD-RENGR BOLT KIT
FHE SPI30B29THIABOT=25PAABOT =)
0=RIMG 70 DURO NITRILE

CHAHBE PUMP ADAPTER F/PMPIS00D
O=RENG F/36 BUNDSTRAND Pump
CHARGE PUNP GASHET-3UND &

e % e NG HT G8 = PLATED
TAI6™ LUCKHASBHER ~ PLATED
178PLIT FLE W/O=-RING sBOLT KIET
PUMP=GLUND=137 3AEB SHF 5000P51
48 JIC M 3/48 O-RING 20% ELBOGW
FUMP PILOY ADAPTER=1%00 BALER
i* MaLE ADAPTER .

2% £ 17" BT BLK PIPE BUSHING
2% 90w 37D BLACK £1.80w

2" JIC % 2" NPT MALE CONN

27 FEMALE JIC SwIvEL (B0163)
SUCF.HOSE=SUNDITRD FMP TO TaNK
328 0 328 MALE ADAPTER

BYY.
USED

£ e Pl 2 bt e () B B R pab i B bt bl bom

—

p-wnwvnumpwmgggwwwna—m-—mmwmmupw.—on—aﬂ»»m@u@i‘»m»wmm



Plunger System Valve

69



REF

=
(=]
<

O owd BB YR

Plunger System Valve

PARYT
MO .

VLY0001502
VLY0013762
VLY0033763
VLV0013768
SPGO015377
RNGO003924
VLVO0013772
HYDS51507 0
RNGL003916
RODOD15997
WCT0000500
WLKO000500
NCHOOGOS0D
HYDT237080
HYRS315080
RODOO15996
VLVO001501
VLV0013761
VLY0013764
3PG0015375
VLY013766
HYDS129020
HYDS205022
HYD0921193
HYD7237025
RNGOD02219
HYDT 237050
HYD7237080
RNGO002210
VLV0013765
VLV0017226
HYD3159010
VLVOO015957
VLVO013787
VLY0033771
SPG0016585
RNGOODRZ22
SPGEO015376
VLV0013769
HYDSS15030
RNGDO003920
VLVO0013770
HYD6BD1D64
VLY9510083
RNGOO08119
ANGO002119
RNG 0002020
VLV9510609
VLV9510438
KIT9510048
VLV9510437
PLUIBO2034
ANGYOOLZ10
SHM9800176
SPG9801205
YLY981206

WAS9009625
SPG9800366
5PG9803311
RNG0GR0O120
VLV9803462
PLU9B03461
NCHI003561
8789007774
COVIB03352
WLKO000313
5CC0020081
HYDS515020
HYDS716020
F 0008684

SET SCREW

BTy,
DESCRIPTIION - USED

SECUNDARY ValLVFE ASSEMBLY
SECONDARY VALVE BLOCK
SHUTTLE VALVE SPOOL-MOD1IS0D
SHUTTLE VALVE PLUG-MDD1500
BHUTTLE VALVE SBPRING=-1500
O=RING VB94=90 VITON 90 DURD
SHUTTLE VALVE CENTERING WASHER
1* JIC X 1® O-RING 90# ELBOW
$=RING VB%4=90 VITON 90 DURD
MAIN VALVE TIE ROD

gs2% FLATWASHER ~ PLATED
1/2% LOCKWASHER = PLATED

fr2® NE HEX NUT = PLATED
1/2% O=-RNG HEX HEAD PLUG=PLTD
1% JIC X 1™ O=RNG ST THD CONN
MAIN VALVE TIE ROD
MATHN VALYE ASSEMHELY RH 1500
PRIMARY VALVE BLOCK
PRIMARY VALVE COUNT BalL SPOOL
UNLDADER VALVE SPRING=1S00
PRIMARY VLY LQUNT BAL SPE HSSE
178" JIC CaP

i78 JIC X 178 NPT MALE COMN

1 "0=RING SERVICE PORY
S/16" 0-RNE HEX HEAD PLUG-PLTD
D=RING VB94-90 VITON 90 DURD
5/8% O=-RNG HEX HEAD PLUG=PLTD
i® O0«RNG HEX HEAD PLUG=PLTD
0=RING OISOGREN 90 DUROMETER
UNL.QADER YALVE PILOT HOUSING
M VL Y-UNLOADER PILOT PISTON
is8 HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
CHECK VALVE SPRING SEAT
PRIMARY YLV PILUTED CHK HSE
PRIM FILOT CLOSE CHK VLV PLUNG
VALVE PIBTON SPRING
O-RING DRISCGREN 90 DUROMETER
CHECHK VALYE SPRING-1%00
PRIMARY CHECK VaLVE POPPETY
E/8 JIC X 3/8 0=RING 90w ELOOW
D=RING V894-90 VITON 90 DURG
PRIMARY VALVE CHECK YLV HSG
376 JEC ¥ 1/2 O=RING 90= ELBOW
BUND, 20 SERIES VLY MNFLD BLK,
PAR BAC BACH UP RING H«119
O=RING V894=90 VITON 90 DURD
D=RING V394=99 VITON 90 DURQ
SUNDB., 20 SERIES VLV MNFLD BLK
RELIEF VALVE=S000PS] SUNDSTRAN
RELIEF VALVYE SEAL KIT
RELIEF VALVE=-2500PS1 SUNDSTRAN
HEX PLUG
O=RING
SHIM WASHER
CHARGE RELIEF SPRING
CHARGE RELIEF VALVE
WASHER
SHUTTLE VYALVE SPRING
CHARGE RELIEF SPRING
O=RING
PLUNGER
CHARGE RELIEF PLUG
NUT

COVER

S/16" LOCKWASHER ~ PLATED

3716 X 3-3/4 NC HT C3 - PLATED
174 JIC X 3/8 0=RING 90% ELBOw
578 JIC ¥ 174 O-REING RUN TEE
1/74JIC X 1/4 O=-RNG ST THD CONN

x-a-aa-ﬂtra‘wa-ae-nn-nm-:—-nmmwuu\um;-Nweﬂmmmp-un-m...ammww»-:—at-wwr-o—nn-pmmmmabwwnﬂmuqmmgmammmmmpﬂu

70



REF

&
]

el I < Vg PO R

Main System Hoses

1 Main System Hoses
Pary
NG, DEICRIPTION
HD30037675% DIl COOLER INLET WOSE
HOSOD164639 MAIN VALVE DRATN HOSE - 1500
HOSO01587T6 JUNDSTRAND TO VALVE HOSE
HOS00176Ta  HAYDEN 86t CDOLER HOSE
HOS00L16621 BUCT . HOSE~SUNDSTRD PMP 1O TANK
HOS00315797 FIRSY FEEDER YALVE PRES, HOSE
HOSD0RS798 VLV MANIFOLD PRES. HOSE 1500
HOSO01587S%  PLUNBER CYLINDER HOSE =1500
HOS0016648 HOSE-MAKE~-UP CYLINDER
TREQGLT284 MALN VALVE PILOT TuBt
HOS0017676 10M PRES.GAUGE HOSE-WAS 16651
HOS00L5877 PLUNGER CYLINDER HOSE<13500
HO30020233 LK FILTER 7O DAL CHK VLY HOSE
HDBG018981 CHECK VALVE B FILTER HOSES
HO300156638 HOIE-MAKE=-UP TYL, BASE END
HOS0016624 HOSE-YALYE MANIFOLD PILOY
HOSON1&6%2 SUCTION HUBE-SHEARING PUMP
HOS0016637 - HOSE=ACCUMULATR DISCHARBE~1500
HOS00158T4  PLUNBER CYLINDER HOSE
HOSUC16646 HOSE~ACCUMULATOR CHARGE-1500

71

GYY,
HSED

Gt jad pud Pun puo PoB Pud Poft Be frd B fad pue pud bed Qud o8 peB pma god



REF

=4
[<3
a

OB S T Fe R

Knotter And Feed Fork Manifold And Hoses

FART
NG,

VLYL0L7304
coIee3sg12
LR R
VLYQOuD4le
VeVedoonzs
Ve VIS000BE
VI.V1%00CBE
KiTR9910i0
KITOOUDO1
KiT0060012
CHNRODO0193
MYDTRETRY
HYGV23T040
HYDPR3TO30
HYDT 237050
HYDE515060
HO3Q015798

Knotter And Feed Fork Manifold

DESCRIPYION

FEEDER VALVE MANIFOLD BOGY
12VDT SUL COIL F/REXROTH=-WAELL
RTM SPG F/VLVARENIGG50/6A0E2ND
YALVE=RES, 4=WEH=16~G=6AG=]2ND
BUN = RELIEF YALVE CARTRIUBE,
SuN=COUNTERBAL . VALVE CARTRIDS
BUN=COUNTERBAL, VALVE CARTRIDG
BEAL ATT F/SUN RELIEF VLV26
SUN TI7 SEALS FOR VLYIS0OOBE
SUMN T2 SEALS FOR VLY1S00CBE
/8% STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR

3747 O=RNG HEX HEAD PLUG-PLTD
/2% O-RNE HEX WEAD PLUG-PLTD
3/8%  D-RRS HEX HEAD PLUS-FLTD
5787  0-RNG HEX HEAD PLUG=-PLTD
374 JIC X /8 O-ATNS 90w ELBOW

WLV MaAMIFOLD PREZ., HOSE 1500

[
UsED

= R e T e e e L G B PR e

REF
NO,

72

H-
i7
13
19
20
21
2&
23
a4
25
26
27
28
2%
30
33
32

PART
N0,

HIDS3L5060
HYDSD15062
HYRS129020
®YD531504%
HOBGR18bAS
HOS0013796
WAS0000197
H36D 16631
HIGOD16639
KITOBGOD1T
RIFGO0H003D
SCEQO300L5
WLERRDO3YS
3000300 1e
3Csef00L T
Waspeo002s
30300600307

And Hoses

DESCRIPTION

3/43IC ¥ 3/8 D=RNG ST THD COMN
378 T 3144 JIC ToHE REDUCER
jra® JIC Cap

F/2JIC X 3/8 U-RMG ST THD CONN
ROSE=YALYE MANIFOLD PILOT
SECOMD FEEDER HYD. MOSES=1%00
378 HIGH COLLAR LODCHWASHER
HOSE=KMUTTER ORIVE

MATN YALYE BRAIN HOSE -~ 1560
O-RING SEAL KIT FAVLYIT308
SEAL RIT FOR VLVOO00DELG

3/8 X 8=4/2 NC HT C§ -~ PLATED
EF8% LOCHWASHER =~ PLATED

LES: B A HE HT C3 = PLAETED
176 X 2=i/74 NC SOCKET HEAD C3
174 HIGH COLLAR LOCKWASHER
3/8 K 2=1/8 KU BOCKET HEAD €3

Q¥Y.,
UBED

04 &5 bl e e b () 0D S pa e o e



Plunger, Feeder And Knotter Hoses

Plunger, Feeder And Knotter Hoses

REF PaRY LU
M. NOo NESERIPTION USED

i HMO80015875 PLUNGER CYLINDER HOSE =1300

¢ HO30016624 HOSE=VALVE MANIFOLD PILOT

3 HES0015877 PLUNGER CYLINDER HOSE-1500

4 HOSO015875 PLUNBER CYLINDER HOSE =1500

S HOSG015798 VLV MANIFOLD PRES. HOSE 1500

& HO50015797 FIRST FEEDER VALVE PRES. HOSE

7 HO30018940 1857 FEED vLV TANK RETURN HOSE

8 HOS0021777 FEEDER MOTOR TOP HOSE«1%00

g HO3GO0217T8 FEEDER MOTOR 8OTTOM HOSE~1500

10 HoS51663200 HOSE-MAKE=UP CYL,=LH= 27=-1/27
11 HOS1663201 HOSE~MAKE=UP LY .=RH- 97=31/2%
12 HO30418939 MAKE UP CYLINDER ROD END HOSE
13 HOB0016634 HOSE-2ND FEEDR.MTR CASE DRAIN
14 RKO30015796 SECOND FEEDER HYD, HOSES-1500
15 HOS00186639 MAIN VALVE DRAIN HOSE - 1500

16 HOS0016631 HOSE-KMOTTER DRIVE

73

g bmr (4 b 4 o fod e e et bad bet e e e pes



Tension Control Valves

{Alse See Tension Unloader Voivel

Tension Control Valves

REF  PaBY avy, REF  PART ATY,
WO. MO, DEBCRIPTION HSED NO., MO, DESCRIPTION BEEDR
1 HOSUD16655 HOSE-TENS. CONTROL PRESSURE 28 WYDRDLIg8e 3/2TD3/8 PIPE ADAPTER FLODAR
2 HYDS3i5uas  1/230C X 172 O«=KRNG 5T THD COMB 2% VLYG000708  1/2° CHECK YALVE-XKEPPNER
3 MYDILEYD0%  1/1b SO0CKET MO STEEL PIPE PLUG 28 WOTe0082%% (/747 FLATHASHER » PLATED 1
8  VILVDODIS004 BYPARSES VALVE BODY=-]1500 BT WYDF1IG9G20 3178 HEX MEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
5 SCCOG10007 178 X 2-3244 NC MY €8 = PLATED 28 WYDIGEY0URL /4 MWPT STEEL HEYX NIPPLE
5 VLVO0L3006 BYPASS VALVE SPODL 29 THEGDITHI9  TERSION PILOT TUBE-FRONT-857
7TOF 0000169 BaALE COUNTER HOD SPRING » 8P B MYDIVO90E0 176 BTEEL FEMALE PIPE TEE
B vLved1S04%  SPOOL SPRING GUIDE 31 HYDRBI2%902¢ 178”7 JIE CAP
© HYD3249¢448 172 O0=RING X 1/2 NPT MALE ADAP 2 HYDHEEI2E 176 JIT ¥ 178 MNPT MBALE DOHN

10 WYD3265084 172 ORING X 1/2 NPT FEM ADAPT
T4 VLVB081812 BOL.VLY & CART. FOR TmS. CTHL
2 30L0320617 SOLEMDID FAYLVSOBIBLZ2

13 VLC5081812 VALVE CARTRIDGE Fs vivSo8igiz
14 HRMOC21B6T TEN RLF SCLENDID ViV HARNESS
15 TsE0b2259) TENSION BY-PASS VALVE TUBE

16 FYT DO00220 378 JIC X 174 NPT MALE gR YEF
17 WOSQO16638 MHMOSE-2NMD FEENR.MTR CABE DRAIN
18 MYDATSYL2Y  1/8 NPT BTEEL MALE RUN TEE

1% FT 0000219 378 JIC X 1/6 HPT MALE COnM
B0 VLVOBOH2009 172" WATYT=-2000 VALVE«BALL

23 HYDIOST04D 172 NPT BTEEL HEX NIPPLE

22 nHYDILg9642 172 X 174 STEEL PIPE dUSMING
23 YLVODOR027 SUN RELIEF VLV-2i50#-STEEL BOD

3% TaEf0iTels TEMIION RETURM TURE-FRONT-BTY
B8 F 0006671 %78 JIC M 1/2 NPT MALE CONM

%5 WYDIIBB0L4 142 JIC K 172 KPY 4%+ MALE ELB
36 HYDIBS0QA¢ 172 STEEL PIPE R3S

FT O OSMI0BERLTE  1/8 K 378 ML WHIZ BOLTY~PLATED
B ¥ 0006073 3/8 JIC X 178 NPT 90n MALE ELB
I9 WLHOBOOED0 174" LOCHWARHER - PLAYED

a9 HCHOBROD2%D i8¢ HO HEX NUT = PLAYED

H1 KOS0SIB938  TEMSHION PumP REGULATOR HOSE

&2  TREQD22692 YTENSION BQLENOID BY-Pa35 TUBE
#3  MNTOOR2415  TEMSION CONTROL VLY MNT=1500
ag HYDSEIBO34  FABIIC X 1/ ORNG BT THD COMN
4% VLYa0000628 CARTRIDGEE 2150PYI P/VLVOODGQ2Y
4 VLVEUZAIYS  TENSION REGULATOR VLY BODY

B W) 5 3 bkt pes S G fe tm fe ged bee [ 0 o 3 [Uf pan iaf e g
Bt e g g mR g ) Ph e Sl G 2 bod 305 ob o 8 fab jun [B] 5E one G

74



Tension Unloader Valve
Tension Cylinders And Plumbing
Make—up Cylinders And Plumbing

75



REF

P
(R R ST I ST TR

Tension Unloader Valve

Tension Cylinders And Plumbing

Make—up Cylinders And Plumbing

PaRT
WO«

CYLiBSiall
CYLIS516400
CYLUTC3ES516
CYLOOTC 408
HYDS205470
HOS0018939
PPEODIOSOD
HYD3E309070
HUB1663201
HOS00166584
HOS001664%
HYDSE6ESD6D
HO3e02094a8
HOS0020947
HYDS5405060
HOSO0GL5T6}
HDBOLLST62
HOS0R 20949
HOB0616690
HYBSTS99460

HYDSGIB06S

TREDOZ221290
PPELEZDTSHO
PPEQDALESO
HYDS283060
PPELES2%00
TREGDLIV2AS
TaESRE2 182
TREGOL7293
F 0806638
§re001iSaty
HYD3169040
YLYOG0010a
HYBS20%4923
HYD3i 09086
nENOBEEI%a
VLYODL722S
SMBLESALTS
RNGEGO2219
HO31663200

GESCRIPTION

CYLINDER L .H,

CYLINDER R.H,

MODIFIED TC3,.5Kié

TC4 ¥ 8 MODIFIER HYPOW
1 Jic ¥ 3 NPT MaLE CONN
MAKE UP CYLINDER -ROD ENQ HOSE
1 % &6 X4 BLK PIPE NIPPLE

17 STEEL PIPE COUPLING
HOBE=MAKE=UP LYl .=RH= 9F=f/2"
HOSE~TENS.CONTROL CYL. &3=7/8"
HOSE=TEMB,CONTROL CYL, 43-3/8°
E/8 JIC X E/4 NPT MALE BR TEE
TC TENS CYL HOS~WAB215T764A

TC TEMNS CYL HDS«WAR215763a

172 JIC X B/74 NPT 907 MALE ELB
THSN CONTROL CYL. HOSE 48=1/2°
TNSN CONTROL CYL. HOSE~ 427
TENS CONT CYL HOSE wAS216641
HOSE-TENS,CONTROL CYL, 27=3/8°7
B8 JIC X 374 NPT MALE RUN TEE
378 TO 5/8 JIC TUBE REDUCER
TENSYON RETURN TUBE {(REAR)
i=isf X 574 37D BLK HEX BUSHIN
1=31/48 BLACK PIPE 8TD TEE

26 JIC A 3/4 NPT MaLE CONM
i=i/a848=1/2 STD BLK PPE NIPPLE
TSN UNLDR VLV TRANSFR TUB.ASS
TENSION PRESSURE TUBE (REAR)
TENSION PLLUT TUBE - 70%

T8 JIC K 174 NPT 999 MALE ELB
YUKEN VALVE UNLOADER SPRING
178 BOCUKEY HD SYEEL PIPE PLUG
UNLOADER VALVE-YUKEM

176 JIC ¥ 3/8 NPT MALE CONN
1w/ X 3/4 STEEL PIPE BUSHING
URLOADER VLV PILOT HSN=VURER
UBLOADER VALYE PISTON-1500 8AL
18M X 52M MC S0C HD ©8

DeRING YE4=90 VITON 920 DURD
HOSE=MAKE=UP CYL.=LH~ 97=i/2°

MAKE=UP
MAKE=LP
HYD CYL
HYp CyL

76

RTY.

T
L
m
e}

"““‘&*"Wﬂammﬁwwmwmmmm&wwwwwmm;wwauubwmmgmmwﬂ



REF

4
=]
@

Ll R R U

BART
N .

TRBEGDIT7291
TeEgO22122
TEEVB22120
CLP7TO1158
Nu8U000250
BRTO016581
CLP7701193
5480000172
HYDS532503¢0
BKTO0iB160
5M30000184
MME000B11TY
WiS0005625
HYDS924&030
THEOQIT 340
TREOB1T6E9

Tension Control Tubes

Tension Control Tubes

DEBCRIPTION

TENSION PILOT TUPE - 70¥
TENSTON PHESSURE TUBE (REAR)
TENSION RETURN FUBE {REAR)
G/8% INSULATED HOSE CLAMP

/4% NC wWHIZ NUT = PLATED
TENSION RELEASE TUBE JUPHRKT
378" INSULATED HDSE CLAMP

1786 X 3/4 NC wWHIZ BOLY=PLATED
3/8 JIC BULKHEAD UNION
BULKHEAD SRACKET = 1%00

5710 4 3/4 WC WHIZ BOLT=-PLATED
5714 NC wWHIZ NUT = PLATED
9756 INTERNAL STAR WASHER-PLT
3/78° BULKHEAD NUT

TENSION PRESSURE TUBE~FANT~-T76°
TENSION PILOT TUBE-FRONT=45Y

@7Y.
USED

o B P B & e T O TU pe 5 P e e e

77

PART
N,

3000010003
CLPGDL 095
PLTIO9S1SP
8453095158
TREGG22121
BRT0055582
MNTOD20255
SPCO01B304
CLPOLIDOLIS0
WETOORO37S
WLKOO0O03TS
S£C0030009
HYDS9240%0
WIB900TS00
BHTO058013
HYDS3IR2B058

DESCRIPTION

174 % 1=1/4 N HT CS5 = PLATED
CLAMP, HYCON HR=1L=095=41
BAFETY PLT HR=1=L=09%5-P«1«5P
STACKBULT HA=1=L=095=P=1=358
TENSTON RETURN TUHE {FRONT)
TENSION RET. THBE ANCHOR BRKT
HOSE CLAXP MNY CHANNEL =300
HOBE URACKET SPaCER

1=1/72% HYDRA ZORB CLAMP
38" FLATWASHER - PLATED
578" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

378 X 2-3/8 nNC HT C5 = PLATED
5/8% BULKHEAD KUT {WAS ¢i=426}
374 INTERNAL STAR WASHER=PLTY
BULKHEAD BRACKET ~ 1500
5/8 JIC BULKHEAD UNION

QrY.
USED

S g s s s b b db b Bk B e g R f OB



REF

0 A WY e

Tension System Hoses

Tension System Hoses

PaRT
WO .

H#as00ishae
HOS5001665%
TREUD2E691
HGS0018938
HOS0G16634
TBEQD17618
TREVD1IT310
TRECOLI7H19
TeEQDLT 291
TBEOQOLIT29¢
TBEQGGLT 289
HOS0016640
HOS80020949
HOSGOI5T6R
HpB0G15761
TREQOLIT 283
HO30016665
HO3001e6484
H0500209a8
HOR0020947

DEBCRIPTION

SUCTION HOSE=TENSION PUMP
HOSE-TENS, CONTROL PRESSURE
TENSION BY=pPASS VALYE TUBRE
TENSION PUMP REGULATOR HOSE
HOBE=2ND FEEDR.MTR CASE DRAIN
TENSION RETURN TUBE-FRONT=-BT7"
TENSION PRESSURE TUBE=FRNT=76&F
TENSION PILOT TUBE-FRONT-A5F
TENSION PILOT TUymg = 70°
TENSION PRESSBURE TUBE -707
TENBION RETURN TURE=-66F
HOSE-TENS.CONTROL CVl., 27=3/8°
TENS CONY CYL HOSE WAS:1664%
TSN CONTROL CYL, HD3B- 427
TSN CONTROL CYL. HOSE 49-1/2°
THGN UNLDR VLY TRANSFR TUB,.ASB
HOBE-=TENS  CONTROL CYL, #3-3/87%
HOSE=TENS . CONTROL CYL. 65-7/8°
TC TERI CYL HOS-RA3:157644

TL TENS CYL HOS~WAS3157634

78

a7Y.
USED

b poh R (md gas bet fod Db bed et G pad fad s fsd bed bt b gt ped




Hydraulic il Tank

MO I3 PLACED

oM THE TOP

79



REF

=z
<
)

MR LA B G U e

PaRT
NG,

TNKGD20853
SHDU020860
MCWOI 03200
TNKDB15455
CAGOO6495)
FIL1T38101
HYDE1I599660
SMELON0LTT
F o 000198)
HMECDO0117
HOSGD189461
MYDS265070
HYD 109097
PPEGESLSO0
ELCOOUDE38
HYD31069063
HYD3DSD060
HYBE205660
HOB00146539
HYDS20%50%6
HOSDO]B936
Di=7738

PPE1500750
POEQL15000
5600050608
HYD3159021
SCEO05060%
HYDI062067
HYD3109063
THMOT 18326
HEHGD00%D0
HYD1200112
TEBOATZL02
STO0017889
HYDOOADORS
8810000090
11=862

MFHDDLO3B20
HYDS205016
HYD5129060
¥ 0004675
VLYOGOAD0S
PPEOCLIOGO
HOSO01662]
CLPOBOC1 DG
HO30916652
HO50016622
F 0006830
HYD3109060
THMO 016244
HYD3159022
WLKOD00S00
NCHOD00500
HDS0020233
PPEQDAL500

Hydraulic Git Tank

DESCRIPTION

HYDRAULIC TNK-1500
SHIELD=JB&=0IL LEVEL={S00
=32 MF WING NUT = PLATED
HYORAULIC TAMK COVER

GAUGE W/STEEL DIAL THERMOMETER
SREATHER UC=5PA=173i=10~10

344 HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
5716 X 1 NG WHIZ BOLTV=PLATED
FLBOW-IMPER[AL=1/4%1/8%90 DEG,
5/le NC wWHIZ NUT =~ PLATEYD
CHECR VALYE & FILTER HOSES

i JIL R 4 NET MALE COnY
i=i/2 X 1 STEEL PIPE BUSHING
1=1/2% CROSS BLACK PIPE

BENDING UNIT

378 X 3/8 STEEL PIPE BUSHING
376 STEEL PIPE CRODSS

I/8 JIC X 3/4 NPT MaALE CONM
MAIN VALVE DRAIN HOSE -~ 1500
B/78 JIC X 3/8 NPT MALE CONN
TEMGION PUMP REGULATOR HOSE
344 % CLOSBE ¥H BLK PIPE WNIPPLE
1ei/72%3/9 NPT 37D BLX BUSHING
i=i/2 X CLOSE ¥+ BLX NIPPLE
/¢ ¥ 1=-3/2 NC HT C83 = PLAVED
i=-i/74 HEX MEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
172 X i=3/0 ML HY C8 = PLATED
378 WPY STEEL HEX RIPPLE

378 X 3/8 3TEEL PIPE BUSHING
THERMOSTAY=PROBE TYPE~FENWALL
i/8% MFE HEX NUT = PLATED
379 HOS M 3/8 NPT MaALE HOS END
TERMINAL BLOTK=2 POST

CONTROL PAMEL MOUNTING STUD

2% HALE COUPLING (BOG26)
LIGUID LEVEL SWITCH-WASIELC9D
1% SPACER FOR JUNCTION BLOCK

19=32 NF HEY NUT

2" JIC % 2% NPT MALE CONM
3r48° JYIC CaAP

374 JIC X i7" NPT MALE CONN

17 BALL VALYE BRASS » WATTS

1% XCLOSE 8TD PIPE MIPPLE
SUCTHOSE=SUNDSTRD PMP TO TaNK
CLAMP=84LKAMP (44537

SUCTION HOSE-SHEARING PUMP
SUCTION HOSE=TENSION PUMP
RADIATOR HOSE CLAMP(5436/5036)
3/4 X 1/2 BTEEL PIPE BUSHING
WIRE HARN=170s THERMOSTAT 1S00
1=1/72 HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
172%  LOCKWASHER = PLATED

i/82% NC HEX NUT - PLAYED

LH FILTER TO DBL CHK VLV HOSE
i=8/72 3TD BLACK PIPE TEE

80

20 I N
USED

LA
Y N e e o 2 Y e

[¥:)

e
ww&@mhﬂa—-!\!ww.s:a‘amu-«a-am-umg&m&mmmwu-mmmamwmmwmwmwmmms;m



REF
MO,

D E T s

Make—up Cylinder Check Valves

Make—up Cylinder Check Valves

PART
MO .

NMSO000137
G8K0G20085
Y ¥0020054
Was0000313
86340060203
VLve020053
3PEROISTTe
VL V0020051
HYDR365080
HYDS315080
RETOOO03L3
WLKOO00313
SCCe020011
RNED002037
WLVOo200Se
WCT4000250
WLKOOOQO250
SCCO010095

DESCRIPTION

5716 NE WHIZ NUT - PLATED
CHECK VALYE HOUSING GASKET

TK FILTER CHECK VALYE SUB=PLF
5416 HIGH COLLAR wWASHER

5718 X i=1/4 NC SOCKEY HEAD €8
THK FILTER CHECK VALVE POPPET
CHECH YALVE SPRING=1%00

ThK FILTER CHECK VALVE MHOUSING
" OJIE N 17 O0=RING 452 ELBOW
I® JIC ¥ 1*  O-RWG 5T THD COMN
B/167  FLATWASHER - PLATED
5/716% LOCKWASHER = PLATED

5716 X 3=3/% NC HT £S5 ~ PLATED
O=RING VB894~90 VITON 90 DURD
TRE FILTER CHK VLYV POPPET SEAT
74 FLATWASHER - PLATED
1/78% LOCKWASHER = PLATED

i74 X 1=3/4 NC HT £3S = PLATED

81

ary.,
USED

Lo N e Gl VY TR T VI S A



REF

=
fos]
L]

D P D o I S e
P U B iU @ 0P S WA

Main System Filters

Main System Filters

Par¥
L

SHS06001TT
COVOOORFO3
SPGODODRSL
YLYOOORF 28
WASO020805
RNGOOOORER
HOTO000375
5000030003
FILO1R1525
RNGOOOORGS
FILO004093
CNRODORF 23
THROD20663
WLKODGO03TS
NCHOOQO37S
VLVE00151 1

DESCRIPVION

S/86 X 1 NC WMIZ BOLT-PLATED
HOUSING COVER

HOLD SPRING

BY=PaSS VALVE ASSEMBLY

BYPASS POPPET WASHER « 31500
O=RING ZINBA SGUARE

Zs8% FLATWABHER =~ PLATED

348 X i=i44 NC MY 08 = PLATED
FILTER HOLDER RF«1215-~D=25«Mpl
O=-RYMG ZINGA SOUARE

FILTER ELEMENT = ZINGA

ELEMENT COMNECTOR

HYDRAULIC THK=1%00

378" LOCKWASHER = PLATED
B/8% NG MEX NUT = PLATED
RETURN CHECK VALVE

82

g¥Y.,
UE))

B Ry 5o o Y o B S% IR b ek g gum pea (B



Oil Cooling System

Gauge Panel Assembly

£c

83



=z X
[= N1,
[ 2 i}

[ i F - P

Oil Cooling System
Gauge Panel Assembly

PARY
0.

EA52335010
HOS0017676
MYDE255022
HYDOO100UD
HYD 3809020
NCWO103200
BRLOO1IST S
F8T0030401
BHH1032050
CYRO021654
NFE0001032
WCT0000100
WLK0000100
8HR1032050
SCCO020007
WCTO000313
RIVO000608
GAGH082112
MYDO1562037
LIT000%070
LETO000107
BAB00B2115
HMSG000117
MNT0O017420
SH30000184
NCHOGOB31S
WLKOD00313
MHTH0200946
SHDOO174S0
77 0000500
FANS002147
8CCO020001
MTRS000211
SUP0020945
NFHOGO1GER
TEBOAT2102
SMR1 032750
FANS000212
SRDOC1T743S
CLRO0023S3
SHRO017431
SPCO017429
SHDOO20822
11-262

8HBOO17 252
8HRO017424
SMR1032175
REL 0000332
TEBOAT2110
3PCO017430
CLRO002094
CLRO020633
F 0004675

DESCRIPTIUON

GAGE=LIQ.FILL HYD=10,000P8l=g"
10M PRES.GAUBE HDSE=WAS 16651
174 JIC X 178 NPT FEMALE CONN
PULSATION DAMPENER F/233%50BAGE
1/4 X 9Gw STEEL STREEY ELBOW
10=32 NF WING NUT « PLATED
GIL COOLER GRILL SCREEM

MED DUTY FOLDING HANDLE FASTNR
10=32% /2 HEYX HE MACH S0=pT
GAUGE PANEL COVER = 1500

10=32 WNF ESNA HUT = PLATED
#10 FLATHASMER = PLATED

#10 LOCHRWASHER = PLATED
1g=32xi/2 RH MACH SCREW
S/16 X 2=31/4 NC HT C8 = PLATED
716" FLATWASHER = BLATED
I/16X1/74 STAINLESS GRIP RIVEY
GAUBE=-YOLTAGE METER 12V NES
REMOTE HYDRAULIC INDICATOR
AMBER LENS

PETERSON MINY LITE

GAUGE=0IL TEMP I2VNES $00=280F
5/16 MC WHIZ NUT = PLATED
OIL COOLER MOUNT ASSEMBLY

/16 X 378 NC WHIZ BOLT-PLATED
5716 NG HEX MNUT = PLATED
/16" LOCKWASHER = PLATED

01l COOLER FAN MT-WASIPLTIZ334g
LEFT FAN SHIELD

5756 NC NUTSERT

FAN AND MOTOR ASSY,

S/16 % 3/4 NC HT €8 = PLAYED
FaN MOTOR(PRE28T SEND KHIT)

01l COOLER FAN MOTOR SUPPORT
10=32 MF HEX NUT - PLATED
TERMINAL BLOCK=2 POSTY
10=-3243/4 RH MACH SCREW
BLADE=21" F/FaANS0002190

Oli COOLER FAN GUARD=!500

TEE MUT«0IL COOLER MOUNY

01t COOLR FAM SHRD(WAS 15743E)
HEAT EXCHANGEN SPACER=1500
SHIELD=10 POST JUNC., BLE=1500
1% SPACER FOR JUNCTION BLOCK
RIGHT FAN SHIELD

DIL COOLER SHROUD (WAS 157393
10=32X1=3/8 RH MACH SCREW
RELAY SPDT#0=332-204150
TERMINAL BLOCK=16 PUST

HEAT EXCHANGER $PACER=1%500
MOUNTING BLOCK-0IL COOLER
TRANS COOLER~-HAYDEN

374 JIC % 17 NPT MALE CONN

84

[YY,
USED

fu
e i g~ T P R N N1 T P

o T

mmat\)»—mwmnmwmwauumwa\mwﬁhwm-mmmé



NOTES:

85



REF

AN AR PN Y R

Gauge And Oil Cooler Hoses

Gauge And Oil Cooler Hoses

Pary
NG,

HOS0017675S
Hos0020232
HOS001894¢
HOS0018941
HOB0017676
AD 0000312
MYLGBOO0259
HOS0017674

@vy,
DESCRIPTION USED
OIL CODLER INLET HOSE=WAR16647 %
OIL CUCLER AETURN HOSE 1
iI8T FEED VLY TANK RETURN HOSE i
CHECK VALVE & FILTER HOBES 2
1OM PRES.GAUGE HDSF=WAS 16651 1
/16" FABRIC WIRE LOOW 2
1/8% NYLAFLOW TUBING -« TYPE W e
HAYDEN 861 CODLER HOSE i

86



Plunger Cylinder Parts Breakdown

87



REF
NG,

o B o O U 8 b e

Tk Aol G Gl PV S M R T T RO NS T 7ML B ek b R pem b s B pa s
LR R gl - Y N N L AU R s

Plunger Cylinder Parts Breakdown

PaART
KO o

NEHRDU12%0
WASODISTAS
CYLODIV R
RNGHOOZR2SO
CYLDB1E532
C¥LO0135%5
BRE4L%1525
F 00001469
CvLo013475
BNGORU0914
BNGODU838s
BRG325212%
CYLO013477
CYLDOiIT121
CYL 8013525
CYLOO16082
SPLOC1I7068
RETO01Z474
YLOBLITL20
BCCO050008
SLS0040005
FLGO0OI6HG
WASDODO010R2
WASODOC1IOA
EYLO01TR80
0y.0013476
BELOG01203
FirLTo60312%
W¥iPS006036
FLBRO0ES01
F 0006450
ANGD002386
SEL Q001800

CYLO001500

DESCRIPTION

f=}/8% NF HEX NUT = PLATED
TIE ROD WASH. MEDALISYT #37-0%
PLUNGER CYLINDER BASE=1500
O=RING=DIBGLERIN 90 DURD
PLUNGER CYLINDER ROD NUY
PLUNBER TYLINDER CUSHION
HYDROCOMP 8-1/4X1X.12% ROD 8REG
BaALE COUNTER ROD SPRING = 3P
PLUNGER CYLINDER PISTON

PISTON RING-HERCULES

0-RING V89¢-%0 YITON 9¢ DURD
HYBROCOMP 3=1/4X2X,12% ROD BRG
PLUNBGER CYLINDER ROOD

PLUNGER CYL.BASBE END TIE RODS
PLUNBER CYLINDER BARREL
PLUNGER CYLINDER TRUMION
TRUNTON SPACER

PACKING GLAND RETAINER

PLUNGER CVYL., ROD END TIE ROD
1/2 X 2=1/2 NC HT C3 = PLATED
7716 X 1-=3/4 NC SUCKET SCHEw
FLANGE=1"BLIND FFLIBIb=16=60
T/16 HIGH COLLAR LOCKWASHER
1/ STRUCTURAL wWASHER
PLUNGER CYL HEAD 1500 BALER'SS
CYLINDER ROUOD PACKING SLAND

ROD SEAL~DIBOGGRIN

FELT RING F/CYL 1500

ROD WIPER=-DISBUGRIN

I"SPLIT FLG W/0-RING BHOLT KIV
O=-RING F/F6269 4=BOLT FLANSE
0=RING V894=90 VITON 30 PURD
SEAL KIT FDR CYL1S00

88

GTY.
WsED

=3

Ll e el I e Y o Bl L Tl Vo TR S .



Make—up Cylinders Par'is Breakdown
CYL1551600 RH

CYL1551601 LH

Make-—up Cylinders Parts Breakdown

REF
NO .

et o ek s e
E LRI D DE DA 2 e

5

e
-

ParT
Wi

HYP Fa2a=p
HYPFAZ234C
HYP Fada=n
HYPFARZPWR
HYPFAR2=P(G
HYPFAZ2mpP S
MYP Fadaey
HYPFA2234S
HYP Fas2e=$S
HYPFAZ2RHR
HYP FARZ«0
HYPFA22-US
HYP FAL2w~E
HYP Fa22LR
HYP FAJEG

HYP FAZ2RW
HYR Fage=t
SELGROIS01

DESCRIPTION

CLEVIS PIN AND COTTER PIN
TUBE ASSEsBLY

PISTON LOCK NUT

PISTON WEAR RING

PISTON Q-RING

PIGTON SEAL TEFLOM BRONZE
PLISTON

SMALL O=RING

SHAFT ASSEMALY

ROD RWEAR RIag

HEAD O«RING

SHAFT PACHING

HEAD

SPIRAL LLOCK RING

PACKING GiAND

RGO WIPER

GLAND BOLT AMND LOCKWASHER
MAKE=UP CYL. SEaL HIT F/1500

89

arvy,
B3ED

Bt £ 8 D n B G b et bd o e B Gt pes Bt e



Top And Bottom Tension Cylinders Paris Breakdown
CYLOTC3516

Top And Bottom Tension Cylinders Parts Breakdown

REF  PaRY avy,
MOs MO DESCRIPTEOHN UBED
L TC GU0UBSC  TUBE ASIEMBLY H

& TC 0000350 HMEAD Q«RING ASSEMBLY i

3 TC 2000358 HEAD i

4  TC 00035U3 SHAFT PALKING - H

5 TL Q0035RW  ROD WIPER i

& VL 0003%EC  THREAD END CAP 1

T OO0 0003580 SET SOREW i

8 TG 00603%N PEISTON LOCK NUT i

g TC GOO35UP PISTON PACKING i
16 TC BOOG3SY PISTON H
11 7C 0003530 SMaALL D=RING - H
12 TC CG000358 SHAFT ASSEMALY i
13 TC 000035%°F CLEVIS PIN 2

90



Side Tension Cylinders Parts Breakdown

CYLOOTCLO8

>

Side Tension Cylinders Parts Breakdown

REF  PARY Gy¥yY.
ND. NO, DESCRIPTION U3ED

¢ @0004C TUBE ASSEMBLY
TC 0000040 HEAD O-RIMG ASSEMBLY
YC 00GO04E HEAD

TC 00004US  SHAFT PACKING
TC 00004RW ROD WIPER

TC 00004EC  THREAD END CaP
TC 000043C SEV SCREW

TC 000404N PISTON LOCK NUT
TC 00004UP PISTON PACKING
¢ 000008y PISTON

TC 0000430 S8MaLL Q=RING

TC 00000485 SHAFY ASBEMBLY
TC 000004F CLEVIS PIn

[T RS LT I PO TR
poh kg e Do fud doef Bot Grb Peh omb puo puo

Bub b G

91



REF

MO 0 e G R
WEWN- O O8NP PR e

Pickup Cylinder Parts Breakdown

CYL0000205

Pickup Cylinder Parts Breakdown

PART

NG,

HYP  Fazp
HYP FA25=C
HYP  FA2N
HYP FAZFD
HYR Faav
HYP FA2SD
HYP  FazM
HYP Fa2Se$
HYP  FAZ0
HYP  FAZUS
HYP FAZE
HYP  FAZLR
HYF Faze
HYP FA2RY
HYP  FA2T
BELOOD150S

DESCRIPTION

CLEVI3 PIN
TUSE ASSEMBLY

PISTON LOCK WUT

PISTON O-RING ABSEMBLY
PISTON

SMALL O=RING

STEEL WASHER

"SHAFT ASSEMBLY

HEAD O=RING

SHAFT PaCRING [SET)

HEAD

HMEAD LOLCK RING

PACKING GLAND

RUD WIPER

PACKING GLAND AMD LOCKWASHER
CYLINDER SEAL KIT F/1S00

92

8vY,
USED

BRa fE S0 gon gub PMT D3 GO feB DeS RS fui gt Bt g TR



Wire Harness Locations

83



REF

B eyl e
Wi D DE T AR R e

Wire Harness Locatlions

PART
NG,

HENDO2i 802
HANDOI&0SY
HAENOOZ218468
HRNOGZI07 6
HANDGG20970
HRNGO2107S
HRMGG20857
HRNOQ1B302
HRNODLI8300
MRNDDIBEDS
HENGG1BAOS
HRNGOLIBTZDY
HAENOG1T86S
HENOOLVATS
HRNGO22686
HRMOOITATS
HENODL83EE
HRNDG176AL
HENG017620
HANDDLITBGS
HRNGOZ211T4
HRNMODIT 86T
HRNGD: 7866
HENODLITETD
HRENDGLITS98
HRNOGLI7879
HRMNOGLVHET
HENOD219%90
HENDQLIFaTYR
HAMNO183%3
HENOG1B8332
HRNGO21669
HENGO021867
THMOGOL G264
THMOO1B0%4
MERNGOZ22681
HEMGO208%8
HENGOET RS
HEMOOLB297

DESCAIPTION

REMOTE INDICATOR CABLE-1500
WIRE HARN=-BERYO LONT.TO TB=1
KNOT SENSOR WIRE HARNESS~31500
WIRING HARN P/U WORN LIGMT
aLY. TO T8e4 & BAT WIRE HaRN

7 COND, RECPT, WIRING HARNESS
WIRE HARNESS GAUBE PANEL-I360
WIRE HARN-=FAN CONTRL BOX POWER
WIR MARNM-BATTRY TD POWER SWICH
WIRE HARN-FaM CONTRL BOY GRND
WIRE HARM-CONTROL B0Y SROUND
WIRE HARN-BATVERY GROUND STRAP
WIRE HARN=SCOND. L8~1i) T0 T8=3
REAR LIGHT WIRING HARNESS=1500
WIRE MARN LIGHT SW TO JBS-3
FRY, AMB, WARNING LISHY HRNESS
WIRE HARNESS JB={ T0 T8=1

WIRE HARMN-BZCOMD. L S54-T82 & 783
WIRE HARM=2COND. L.8=5 T0 T8=2
WIRE HARN-2CO0ND. 8=-8, 9 & 10
FaM RELAY TQ HMOTOR-1500

WIRE HARN=2 COND, L§~2 10 Jé=-2
WIRE HARM=SCOND, L8=1 T0 JB=2
WIRE HARN=-BCOND, L3=12 TO J4«2
WIRE WARN=2COND, L5=3 T§ JB-2
WIRE WARM-CONTROL BOX 7§ TB=2
WERE HARN=-2COND, L8=7 7O fBw=p
SWITCH SROUND WIRE - 1%00
KNMOTTER WORK LIT.HARNESS-1500
WIRE HARM-WNOTTER YaLVE

HWIRE HARWN-ZND FEEDER VYALVE

OIL LEVEL SwITCH 70 JBY HaRn
TEN RLF SOLENOID VLY HARNESS
WIRE MHARN«170G% THERMOSTAT 15990
220F , TEMP NIRING HARNESS(13500)
LOW QIL LEYEL WARNING HARNESS
THERMOITAT/0IL LEVEL RELAY
WIRE HARN=2CONMD. L3=6 TO Té-3
WIRE HMARNESS=JB-4 TO HHN 15298

94

BTY,
USED

mwwﬂmmwmaﬂMmg\mmwmwwmwwwmmmuwmwwmmmmmp“mm



13

Plunger Limit Switches

95



2 %
< m
& H

£ R e

o T T R
LAl Ui - R V-]

Plunger Limit Switches

PARY
N0,

MMSCG01007
WHNTO015827
MNTO01%5823
HLK 0000313
3ccogennet
FHLKOG0C100
BMR1032150
SWIN00597%
CHNRO000193
CHROD0DLIDS
ARMO00OS084
SCCo020002
WETO000313
SWI10005081
NFHOGO1032
NCHODOD313

DESCRIPTION

MUT=-UNISTRUT

PLGR SWTCH MNTG CHANL ASB-1500
PLUNGER SwITCH MOUNT-1%00
/16" LOCKWASHER -~ PLATED

5516 X 3/4 HC HT C8 - PLATED
#10 LOCKWASHER = PLATED
16=32)4i=3/2 RH MACH SCREW-PLT
LIMIT SwITCH{SGUARE D) 4 PGST
§/2% STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR=-CROUSE HINDS

% LEVER ARM W/3/74" ROLLER
5716 X 1 NC HT T8 = PLATED
5716® FLATHASHER = PLATED
LIMIT SWITCHISOUARE D) & PDAT
i0=32 NF HEX NUT « PLATED
5418 NC HEX MUT = PLATED

96

Q7Y.
UskEo

[ S
B R b = G oo G

B O il B O F & WA



Main Control Box




REF

=z
fom ]
o

L=l BT N PO VR Re

PART
MO,

BOX0GLIT29%
ELCOi7295%1
FD 0017296
WASS60T129
PHOGOOS403
BLO001163
FUS0000025
FLUS000003s
LITiI690410
LITOQO0EGIS
$MR103222%
HABS61TT3:
PHOGOOS492
HFESOULIO3E
PLI55TVHE2
SPCLIB57014
SWI0B0566S
SWI0005028
SHI00050%1
WCBo600104
NMS500005C9
ARNGO005263
CNROGOO297
W15000100¢
SMR1032075
NM30000150
RNGOGO5262
CHROOGD1%4
CRK0005530
CABKO005540
SMR10320%¢
CHNROOOD1ISS
BABOO1IZ2140
03=182

RELO253781
BRTE001I398
MM30001189
WIS0O00600
SMR63I2037S
LUGoo0540:
RESDO45019
RES0045022
FLCDOS00DY
SOK2031181¢
CiP2090200
STDO0L 7449
MERGOTI40Y
RaABOOTL40Y
MEROI2140Y
BABUDIGiag
MBRO010140
CNROOUO193

Main Control Box

DESCRIPTION

1500 BALER CONTROL BOX-3HELL
MN CONTROL BX W/WIRE W/0 PNL
DECAL-=CONTROL H#0OX=1500 BALER
WASHER=NYLON SHOULDER

PHONE JACK COVERS F/1500 BALER
BALE COUNTER~& DIGIT-12VDC
FUSE HOLDER=342014P= WAS ELLC2S
FUSE - AGC 19 =%A% ELC3I6
LAMP HOLDER=169«0810«§191=-343
MINJATURE LaMp

1¢=32%2=1/4 RH MACH SCREW
WASHER=NYLON

PHONE JACK = F/71500 BALER
10=-32 NF ESMA NUT = PLATED
1% LONE STANDOFF SPACER

7716 LONG STANDOFF SPACER

2 P03 LIGHT BWITCH=WAS E£LL5065
2TL1=3 MICRO SWITCH

ON/OFF POWER SWITCH=-COLE HERSE
¥10 BRASS FLATWASHER

x/8 CONDULIT LOCKNUT
SEALING RING F/3/4"CONNECTOR
378 TO 7/8 CONNECTOR

#i0 INTERNAL STAR WASHER-2LY
10=32% 3/4 HH MACH SCREW-PLT
172 CONDUIT LOCKMNUT=-8TEEL

SEALING RING F/1/2"CONNECTOR
/8 7O 1/2 CONNECTOR

30-aMP CIRCUIT JREAKER

0=AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER
10=32x1/2 RH MACH SCREw
CONNECTOR=CROUSE HINDS

BARRIER BLOCK=CINCH JORNES
DELTROL RELAY toé 3PDT 12V 164
RELAY=MAG LATCH - DELTROL
HMOUNTING BT F/POWER RESISTOR

b=3g NC HEY MUT
#é INTERNAL S5TAR WABHER-pPLY
6=32 X 3/8 HH MACH SCREw=-PLY

ADJUSTABLE LUG-wWASSELECS401
S50W=100 0OHM PUWER RESISTOR
SOW=~200 OMM POWER RESISTOR
CONTROL PaNEL ASS'Y COMP, 1500¢
RELAY SOUCKET=DELTROL 20=311-82
DELTROL HOLD UOwN CLIP

CONTROL PANEL MOUNTING STUD
MARKER STRIP=TRw CINCH 7=180V
7 POST BARRIER BLOCK TRW
MARKFH STHIP TRN CINCH

BARRIER BLOCH

MARKER STRIP

172" 3TRAIN RELIEF CONNECYO

98

27y,
Usé€n

L el L VO e I A Y el 7 2

-ih!uw---aaaw»mwa-@@@uwawﬂmmw@w—n



REF

-
D WE RS W e

PART
NBO

poxpd16829
MMS00U0109
RNG0003263
CNRODGO297
NFEQQO1032
WIS000190¢
PNLOOLBB3Y
SuR1032500
SMRe321250
Wi80000600
NCHO006320
8PCE84a3200
WCTO000600
RELODOLL12
RELOOQD312
ELCO0A6019
ELCO0BG013
ELC00a5020
3MR63I202%¢
ELCO0S50008
3MRE320375
CNROODD115
RNS0005262
MMES0000150

Fan Control Box

Fan Controi Box

DESCRIPTION

FaAN SEQUENCER CONTROL BOX

374 CONDULY LUCKNUT
SEALING RING F/I/4"CONNECTOR
3/4 YU T/8 CONNECTOR

10=32 NF ESNA NUT « PLATED
10 INTERNAL STAR WASHER=PLT
FaN SEQUENCER PANEL~1500 BALER
1¢=-32%1/2 RH MACH SCREW-PLT
6/32 X 1=1/4 RH MACH SCREw

#e INTERNAL STAR WASHER=-PLY
6=32 NC HEX NUT

o6 X 1/72% 174" HEX STNOOFF wWAS
o FLATRHASHER = PLATED

RELAY=12 VOLTS P, HRUMFIELD
RELAY=12 VOLTS P. BRUMFIELD
INTEGRATED CTRCUTIT

INTEG., CIR., AND/NAND 8 INPUT
MOTOROLA ICM755% CIRCUIT TIMER

6=32 % 1/4 Rk MACH SCREW
FAN SEQUENCER BOARD ASB=1500
=32 X 3/8 RH MACH SCREw=PLT

CONNECTOR=-CROUSE HINDS
BEALING RING F/1/2FCONNECTOR
172 CONDULT LOTKMNUT-STEEL

GTY,
USED

o bt bt bad ot af 0 [ FU e v e I3 ol B e (B e SR = et e b



REF

&
o
@

[Re R Y

e D@~ PO D WA e

Remote Knot Sensor Box

Remote Knot Sensor Box

PaRTt
HO.

aoXo02izoa
CHRODOD1I9S
LETODOQI200
LITE691193
NM30000150
SMR1032750
3M80000173
TEBOGAT2108
®is0001000
NFHDG01032
CYRO021299
NMS0000250

aTyY,
DEBCAIPTION USED

KNOT SENSQR IMDICATOR MNT BOX
CONNECTOR-CROUSE HINDS
BULB=MINIATURE BAYONET BASE
AMBER LIGHT 169=0410~3193=303
is2 CONDUIT LOCKNUT=STEEL
10=-32%3/4 RH MACH SCREW

178 % 1/2 NG WHIZ BOLT=PLATED
8 PUST TERMINAL BLOCH #4721-P8
#10 INTERMAL STAR WASHER-PLT
1¢=32 NF HEX NUT = PLATED
INDICATOR MOUNT BOX CQYER=1S00
1/6"% NC WHIZ NUT = PLATED

o N N VO

100




2 a
[
¢

WD P B W e

Twine

Twine

PART
MO .

BME0000172
LITO001818
LIT0691193
HENOQ21620
SMRGI20500
Capadraas]
BMRL032100
NM3OOHD2%0
SMRIO3207S
GBKOPI3510
WLRQODDING
NEHOOO1D032
LIPO0DT262
TERQAT2108
ELc2bsildy
WLKOGD0a00
MCHRDG03R
CLPB726110
CYRGD2i6dl

Sensor indicator Panel

Sensor Indicator Panel

DESCRIPTIORN

178 % 3/8 NC wWHIZ BOLT=-PLATED
MINIATURE LAMP

AMBER LI1GHT 169=0410~1193-303
INDICATOR LIGHT HOUSING - 1500
=32 X 172 RH MACH SCREwW-PLT
AMP SEALING CAP-WASIELC207446]

10-32%1 RH MACH SCREW=-PLT
/4% HC ®WHIZ NUT = PLATED
10=32% 3/4 RH MACH SCREW-PLT

16 AMP CIKCUIT GREAKER

#10 LUODRWASHER - PLATED

ig=32 MF HEX NUT - PLATED
172 ADHESIVE CLAMP-BELDEWN

& POST TERMINAL BLOUK #4721-P8
AMP SQHARE FLANGE RECEPYACLE

B LUCKAMASHER - PLATED
H=32 MG HEX NUT = PLATED
170" ADHESIVE BACKED CLAMP

INDICAYOR HOUBING COVER-1300

101

a7y,
USED

12

e e FrogR o3 aet pxe E3 L3 obee P TR (W e £X e



REF

&
<
&

W O S bl e

Tire And Wheel Group

Tire And Wheel Group

PARY
NO,

Wy, 6001500
TIR2312610
WHL 05063063
NMBGOp0ETR
19«3109

8CC0020001
WLEO000313
HUB0S0991S
NFCR012500
COTO000807
WCTO125000
WaB0815783
BRGOOGDARD

DESCRIPTION

TIRE & WHEEL A38 F/1500 BALER
23.1=26 12 PLY TUBLS TIRE-1500
WHEEL-MOD 1500 = NO BRAKES
WREEL NUYT F/HUuBa?i

Val.vE STEHM

$/86 X 3/58 MC HT CS = PLATED
/16" LOCKWASHER - PLATED

HUB CaP F/AHUBATI

i=f/8% NF CASTLE NUT

3716 X 2~31/2 COTTER PIN
i=31/8" FLATHASHER

TIE ROD wWa3K. MEDALIST #37-0S
GUTER BEARING COME -~ TIMHEM

102

BrY.
USED

R Po M fw UM G OB A O R U W



Brake Ratchet Assembly And Mount

103



REF

=
<
&

BB B e

Brake Ratchet Assembly And Mount

ParRT
NO.

RATOO21872
RLHOOBO3T7S
WLKO00O37S
NCEQDO3750
HCEUOD25040
HCTO00025¢0
AKTO0218%6
3CR0000:03
RATDOZ1858
SCCoe30002
F 000246
WCTO000625
3CC0080306
3CC0530000
BREOOOGMIGN
LNKG021949
WETO000375
HANGQ21859
MNT0021863
3CC0050606
BRGOOOMIEN
3CCo080002
PULOOUDA00
CBL5051113
CBL 505223
BKTO021864
WLK0G00%00
NCHOQ00S00

DESCRIPYION

RATCHEY MNT, A55Y, <1500 BALER

3/a" MC HEX NUT -« PLATED
578" LOCKWASHER - PLATED
/8% ML ESNA NUT

176" NT £SNA NUT

t/4a" FLATWASHER -« PLATED

BREAK AWAY CABLE BKT assy

178 X 1=1/8 WNC BRT G6R 2 CS
MECHANICAL BRAKE RATCHET-1500
3s8 % 1} NC HY €3 = PLAVED
KNCTTER BRAKE DISC WASHER-1560

5s8% FLATRASHER = PLATED
378 1 2 MC GR 8 CAP 3CREW
3/8 X 2 NC HT CS.= PLATED

INNER RACE BEARING = MCGILL
BREAK AwAY CBL ATTACH LNK-1500
3/8*" FLATWASHER = PLATED
BRAKE RATCHET HANDLE AS5Y~1500
PULLEY MOUNT BAR « 1500

172 % 2 NC HY €3 = PLATED
3747 [MNER RACE BRG =~ MCSILL
174 4 1 NC HT €3 « PLATED

PULLEY 4% F/%/106 CABLE~49/64
Lo, BRK CBL 1900 BALER-113"
R,H, BRK CBL 1900 BALER-231®
FRY CABLE AYTACHEMENT BKT-19060
1/2° LUCKWASHER - PLATED

1/2° MC HEX NUT - PLATED

104

Qry,
USED

B DR fmd 6 g bl buh gt gen i) bet lpd e T e s D3 P ] 590 2mr guo pen P JY d g o



Brake Cables And Mounts

105



REF

z
=
)

= e

e O3 S 82 S G B L RS e

Brake Caobles And Mounts

PART
NO .

COLS0%1113
BET2186200
BKT2i86201
Ci.POOBOREL
BRTO0231907
CBL5052238
BuT0021864
PULBOGORGE
MNTE021853
HANDD2185%
RaTQO21858
RaT0021872

DESCRIPTION

LeHo BRA CBL 1500 BALER-113"
REAR CONDUIY BKT.=L . H,=1500
REAR CONDUIT BXT.=R.H.=1%50¢
CONDULTY CLAMP-PETER DE LAET
CBL CONDUIT HOULD DWi BKT-1%5¢0
R.H, BRK CAL 1500 BALER~2317
FR? CABLE AVVACHEMENTY BKT=1%00
PULLEY 4" F/s5/16 CABLE~49/64
PULLEY MOUNT BAR - 1500

BRAKE RATCHET MANDLE ASSY-13500
MECHANICAL DRAKE RATCHET=15990
RATCHET MMT, AS3Y, ~1500 BALER

106

ary.,
HWSED

e pua 3t fUl pe 02 s fg D e Gd e



NOTES:!

107



Brake Hydraulics

REF

e
O DR NP R E e

Py
G

O D b D b
- A S

PART
NG,

CYL0021635%
HYDSS515034
HO500218586
HYDS9240630
Wis000%562%
BLTO021882
3430000184
HYDS7 26030
TBEGD21887
HYDS325030
CLPOOOOLES
HOS0021885
BrTO0016011
#O300219%92
HYD5315040
S5X00006TS
CPLODS2361

Brake Hydraulics

DESCRIPTION

BRAKE ACTIVATION CYLINDER=1500
376 JIC % 1/2 O=-RING 20 ELHBNW
BRAKE CYLIMDER HOSE=15%00

3/87 BULKRFEAD NuT

9716  INTERNAL STAR WASHER=PLT
BRAKE FITTING BLKHEAD BHT=1500
5786 % 374 ML WHIZ BOLT-PLATED
3/8 JIC BULKWEAD RUN TEE

LoMo BRAKE TUBE = 1300

Zs8 JIT BULKHEAD UNION

374 % 3/8 ROLE VINYL CLaMp
BRAKE LINE SUPPLY HOSE=IS00
FLYWHEEL SHIELD BRACKET=150¢
BRAKE LINE COUPLING HOSE
17231C % §1/2 U=RME 5T THD COmNM
GASKEY F/ BPARK PLUG-CHAMPIQN
JO BRAKE HOSE COUPLER

108

ary,

s
5
m
L]

T Bt e b G b b i) b oo Bad T L b O PO D



Brake Actuator Assembly

109



REF

=
[=3
a

D PP s b e

Brake Actuator Assembly

PART
L1108

BRXOGBT71473
NEJOOO1259
RODOORIATS
WILKO007500
NCROODTSG0
305%002000
NEJBL05000
BRTOG231697
BEKTOL23700
NEJBOO3TSO
WETOO0037S
WLEGBOGITS
CaTe000705
3CC0008302
WCTO007500
LNKOG21710
PINGO21707
SPEOGLO%555S
WASOG00L04
apcogaisaly
PINQG21708
CYL0021635
SCCY600305
BRT2188300
BrY2188301
BCCOO0081y
F 4001317
LEVOG21701
LEVAGZL1765
NCHOD0037S
DRWO021876
ZZ 0002014
NFHOD003TS
CBLS051113
CBLS052231
ANC2170900
ANC2170901
Foo0t0o04a0
8CCU000304
SCCMBLIB050
WLKMI00180
HUBOO2i706
LEYS910011
SuUPS021691
SuPG021696

DESCRIPTION

SPINDLE/HUB/BRAKE ASSY-BMFIS500

1=174" NF ESNA JAM NUT = PLTD
SPINDLE ROD (FOR BRAKES)-1580
3747 LOCKWASHER

37a% NC REX NUT

142 4 2 30 HD SCREW(F4%8 w/nNUT
1/2° NC JamM mNuY

LoM, BRAKE CYLINDER BHT-1500
Rotl. BRAKE CYLINDER BXKT - 1560
xs8" NC JAM NUT

Z/8° FLATHASHER = PLATED
378" LOCKMASHER =~ PLATED
G732 % 2 COTTER PIN
3/8 X1 NC HY CAP 3CREW
374" FLATWASHER

CYLIMNDER RETURN SPG LNK=1500
CYLINDER BUTT MNT, PIN - 1506
BRAKE ACT, CYLINDER SPRING

is2 STRUCTURAL WASHER
SPRING SPACER - 1500 BALER
CYLINDER ROD MNT, PIN=13500
BRAKE ACTIVATION CYLINDER-=1500
378 X §=3/4 NC HT CAP SCREYW
CABLE BPRING BET=L.H.=1500
CABLE 3PRING BKT=R,H.=~1300

3/4 % 4 NC BT CAP SCREW
SPRING

L.H, BRAKE CBL LEVER A3SSY=-1500
R.H, BRAKE CBI. LEVER ASBY=1500
Esa"® NC HEX NUT = PLATED
BRAKE LEVER BEARING PLT=13500
{=3/8 SET COLLAR

/8" NF HEX NUT - PLATED
LoM. BRK CBL 1500 BALER~113"
RoH, BRK CBL 1500 BALER-231"
REAR CABLE ANCHOR L.H.

REAR CABLE ANCHOR R.H,

FERRULE

378 X t=1/2 NC HT CAP SCREW
38M X S0M MC HEX HD CS8-86R 8.8
18 MM LOCKWASHER = PLATED
BRAKE LEVER HuB -31500 BALER
BRAKE CaM LEVER

L.H, BRAKE ACTUATION SUPT ASSY
R.Ma. BRAKE ACTUATION SUPT ASSY

110

oW
L -t
i
e

S e B R

ek

wlwrann»N!bﬂamembnw4&&;NIUb-funamaa&runlcan&rvs=w:ru>@



Braoke And Spindle Assembly




Z O
o
s B

L= - I R IR S

T Fh (43 R aod b o b D @B a0 bD D e

Brake And Spindle Assembly

PART
MO,

8MS1318045
WAS2B804018
LEVS5910011L
72243131001

NMS2212010
WAS2802017
SPNBTL2157
PIN36C1IQL0
CamMBOL0070
cLe2102011
BRK7111034
SpB3107021
8TDA3GT 065
BREKB01005%9
HUBST10080
MM36406026
SPCa312025
BRGL0O3201s
BRGOO32212
Was6503024
NME6405028
WLK2308060
Cap7012009

DESCRIPTION

BOLT

LOCK WASHER
BRAKE CAM LEVER
GREASE ZERK
MUT

WASHER

SPINDLE

ANCHOR PIN
BRAKE Cam
CIRCLE cLIP
BRAKE SHOE, COMPLETE
RELEASE SPRING
WHEEL STUD
BRAKE DRUM

HUB

WHEEL NUY
BEARING SPACER
INNER BEARING
OUTER BEARING
WASHER

LOCK NUT
LOCKING WASHER
HUB CaP

112

ary,
USED

s i) e bt g put £ Db e O U LY b B0 e pob Ber gun g B0 B3 Dot



REF

LR R P SR

Bale Accumulator Hitch

Bale Accumulator Hitch

PART
NG,

HTHZ227101%

HTH2227100 °

NCHOOGO500
HLK0000500
3600005905

7Y,
DESCRIPTION USED
BALE ACCUM HITCH-RIGHT=1500 1
BALE ACCUM RITCH-LEFT=1500 H
ir2® NC HEX NUT = PLATED 8
172" LOCKWASHER -~ PLATED 8
172 % 1=-3/4 NC BUTTON HD « PLT a

113



2 R
om
a ‘M

L
DD N D e

-
fote

L PR e Y
NG A B

PART
NO,

SCCO0vizaq
BLcobdonr2y
WCT0125000
PLTRO21458
8030000306
PLTOOR21486
Hinot2i499
§Pcoo2iasy
SCCoe70008
WL KD00062S
NEHO000625
HTHOG21 484
Zi 0000G10S
SHMO0214083%
PLTY0021484
FT 80¢005%
NECEQOL2500

Hitch SN* 0075+

Hitch SN# 0075+

ary,
DESCRIPTION USED

i=174 %X & NC HT CAP SCREW
578 X 7=1/2 NC MT CAP SCREW
1=1/8" FLATWASHER

CLEVIS PIN PLATE

/8 X 2 NC SOCKET HEAD C$
BALL HITCH TOP PLATE = 1500
BaLL HITCH = 1500 BALER
CLEVIS PLT SPACER

578 X 2=1/2 NC MT €3 = PLATED
S/8" LOCKWASHER - PLATED

5787 NC HEX NUT - PLATED
OPTIGNAL BALL HITCH MOUNT~-1500
178 NPT STR S/%e HEX ZEfN
HITCH BALL SHIM - 1500. 8ALER
CLEVIS PIN PLATE

5/8% NC JaM NUT

I-1/78" NC ESNA NyT

114

an
SR U e s O 0D DD = e e (0D Y Y b e



REF

W R B

Opticnal Bumper Bar. Aésembly

Optional Bumper Bar Assembly

PART
NGG

BMPo0Z2592
BRCUN22588
SUPDO22597
8TPQC22%96
SCCO020002
WL KOB00313
WCTO000313
NCHBOQO%00
WLROOGDS500
WETE000500
SeCce0s000%
NCHOOOGRITS
WLKQOOO3TS
BLC0030003
SCCe030062
NCHOOOO3TS
SCCO65600

DESCRIPTION

BUMPER BAR ABSEMBLY = 1500
BUMPER BRACE ASSEMBLY = 1500
BUMPER STEP SUPPORT = 1500
BUMPER 3TEP - 1500 BALER

5716 A % NG HT C3 = PLATED
3/167 LOCKWABHER = PLATED

5716% FLATHASHER = PLATED
Lt7as NC HEX NUT = PLATED
i/2%  LOCKWASHER - PLATED

i/72%
is2
3/8v
3s8"
3/8
3/8
BAlG
172 11

FLATHABHER =~ PLATED
X 1=3/4 NC HY C3 = PLATED
NC HEX AMUT = PLATED
LOCHWASHER - PLATED
X 1=3/74 NC HT C8 = PLATED
L | NC HT €3 = PLATED
MEC HEX RUT = PLATED
NC HT C3 = PLATED

115

aTY,
USED

EELEDEEREE NI O - e e



Battery, Lighis And Decals

PART
MO,

F o 000B639
BEKYOO019916
REHQOOO313
WCTOU0U313
F 0006328
F 000&551
03=203

F 0006050
BRTDO15956
sgeet2pooe
WELEGOHOS500
LIT0020471
BKTO016G0S
NCEGOOD2S50
REFQO00GO3E
REFOB78501
REFO878500
FD 0401501
LITI500833
F 00p6358
wLX000025%
NCHE0Q0S00
WL K0000100
NCHOGOID2G
WLKOO00031S
MRNOGEB300
SLCO050003
HRNQOZORT
W1s0041000
NFHODOL 032
SMSS000158
LITO000843
HRNOOLIB301
BKTOD21619

Battery, Lights And Decals

DESCRIPTION

BATTERY 12 VYOLT = GROUP 24
BATTERY HOLD DOWN BRACKET-1S00
5716 NG HEX MUT = PLATED

5/16% FLATWASHER « PLATED
BATTERY HOLD DOAN GROMMET

3/8 X 12 NC GR 2 CS«PLATED
BATTERY TERMINAL=PUSITIVE
LIGHT,REAR COMBIN 32V $HCK MNY
KMOTTER WORK LIGHT BRACKET
/16" X 1" NC HT €8 PLATED
1/2% LUCK®WASHER = PLATED

WORK LIGHT=200,33081500 BALERS
FRONT WORK LIGHT BRACKET=1500
174" NC ESNA NUT = PLATED
REFLECTOR=-RECT, RED ADH, BACK,
YELLUW REFLECTOR=STICK ON
DIETZ RED STICK ON REFLECTOR,
DECAL = "FREEMAN® = % % 53
DIETZ AMBER WARNING LIGHT

HEA LT, W/HOUSING=HOBBS M2034
1747 LOCKWASHER » PLATED

172" NC HEX NUT = PLAYED
10/32" L DCKWASHER

§$0=24 NC HEX NUT<PLATED

5/16% LOCKWASHER = PLATED
WIREHARN=BATTRY TD POWER SWTCH
178 X 1=1/4 NC HT €S ~ PLAYED
ALT. TO TB=% & BAT WIRE HARN
#10 INTERNAL STAR WASHER

1032 NF HEX NUT = PLATED
10/32 X 1/2 WASHER SCREW TC3
LIGHT=COMB SIGNL STOP=TAIL LAMP
WIRE HARN-BATTERY GROUND STRAP
MOUNT BRACHEY & SHIELD ~ 1500

116

LY
u»-rum-»aa-m--z—w.s:@mmm—wwuwmmmmmmmmmeamm

P






